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1
AC MILAN, 1962/1963, an autographed magazine team group picture, signed by 10 of the players - Cesare Maldini, Gino Pivatelli, Mario David, Gianni Rivera, Paolo Barison, Bruno Mora, Giorgio Ghezzi, Ambrogio Pelagalli, Luigi Radice, Giovanni Trapattoni (23.7cm x 18cm).  Est: £16/18 - Open: £14

2
ACCRINGTON STANLEY, 1950's, autograph book, containing mainly Accrington Stanley players signatures, includes two team groups, also contains Tranmere Rovers team group, Derek Dougan, Nat Lofthouse, etc, over 50 original signatures (some non football).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

3
ACCRINGTON STANLEY, 1951/1952, Thirty-First Annual report of the 'Accrington Stanley Football Company (1921) Limited', held at the Town Hall on 28/08/1952, together with a receipt for the purchase of a £1 share in the company.  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

4
ACCRINGTON STANLEY, 1957/1958, a season ticket, with 12 full tickets intact, and a large collection of 'copied' items relating to Stanley, great research material.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

5
ACCRINGTON STANLEY, 1962/1963, a football programme from the fixture Lancashire FA versus Durham FA, played at Accrington Stanley on 24/11/1962 in the Northern Counties Amateur Championship.  Includes Players From - Manchester City, Bolton Wanderers, Blackburn Rovers, Hartlepool United, Aldermere, Bacup Borough, Chorley, Northern Nomads, Loughborough College, Crook Town, Bishop Auckland, Horden Colliery Welfare, Shildon, Stanley United, Spennymoor United, Stockton, Ferryhill Avenue.  Played during Accrington Stanley's first season back as a non-league club after expulsion from the Football League (single sheet, folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

6
ACCRINGTON STANLEY, 2005/2006, a football programme from the fixture away at Woking, played on 15/04/1996, Accrington gained promotion to the Football League after a 44 year absence.  Also the programme from away at Kidderminster Harriers, played on 29/04/2006, Accrington's last game in Non-League.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

7
ACCRINGTON STANLEY, circa 1950's, a scrapbook, containing original photographs/team groups, 1955/1956 x4, 1957/1958 x2, 1960/1961 x1, Players Photographs x7 (most signed).  Also contains press cuttings & trade cards with the vast majority signed by Accrington players, over 100 signatures in total.  A superb collection obtained during the vendors teenage years.  Est: £45/50 - Open: £40

8
ALDERSHOT, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Walsall, played on 23/10/1948 (rusty staples).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

9
ALF RAMSEY, 1948-1953, a mounted autograph clipping of him playing for England (5.6cm x 9.8cm).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

10
ALF RAMSEY, 1955-1978, a mounted autograph clipping of him as a manager (5.8cm x 7.5cm).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

11
ANGLO ITALIAN CUP, 1971, a Wedgwood Ceramic Plate, lists all participating clubs to reverse, with competition logo to front, 6" diameter .  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

12
ARSENAL, 1949, a selection of 3 football programmes from home games played as follows, 26/02/1949 versus Bolton Wanderers (folded, team changes), 20/08/1949 versus Burnley (creased, rusty staples), 16/04/1949 Reserves versus Bristol Rovers Reserves (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

13
ARSENAL, 1995, Breedon Book, Arsenal A Complete Record by Fred Ollier, large hardback with dust jacket.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

14
ARSENAL, 1933/1934, a football programme from the fixture versus Sunderland, played on 21/04/1934, Arsenal won the Championship this season (folded, marked).  Est: £40/60 - Open: £30

15
ARSENAL, 1942/1943, a football programme from the fixture versus Clapton Orient, played on 16/01/1943 in the Football League South (single sheet, folded, worn, team changes).  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

16
ARSENAL, 1946/1947, versus Preston North End, a football programme from the game played on 15/03/1947 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

17
ARSENAL, 1946-1971, a collection of 8 away match football programmes, in various conditions, 1946/1947 Everton, Carlisle United (FA Cup) poor, 1951/1952 Charlton, 1956/1957 Cardiff City, Aston Villa, 1958/1959 Crystal Palace (Southern Floodlight Challenge Cup Final), Bury (FA Cup), 1970/1971 Yeovil Town (FA Cup).  Est: £35/40 - Open: £30

18
ARSENAL, 1960-2013, a collection of items to include printed autographs, handbooks, information guides, magazines, team group promotional cards etc, approx. 25 items.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

19
ARSENAL, 1974-2011, a selection of 16 Arsenal programmes, including Friendlies, Reserves, and single sheet issues.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

20
ARSENAL, 1985-2013, a selection of 19 match tickets to include - 2010-2012 Managers Office Entrance x7, 12/07/1997 Leyton Orient (away), 20/09/1998 Manchester United (home), 19/11/1985 Southampton (home).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

21
ARSENAL, 2000's, a collection of 26 posters, 15" x 12", used by/featuring Arsenal to promote Sponsors, Events, items/people relating to Arsenal, includes O2, Barclays, Sky Sports, Ladbrokes, Talksport etc.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

22
ARSENAL, 2004/2005, over 80 items relating to the season, including team sheets, tickets, menus, correspondence relating to games - versus - Middlesbrough, Southampton, Aston Villa, Charlton Athletic, Bolton Wanderers, PSV Eindhoven, Blackburn Rovers, Chelsea, Panathinaikos.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

23
ARSENAL, 2004-2013, press packs/kits, 21 in total, for Champions League games, many also contain tickets, programmes & magazines, featured games include - 02/04/2008 Liverpool, 05/05/2009 Semi-Final v Manchester United, 31/03/2010 Barcelona, 24/02/2009 Roma, 08/03/2006 Real Madrid.  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

24
ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL AND THE MEN WHO MADE IT, 1905/1906, 4 volumes of the book, by Alfred Gibson and William Pickford, an excellent story of the early years of the game.  Est: £90/100 - Open: £80

25
ASTON VILLA, 1975, a pair of tracksuit/substitute bottoms, pleated, with elastic foot holders at bottom with zips, no branding on outside, however Umbro label stitched inside, formerly belonged to an Aston Villa Player/Coach (Picture of the 1975/1976 Villa Squad with Cup has Ron Saunders wearing an identical pair).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

26
ASTON VILLA, 1925/1926, a football programme from the fixture versus West Bromwich Albion, played on 13/02/1926 (ex bound volume).  Est: £40/50 - Open: £35

27
ASTON VILLA, 1945/1946, versus Derby County, a football programme from the FA Cup game played on 02/03/1946 (4 Pages, folded, worn), this game is the record attendance at Villa Park, 76,588.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

28
ASTON VILLA, 1945/1946, versus Derby County, a football programme from the game played on 06/04/1946 (folded, team changes, slight worn).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

29
ASTON VILLA, 1954/1955, a football programme from the fixture versus Brighton And Hove Albion, played on 10/01/1955 in the FA Cup (single card, ex bound volume).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

30
ASTON VILLA, 1954/1955, a football programme from the fixture versus Doncaster Rovers, played on 02/02/1955 in the FA Cup (ex bound volume).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

31
ASTON VILLA, 1954/1955, a football programme from the fixture versus Manchester United, played on 28/12/1954, also covers Reserves v Manchester United Reserves, played on 27/12/1954 (ex bound volume).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

32
ASTON VILLA, 1954/1955, a selection of 8 home football programmes from the season, all ex bound volume - 23/10/1954 Arsenal, 02/10/1954 Huddersfield Town, 30/04/1955 Manchester City, 04/09/1954 Portsmouth, 20/11/1954 Preston North End, 16/04/1955 Sheffield United, 19/03/1955 West Bromwich Albion, 12/04/1955 Wolverhampton Wanderers (also covers Reserves v Bury Reserves, played on 09/04/1955).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

33
ASTON VILLA, 1954/1955, a selection of 8 home football programmes from the season, all ex bound volume, some with adhesive marks to spine - 08/01/1955 Birmingham County FA v FA Ireland [Representative Match], 22/01/1955 Blackpool, 12/02/1955 Bolton Wanderers, 02/04/1955 Burnley, 04/12/1955 Cardiff City, 09/10/1954 Everton, 06/11/1954 Leicester City, 01/01/1955 Sheffield Wednesday, 21/01/1954 Tottenham Hotspur (also covers 23/08/1954 Sunderland).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

34
ASTON VILLA, 1976/1977, a football programme and match ticket from the fixture versus West Bromwich Albion, played on 23/05/1977.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

35
ASTON VILLA, 1990's, a collection of 160 large colour posters, full colour, point of sale material for the monthly Claret and Blue Magazine, in excellent condition, duplication noted.  Est: £20/30 - Open: £18

36
ASTON VILLA, 2000/2001, a football programme from the game Marila Pribram versus Aston Villa, played in the InterToto Cup on 16/07/2000.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

37
ASTON VILLA RESERVES, 1954/1955, a football programme from the fixture versus Derby County Reserves, Postponed on 15/01/1955 (ex bound volume, marked spine).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

38
ASTON VILLA RESERVES, 1954/1955, a football programme from the fixture versus Leeds United Reserves, played on 27/11/1954 (ex bound volume).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

39
ASTON VILLA RESERVES, 1954/1955, a selection of 6 home football programmes from the season, all ex bound volume, with adhesive marks to spine - 11/09/1954 Blackpool Reserves (also 13/09/1954 1st v Newcastle United), 19/02/1955 Huddersfield Town Reserves, 20/09/1954 Liverpool Reserves (also covers 1st v Charlton Athletic), 11/12/1954 Newcastle United Reserves, 16/10/1954 Stoke City Reserves, 29/01/1955 Wolverhampton Wanderers Reserves.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

40
ASTON VILLA RESERVES, 1954/1955, a selection of 7 home football programmes from the season, all ex bound volume - 30/10/1954 Barnsley Reserves, 05/02/1955 Blackburn Rovers Reserves, 25/09/1954 Bolton Wanderers Reserves, 18/12/1954 Chesterfield Reserves, 23/04/1955 Manchester City Reserves, 12/03/1955 Sheffield United Reserves, 28/08/1954 Sheffield Wednesday Reserves (also covers 30/08/1954 West Bromwich Albion Reserves).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

41
ASTON VILLA YOUTH, 1954/1955, a football programme from the fixture versus West Bromwich Albion Youth, played on 13/11/1954 in the FA Youth Cup - also covers Reserves v Preston North End Reserves, played on same day (ex bound volume, adhesive mark to spine).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

42
AT CRYSTAL PALACE, 1947, a football programme from the Surrey Intermediate Cup Final, Banstead Athletic versus Warlingham, played on 10/05/1947 (folded, slight mark).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

43
AT CRYSTAL PALACE, 1946/1947, London Federation of Boys Clubs versus National Association Of Boys Clubs [The Rest], a football programme from the game played on 10/05/1947 for the Diamond Jubilee (rusty staples, slight marks).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

44
AT FINCHLEY, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture Athenian League versus All India Olympic Team, played on 02/09/1948 (folded, rusty staple).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

45
AT ILFORD, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture Isthmian League versus Indian Olympic Team, played on 21/08/1948 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

46
ATHLETIC NEWS, 1927, a collection of 17 issues, ex bound volume, heavy wear/tear on spine, excellent football & sporting content, many images/articles relating to games.  Est: £55/60 - Open: £50

47
AUSTRIA, 1962, an autographed newspaper team group picture, signed by 16 of the players - Pushnik, Gernot Fraydl, Karl Koller, Hirnschrodt, Flogel, Strobl, Rudolf Oslansky, Heribert Trubrig, Ernst Fiala, Erich Hasenkopf, Windisch, Johann Buzek, Szanald, Karl Stotz, Erich Hof, Fritz Rafreider (at Southend United for training, 23.6cm x 16.3cm).  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

48
AUTOGRAPHED BOOK, 1915, Some Portraits of the Lake Poets and their Homes, hard back book, Hand Signed (but dedicated) by the Author Ashley Pabraham on opening page (some damage to book corners and spine has damage with small piece of covering removed).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

49
AUTOGRAPHED IMAGES, c1950's/1960's, mainly taken from Charles Buchan or similar magazines, mostly A4 size & colour - 41 in total, includes - Sheffield United x4, Arsenal x 4, West Bromwich Albion x4, Burnley x5, Birmingham City x3, Huddersfield Town x3, Liverpool x5, Newcastle United x4, Nottingham Forest x3, Sunderland x2, Cardiff City x2, Luton Town x2.  Est: £35/40 - Open: £30

50
AUTOGRAPHED MUSIC CONCERT PROGRAMME, 1947, Promenade Concerts At The Royal Albert Hall, Official Programme dated 02/09/1947, Hand Signed to front by Francis Chargin [Prelude & Fuge, for Orchestra] (rusty staples).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

51
AUTOGRAPHED MUSIC CONCERT PROGRAMME, 1950, Town Hall Birmingham, Official Programme dated 10/10/1950, Hand Signed inside by Helen Hill, Harrold Williams, Rex Stephens, Rawicz & Landauer (folded, slightly worn/torn on spine).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

52
AUTOGRAPHED PROGRAMME, 1974/1975, International All Stars v Marshfield Select XI, a Football Programme for the game played at Marshfield Recreational Park on 27/04/1975, the programme is Hand Signed by approx 12, signatures Identified Include Ron Stitfall, Alex Milne, John Charles, Jim Scholar, Les Graham, Derek Tapscott (folded, writing to front).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

53
AUTOGRAPHED PROGRAMME, 2002/2003, Chelsea v Arsenal [FA Cup Replay], a programme for the fixture 25/03/2003, the programme is Hand Signed by approx 13 Arsenal Players to the front cover, the Signatures Include Sol Campbell, Edu, Robert Pires, Gilberton Silva, Stuart Taylor, Pascal Cygan, Patrick Vieira etc.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

54
AUTOGRAPHS, 1952/1953, a selection of five mounted (8cm x 11cm) colour images, hand signed to the front - Stanley Matthews, Jackie Mudie (Blackpool), Billy Mitchell, Ronnie Simpson (Newcastle United), Joe Mercer (Arsenal).  Est: £20/30 - Open: £18

55
AZERBAIJAN, 2004, versus England, official advertising poster, 27" x 19", pictures Beckham & Azerbaijan player (some creasing/folding).  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

56
BADGES, 1960's, 5 issues of an enamel badge, 'B.R.F.C', showing a bird, river and possibly a fish as the emblem.  Could be Rugby or Football, White/Blue Colour.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

57
BANGOR CITY, 1962/1963, versus Napoli in the European Cup Winners Cup, 3 signed items relating to the fixture (2 legs, plus replay at Arsenal), 2 x press clippings signed, and a programme from the game played at Bangor City also signed.  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

58
BARCELONA, circa 1970's, 2 football pennants relating to the club, padded, produced in Spain.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

59
BARNET, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Dulwich Hamlet, played on 28/02/1948 in the FA Amateur Cup (folded, creased).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

60
BARNSLEY, 1952/1953, a autograph book page with 6 autographs - Johnny Kelly, George Spruce, John Allan, Gordon Pallister, Arthur Kaye, Tommy Taylor (plus Ken Birch of Everton Reserves).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

61
BARNSLEY/EVERTON, 1952/1953, a autograph book page with 12 autographs - Tommy Lumley, Gavin Smith, Jasper Yeuell, Bobby Wood, Malcolm Graham, Jack Walls, Barrie Betts, Willie Dougall, Morris Hudson, George Spruce, John Allan, Arthur Glover, on reverse - 4 Autographs - Jack Lindsay, Peter Farrell, Tommy Jones, Cyril Lello.  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

62
BARROW, 1947/1948, a football programme from the game versus Mansfield Town, played on 01/05/1948 (heavy repairs/tipex marks inside, folded, marked etc).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

63
BARROW, 1962/1963, a football programme from the fixture versus Oxford United, played on 18/08/1962, the first ever Football League game for Oxford United (slight rusty staples).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

64
BARRY AND DISTRICT ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL LEAGUE, 1911/1912, a runners up medal, in original box from J.W.Long & Co Jewellers & Silversmiths, Cardiff (box damaged).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

65
BASEBALL, 1965, a programme from the fixture New York Mets versus Houston Astros, played on 09-11/07/1965 at Shea Stadium.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

66
BASEBALL, 1965, a programme from the fixture New York Yankees versus Washington Senators, played on 15-18/07/1965 at The Yankee Stadium.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

67
BIG MATCH, 1950's-1980's, 68 International and Cup Finals football programmes in good condition; 45 x Internationals 24 x England including 1952 Wales, 1954 Germany and 1959 Sweden, plus 10 x 1960's and 11 x 1970's onwards, 4 x Minor Internationals including 1957 Wales (Schoolboys). 4 x Scotland including 1961 Republic of Ireland, 6 x Wales including 1960 Scotland and 7 x Irish, 2 x Republic including 1961 Czechoslovakia and 5 x Northern Ireland including 1966 England. FAC Finals x 17 1964-1987 incomplete run, Charity Shields x 3 1977-1984 and 2 x FAAC FINALS 1968 and 1972.  Est: £20/30 - Open: £16

68
BIG MATCH, 1955-1998, 25 football programmes to include - 26/03/1955 FA Cup Semi-Final - Manchester City v Sunderland @Aston Villa (adhesive to spine), 21/09/1959 Essex Professional Cup Final - West Ham United v Leyton Orient, 14/05/1981 FA Cup Final Replay - Manchester City v Tottenham @Wembley, some duplication.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

69
BILL SHANKLY, 2008, Entry Tickets for The Bill Shankly Tribute Story, at Cammell Lairds FC, 08/02/2008 featuring Chris Lawler & Ron Yeats (49 unused tickets), 07/03/2008 featuring, Ian St John, Chris Lawler & Ron Yeats (37 unused tickets).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

70
BILLY BREMNER, 1996/1997, an autographed dinner menu, held at Blunsdon House Hotel by Swindon Sporting Club on 13/01/1997, Centenary Dinner, signed by the Guest Of Honour Billy Bremner.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £6

71
BIRKIRKARA, 2000/2001, a football programme from the fixture versus Manchester United, played on 09/08/2000 in Malta, 'Champions Of Malta v Champions Of England'.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

72
BIRMINGHAM CITY, 1971, a selection of official club cheques [Midland Bank Limited] - all signed by Director - H Morris & Secretary - A Instone.  All have been 'cashed' and some are signed on reverse including - J Thwaites, S Turnbull, G Walton, J Wilkins, L Wooton, R Savage, A Childs, V Clarke, J Connor, L Emmanuel, D Howitt, J Moore, M Morris, I Osborne, A Shipman, H Powers.  Unsigned examples - J Sleuwenhoek, WM Bell, M Beard, R Martin, K Bowker.  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

73
BIRMINGHAM CITY, 1991, Leyland Daf Cup Final versus Tranmere, a China plate/dish, limited edition 131/500, by Goldprint Potteries, R A James & Co, Burton Upon Trent, 'The Road To Wembley 1991', in original blue box.  Est: £16/18 - Open: £14

74
BIRMINGHAM CITY, 2010, a pair of Reusch Raptor Pro Duo Aquatech goalkeeper gloves, signed by Jack Butland on the palm of each glove.  Size 10, unused, in original packaging.  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

75
BIRMINGHAM CITY, 2010, a pair of Total 90 football boots (black/grey), match worn by Lee Carsley, and signed by him to each boot, "Carso 26" written on sole (Size 8).  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

76
BIRMINGHAM CITY, 1944/1945, a football programme from the fixture versus Wolverhampton Wanderers, played on 04/11/1944 in the Football League North 1st Championship (4 Pages, folded, creased, dirty).  This was only the 2nd home game as 'Birmingham City', although the club had been using the title it was only official approved by the Football League at a meeting on 18/10/1944.  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

77
BIRMINGHAM CITY, 1961/1962, a football programme from the fixture versus Slovan Bratislava, played on 26/01/1962 in a Friendly, autographed inside by the complete Slovan Bratislava team - Poluhar, Schroiff, Obert, Moravcik, Venglos, Velecky, Urban, Janovic, Molnar, Cvetler, Mraz, and 1 Other.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

78
BIRMINGHAM CITY, 1962-1967, a selection of 4 programmes from Football League Cup fixtures, 29/10/1962 Barrow (home - team changes), 11/12/1962 Manchester City [Programme Dated: 05/12/1962] (home - revised date written inside, team changes), 14/11/1962 Notts County (team changes), 07/02/1967 Semi-Final - Queens Park Rangers (away - team changes).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

79
BIRMINGHAM CITY, 1963/1964, an autographed football programme from the game away at Bolton Wanderers played on 14/12/1963, signed on team line-ups by - Bertie Auld, Malcolm Beard, Bobby Thomson, Mike Hellawell, Colin Withers.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

80
BIRMINGHAM CITY, 1976/1977, a football programme and ticket from the fixture versus Leeds United [FA Cup], played on 29/01/1977, Pink Ticket 80p (programmes has faults, ticket has sellotape mark).  Est: £6/8 - Open: £4

81
BIRMINGHAM CITY, 2003/2004, a players match worn shirt, Stern John, Name & Number 14 on reverse (Le Coq Sportif, Size: 46/48, Long Sleeve, Sponsor: Flybe, Premier League Flashes To Arms) slight damage to sponsor print.  Est: £45/50 - Open: £40

82
BIRMINGHAM CITY, 2008/2009, a players match worn away shirt, Jordan Mutch, Name & Number 17 on reverse (Umbro, Size: XL, Short Sleeve, Sponsor: F&C Investments, Football Flashes To Arms) Signed on the number by Jordan.  Est: £45/50 - Open: £40

83
BLACKBURN ROVERS, 2018, Official Bench wear Coat (long length & padded), with 'Totally Wicked' sponsor underneath badge (Umbro, Size Medium) Initials AM on front.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

84
BLACKBURN ROVERS, 1952/1953, a autograph book page with 11 autographs - Bill Eckersley, George MacLukie, Eddie Quigley, Willie Kelly, Jackie Wharton, Bill Holmes, Jackie Campbell, Derek Leaver, Reg Elvy, Ronnie Clayton, Ron Suart.  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

85
BLACKBURN ROVERS, 2006/2007, a players match worn (unused substitute) goalkeeper shirt, Peter Enckelman, Name & Number 13 on reverse (yellow with navy arms, Size: XL, Long Sleeve, Sponsor: Bet 24, UEFA Cup Logo on right sleeve).  Est: £45/50 - Open: £40

86
BLACKPOOL, 1944/1945, a football programme from the fixture versus Oldham Athletic, played on 04/11/1944 in the Football League North 1st Championship (4 Pages, folded, score on front & inside)..  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

87
BLACKPOOL, 1948/1949, Famous Football Clubs Series published by Newservice Ltd, Official History Of Blackpool, by Archie Quick (36 Page Booklet).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

88
BLACKPOOL, 1949/1950, a Football Programme from the game versus Middlesbrough, played 22/08/1949 ('F1250' written neatly on front cover at top, some light creasing).  Est: £6/8 - Open: £4

89
BLACKPOOL, 1952/1953, a autograph book page with 6 autographs - Ewan Fenton, Harry Johnston, Ernie Taylor, Alan Withers, Tommy Garett, Stan Mortensen (all cut out  and laid down).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

90
BLACKPOOL, circa 1950, Stanley Matthews & Stan Mortensen, a pair of colour 'picture' football cards, full length action images, postcard size, plain back with facsimile autographs of players to front,.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

91
BOBBY MOORE, 1958-1974, a mounted autograph clipping of him playing for West Ham United (4.7cm x 11.4cm).  Est: £60/70 - Open: £50

92
BOBBY MOORE, 1969/1970, Shoot Stand-Up figure, Moore was the central figure when Shoot Magazine was released on 16 August 1969, the magazine used the phrase 'Bobby Moore writes for you..'.  In it's fourth edition (dated 6 September 1969 - which is included with this lot) Shoot gave away a super stand up colour figure of Bobby Moore - the player of players.  Inside the magazine was a full page colour advertisement with a sensational offer, exclusive to Shoot Readers.  A set of stand-up figures, with an average height of 7" could be purchased for only 3s 9d.  For sale is the Bobby Moore issue (lacking/missing base).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

93
BOHEMIAN, 1939-1940, a selection of 4 home football programmes from the period, 14/01/1939 Shamrock Rovers (various faults), 28/09/1940 Limerick [Republic Of Ireland Shield] (ex bound volume), 23/11/1940 Shelbourne (ex bound volume), 06/10/1940 Drumcondra (ex bound volume).  Est: £55/60 - Open: £50

94
BOLOGNA, 1966/1967, versus West Bromwich Albion in the Inter Cities Fairs Cup tie played on 01/02/1967, a collection of items to include - official match ticket, a reserved seat ticket, a receipt from West Bromwich Albion for £31:10 paying for the trip, an official itinerary/travel documents issued by Ellis Travel Agency Ltd, and 3 press photographs, a picture of the British Eagle plane, a picture of the traveling party (in suits), and a picture of the pre-match handshake between Bobby Hope and Bulgavelli with the referee and linesmen (plus a receipt from the Birmingham Mail paying for the photographs).  Est: £70/90 - Open: £60

95
BOLTON WANDERERS, 1997-2007, Book, 10 Years at the Reebok, by Tony Garner (Breedon Books).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

96
BOURNEMOUTH, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Southend United, played on 27/12/1948 (pencil team changes).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

97
BOXING, 1963, a programme from the Professional Boxing event at Empire Pool Wembley on 10/09/1963 - Sonny Liston Training Routine, Billy Walker v Johnny Prescott, Frank Taylor v Lennie Williams, John McCormack v Harry Scott, Tony Lewis v Willie Fisher, Young Gabriel v Gerry Bamwell, Alf Matthews v Johnny West, Dennis Pleace v TBA (slight worn spine).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

98
BOXING, 1992, a media pass from the bout Ray Mercer versus Larry Holmes, in Atlantic City on 07/02/1992.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

99
BOXING, 1992, a ticket from the bout Evander Holyfield versus Larry Holmes, at Caesars Palace on 19/06/1992 (Original Price $700).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

100
BOXING, 1993, a limited edition souvenir ticket from the bout, George Foreman versus Tommy Morrison, In Las Vegas on 07/06/1993 (creased).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

101
BOXING, 1993, a media pass for the bout Lennox Lewis versus Frank Bruno, At Cardiff Arms Park on 01/10/1993 (Formerly the property of Frank Maloney).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

102
BOXING, 1993, an autographed photograph of Sir Henry Cooper, with his three Lonsdale belts, taken in 1993 before they were sold at Sotheby's Auction, 10" x 8".  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

103
BOXING, 1994, a media pass for the bout Lennox Lewis versus Phil Jackson, In New Jersey on 06/05/1994 (formerly the property of Frank Maloney, Official Credential Executive).  Est: £16/18 - Open: £14

104
BOXING, 1994, a media pass from the bout Evander Holyfield versus Michael Moorer, at Caesars Palace on 22/04/1994 (formerly the property of Frank Maloney, Ringside Broadcast).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

105
BOXING, 1994, a ticket from the bout Lennox Lewis versus Oliver McCall, at Wembley on 24/09/1994 (3 parts intact).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

106
BOXING, 1994, an autographed photograph of Chris Eubank, taken during the bout with Mauricio Amaral on 09/07/1994, 10"x8" ideal for framing.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

107
BOXING, 1995, a media pass for the bout Lennox Lewis versus Lionel Butler & Michael Moorer versus Tim Puller [Replaced by Melvin Foster], in California on 13/05/1995 (Formerly the property of Frank Maloney, Official credential Ring Access) - Signed on reverse of ticket by Lennox Lewis.  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

108
BOXING, 1995, a media pass for the bout Lennox Lewis versus Tommy Morrison, In New Jersey on 07/10/1995 (formerly the property of Frank Maloney, Promoter).  Est: £16/18 - Open: £14

109
BOXING, 1996, a media pass for the bouts - Lennox Lewis versus Ray Mercer, Evander Holyfield versus Bobby Czyz & Tim Witherspoon versus Jorge Gonzalez (formerly the property of Frank Maloney, Ring Access).  Est: £16/18 - Open: £14

110
BOXING, 1996, a programme from the  bout Prince Naseem Hamed versus Maniel Medina, at the Point Dublin on 31/08/1996.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

111
BOXING, 1996, an autographed photograph of Joe Calzaghe, in casual wear (6" x 8").  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

112
BOXING, 1997, a ticket from the bout Lennox Lewis versus Oliver McCall, at Las Vegas Hilton on 07/02/1997 (3 parts intact, slight fading).  Est: £10/16 - Open: £8

113
BOXING, 1997, an official programme from the bout, Holyfield versus Moorer, In Las Vegas on 08/11/1997.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

114
BOXING, 1998, a pair of American programmes - 03/04/1998 Boxing Writers Association Of America Annual 73rd Awards [At Crowne Plaza Manhattan], 26/05/1998 International Boxing Federation/United States Boxing Federation 15th Annual Convention [At Clarion Plaza, Orlando].  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

115
BOXING, 1998, a programme and ticket from the bout, Prince Naseem versus Wilfredo Vazquez & Carl Thompson versus Chris Eubank, at Manchester Arena on 18/04/1998.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

116
BOXING, 1998, an autographed promotional photograph/card of Lennox Lewis, photograph by Tom France, plain back (8" x 10").  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

117
BOXING, 1999, 1999 Boxing, the Boxing Hall of Fame, Mickey Duff, a superb pair of oversize autographed Boxing gloves, as presented to Mickey Duff.  The Famous Boxing promotor, who was inducted into the Boxing Hall of Fame in New York, during June 1999.  The 2 oversize gloves are covered in signatures of World Championship Boxers including, Spinks, Patterson, Davies, Basilo, Chandler, Foster, Carter, etc.  In addition is the Limited Edition programme for the event and a small collection of privately taken photographs.  Est: £750/800 - Open: £700

118
BOXING, 1999, a media pass and ticket from the bout Michael Grant versus Andrew Golota, at Taj Mahal on 20/11/1999.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

119
BOXING, 1999, a media pass for Lennox Lewis Fight Camp [Pre-Holyfield Fight], at Mandalay Bay Las Vegas, between 06/11/1999 and 15/11/1999, together with an autographed promotional card signed by Lewis.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

120
BOXING, 1999, a programme and ticket from the bout, Prince Naseem Hamed versus Paul Ingle, on 10/04/1999 at Manchester Evening News Arena.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

121
BOXING, 2000, a media pass for the bout Lennox Lewis versus David Tua, at Mandalay Bay on 11/11/2000 (In Ring Access).  Est: £16/18 - Open: £14

122
BOXING, 2000, a media pass for the bout Mike Tyson versus Lou Savarese, at Hampden Park on 24/06/2000 (Ringside Broadcaster).  Est: £16/18 - Open: £14

123
BOXING, 2000, a programme and ticket from the Boxing Writers Association Of America 75th Annual Awards Dinner, held at Crowne Plaza Manhattan (ticket is folded).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

124
BOXING, 2000, a programme, bout sheet and ticket for the bout Lennox Lewis versus Michael Grant, at Maidson Square Gardens on 29/04/2000, Wladimir Klitschko on the under card.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

125
BOXING, 2000, International Boxing Hall Of Fame, 2000 Induction Programme.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

126
BOXING, 2001, a media pass for the bout Kostya Tszyu versus Zab Judah, At MGM Grand on 03/11/2001 (formerly the property of Frank Maloney, Reserved Seat).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

127
BOXING, 2002, a programme from a celebrity tribute dinner in honour of Ken Buchannan MBE, at Copthorne Hotel, Merry Mill on 28/11/2002, together with an autographed photograph signed Ken (8" x 10").  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

128
BOXING, 2003, a media pass from the bout Ricky Hatton versus Aldo Rios, at Manchester Evening News Arena on 27/09/2003 (creased corner).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

129
BOXING, 2003, an autographed photograph of Ricky Hatton, taken during a press conference on 07/03/2003, Hatton had retained his belt from Joe Hutchinson fight and went on to beat Vince Phillips, signed 'Best Wishes' 10" x 8".  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

130
BOXING, 2003, International Boxing Hall Of Fame, 2003 Induction Programme.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

131
BOXING, 2005, a pair of programmes from Amir Khan fights, 14/05/2005 versus Mario Kindelan [At Bolton Wanderers] Last Amateur Fight, 16/07/2005 versus David Bailey [Pro-Debut] Main Bout: Matt Skelton versus Danny Williams [At Bolton Arena].  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

132
BOXING, 2005, a ticket from the bout Arturo Gatti versus Floyd Mayweather, at AC Boardwalk Hall on 25/06/2005 (3 parts complete).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

133
BOXING, 1954-1971, Boxing, a framed photographic display of Henry Cooper, signed upon a Boxing Poster 'Sir Henry Cooper' with COA from Sport Signings (13" x 17").  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

134
BOXING, 1957-1964, an autographed photograph of Terry Downes, taken during training, dedicated 'Best Wishes', modern produced photograph, signed in sliver pen (8" x 12").  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

135
BOXING, 1989-2003, a selection of 19 photographs all featuring Lennox Lewis with various people including, Donald Trump, action images v Evander Holyfield and training with West Ham United.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

136
BOXING, 1989-2003, a selection of 7 items of memorabilia relating to Lennox Lewis, First Day Cover (faint autograph of Lewis), Commemorative Stamp Set, Promotional images, including Holyfield v Lewis, promotional fight badges (v Mavrovic & Akinwande).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

137
BOXING, 1993-1997, a cornerman's jacket, belonging to a support member of Joe Calzaghe's team from an early period of his career, Lonsdale, Black with 'Joe' embroidered on the back, XL Size, excellent condition.  The jacket is from a fight previous to his win versus Eubank in 1997.  Est: £30/40 - Open: £20

138
BOXING, 1997-2012, an autographed promotional photograph of Ricky Hatton, taken wearing a 'No Fear' Beanie hat (6" x 8").  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

139
BOXING, 1998-1999, an autographed promotional poster of Richie Woodhall, pictured with WBC Super Middleweight belt (A4 size).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

140
BOXING, 1998-2011, a selection of memorabilia to include - 1998 Audley Harrison signed promotional card (dedicated), 19/10/2002 Charon v Harris (Guest Of Networks Pass), 05/02/2011 Booth v Arthur (Official Programme), 11/09/2010 Booth v Moltor (Promotional Poster).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

141
BOXING, 2003-2005, a pair of programmes from Ricky Hatton fights, 05/04/2003 versus Vince Phillips, 04/06/2005 versus Kostya Tszyu [both at Manchester Evening News Arena].  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

142
BOXING, 2005-2008, an autographed photograph of Clinton Woods , pictured with IBF Light-Heavyweight belt (8" x 9").  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

143
BRADFORD CITY/DONCASTER ROVERS, 1952/1953, a autograph book page with 9 autographs - George Williamson, Peter Miller, Geoff Smith, Dick Conroy, Abe Rosenthal, Don Woan, Eddie Carr, and 2 others (all cut out and laid down), on reverse - 11 Autographs - Kit Lawlor, Brian Makepeace, Harry Gregg, Arthur Adey, Walter Jones, Bert Tindill, Eddie McMorran, William Harvey, Bill Paterson, Ronnie Walker, Tommy Brown (all cut out and laid down).  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

144
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1945/1946, a football programme from the fixture versus Barnsley, played on 19/01/1946 in the Football League North (folded).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

145
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1945/1946, a football programme from the fixture versus Bolton Wanderers, played on 16/02/1946 in the Football League North (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

146
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1945-1968, a collection of 14 home football programmes, in various condition, to include 1949/1950 (1) Chesterfield, 1955/1956 (1) Halifax Town, 1956-1957 (2), Chesterfield, Halifax Town, 1957/1958 (1) Halifax Town, 1958/1959 (3) Darlington, Bradford City [FA Cup], Crewe Alexandra, 1963/1964 (1) Chesterfield, 1964/1965 (1) Hartlepool United, 1966/1967 (2) Grimsby Town [Football League Cup], Chester, 1968/1969 (2) Chester, Colchester United.  Est: £35/40 - Open: £30

147
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Barnsley, played on 24/04/1948 (very creased, repaired tear).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

148
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1947/1948, a football programme from the game versus Millwall, played on 06/09/1947 (slight marks near staple area).  Est: £45/50 - Open: £40

149
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1947-1949, versus Plymouth Argyle, a pair of football programmes from the fixture, played 13/12/1947 (slight worn, folded), and 17/12/1949.  Est: £30/35 - Open: £25

150
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1948-1970, versus Chesterfield, a selection of 14 football programmes from the fixture, all Homes, 1948/1949 (name noted on cover), 1949/1950 (rusty staples), 1951/1952 (rusty staples), 1956/1957, 1957/1958 (staples remove), 1963/1964, 1964/1965, 1965/1966 [Postponed], 1965/1966, 1966/1967 [Postponed], 1966/1967, 1967/1968, 1968/1969, 1969/1970.  Est: £65/70 - Open: £60

151
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1949/1950, a football programme from the game versus Blackburn Rovers, played on 21/01/1950 (rusty staples, folds, score noted inside, worn).  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

152
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Partizan Belgrade, for the Festival Of Britain, played on 14/05/1951 (slightly folded).  Est: £45/50 - Open: £40

153
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1950-1952, versus Bradford City, three football programmes from the fixture, 1950/1951 (supplement included), 1951/1952 [FA Cup] (rusty staples removed & slight folds), 1951/1952 (rusty staples removed, folded & slight worn).  Est: £50/60 - Open: £45

154
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus Workington, 1st League season for the visitors, played on 13/02/1952 (score written on cover/rusty staples & scorers noted inside).  Est: £75/80 - Open: £70

155
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1951-1970, versus Scunthorpe United, a selection of 9 football programmes from the period, Homes (5) 1951/1952 (fold, staples removed & score noted inside), 1956/1957, 1957/1958, 1968/1969, 1969/1970 [Last League Home Game before Expulsion], Away (4) 1956/1957, 1957/1958, 1968/1969 & 1969/1970.  Est: £30/35 - Open: £25

156
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1955/1956, a football programme from the game versus Tranmere Rovers, played on 14/01/1956, fixture was Abandoned (folded, writing on back).  Est: £6/8 - Open: £5

157
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1956-1969, versus Bradford City, a selection of 18 football programmes from the fixture, HOMES (10) 1956/1957 (staples removed), 1957/1958 (rusty staples, fold), 1958/1959 [FA Cup], 1963/1964 [Football League Cup], 1963/1964 (small piece out of back, slight fold), 1964/1965, 1965/1966, 1966/1967, 1967/1968, 1968/1969.  AWAY (8) 1956/1957, 1957/1958, 1963/1964, 1964/1965, 1965/1966, 1966/1967, 1967/1968 (rusty staples), 1968/1969 (staples removed).  Est: £40/45 - Open: £35

158
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1957/1968, versus Bradford City, a selection of 8 football programmes from the fixture, HOMES (5) 1961/1962 [Bradford Championship] (staples removed), 1961/1962 [West Riding Senior Cup], 1962/1963 [Bradford Championship], 1963/1964 [Bradford Championship], 1968/1969 [West Riding Senior Cup].  AWAYS (3) 1957/1958, 1961/1962 [Bradford Championship], 1964/1964 [West Riding Senior Cup].  Est: £30/35 - Open: £25

159
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1961/1962, a football programme from the game versus Chesterfield, in a Friendly, played on 06/01/1962 (Single card, slight fold).  Est: £40/50 - Open: £35

160
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1961-1969, versus Huddersfield Town, a selection of 7 football programmes from the fixture, HOMES (6) 1961/1962 [West Riding Senior Cup Semi-Final], 1962/1963 [Football League Cup], 1962/1963 [West Riding Senior Cup Semi-Final], 1966/1967 [West Riding Senior Cup], 1968/1969 [West Riding Senior Cup Semi-Final], 1969/1970 [West Riding Senior Cup - Last Home Game As League Club].  AWAYS (2) 1967/1968 [West Riding Senior Cup Final], plus 1968/1969 West Riding Senior Cup Final - Huddersfield Town v Leeds United [At Bradford Park Avenue].  Est: £30/40 - Open: £25

161
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1972/1973, a football programme from the game versus Bradford City, in a Friendly [Last Club Game At Park Avenue], played on 03/05/1973, together with, Bradford Park Avenue Ex-XI versus Bradford City Ex-XI [Lord Mayor Of Bradford Appeal Fund], played on 21/05/1973 (single sheet, folded).  Est: £40/45 - Open: £35

162
BRENTFORD, 1946/1947, a Wilkes & Co picture card of the team.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

163
BRENTFORD, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus West Bromwich Albion, played on 18/09/1947 (slight marked).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

164
BRENTFORD RESERVES, 1932/1933, versus Southend United Reserves, a football programme from the fixture played on 19/11/1932 (single sheet, tatty edges/tears).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

165
BRIAN CLOUGH, 1990's, an autograph book page with his signature, signed 'Best Wishes' (6" x 4").  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

166
BRIGHTON AND HOVE ALBION, 1960/1961, an autographed magazine team group picture, signed by 11 of the players - Steve Burtsenshaw, Bob McNichol, Jack Bertolini, Charlie Baker, Roy Jennings, Joe Carolan, Mike Tiddy, Ian McNeill, Dennis Windross, Tony Nicholas, Bobby Laverick (21.4cm x 17.3cm).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

167
BRISTOL CITY RESERVES, 1970/1971, a football programme from the fixture versus Arsenal Reserves, played on 03/10/1970 (single sheet, folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

168
BRISTOL CITY YOUTH, 1969/1970, a football programme from the fixture versus Leeds United Youth, played on 24/02/1970 in the FA Youth Cup (creased).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

169
BRITISH CLUBS IN EUROPE, 1978-2006, 8 football programmes to include - 18/03/1981 Dinamo Tbilisi v West Ham United [European Cup Winners Cup - West Ham Issue], 19/09/1979 Dundalk v Hibernians Of Malta [European Cup], 14/09/2006 Slavia Prague v Tottenham Hotspur [UEFA Cup], 01/11/1978 Nottingham Forest v AEK Athens [European Cup], 07/03/1979 Nottingham Forest v Grasshoppers Zurich [European Cup], 26/11/1980 Ipswich Town v Widzew Lodz [UEFA Cup], 10/05/1978 European Cup Final - Club Brugge v Liverpool [At Wembley], 06/05/1981 UEFA Cup Final - Ipswich Town v AZ Alkmaar.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

170
BURNLEY, 1961, an official tour pennant from the club's tour of Malaya in 1961, presented by the Malaya Football Association.  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

171
BURNLEY, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Liverpool, played on 07/04/1950 (folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

172
BURNLEY, 1952/1953, a autograph book page with 8 autographs - Eric Binns, Joe Brown, Jimmy Strong, Albert Cheesebrough, Pat Corr, Doug Winton x2, and 1 other, on reverse - Chesterfield - 5 Autographs - Frank Allen plus 4 others.  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

173
BURNLEY, 1952-1968, a collection of 57 home programmes from 1952/1953 to 1967/1968, to include 1952/1953 (2) Sunderland [FA Cup], Arsenal, 1956/1957 (2) Sunderland, Arsenal, 1958/1959 (1) Blackburn Rovers, 1959/1960 (1) Blackburn Rovers, 1960/1961 (6) Arsenal, Fulham, West Ham United, West Bromwich Albion, Hamburg [European Cup], Reims [European Cup], 1961/1962 (3) Bolton Wanderers, Arsenal, Fulham, 1962/1963 (4) Arsenal, Ipswich Town, Birmingham City, Fulham, 1963/1964 (11), 1965/1965 (5), 1965/1966 (3), 1966/1967 (3), 1967/1968 (6).  Est: £45/50 - Open: £40

174
BURNLEY, 1956/1957, an autographed magazine team group picture, signed by 11 of the players - John Angus, Bobby Seith, Adam Blacklaw, Doug Winton, Brian Miller, Doug Newlands, Jimmy McIlroy, Ian Lawson, Jimmy Adamson, Albert Cheesebrough, Brian Pilkington (20cm x 15.7cm).  Est: £16/18 - Open: £14

175
BURTON ALBION, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Stoke City Reserves, played on 13/09/1950 in the Staffordshire Senior Cup (folded, rusty staple).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

176
CANTERBURY CITY, 1959/1960, a football programme from the fixture versus Chelsea A, played on 02/04/1960, this was Chelsea's last season in the Metropolitan League, and Canterbury's only season.  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

177
CARDIFF AND DISTRICT ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL LEAGUE, 1929/1930, a Division 4 Runners Up Medal, as awarded to Pontyclun AFC.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

178
CARDIFF AND DISTRICT ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL LEAGUE, 1933/1934, a Division 3 C Winners Medal, as awarded to Pontyclun AFC.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

179
CARDIFF AND DISTRICT ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL LEAGUE, circa 1930, a rare council enamel badge, blue/white surround, red dragon in the centre.  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

180
CARDIFF CITY, 1927, FA Cup Winners, a rare blue enamel badge, button hole back, in good condition, the club beat Arsenal in the Final.  Est: £65/70 - Open: £60

181
CARDIFF CITY, 1920's-1940's, a large selection of reproduction images & other items, over 100, featuring team groups etc, excellent for reference purposes as many have notes to reverse.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

182
CARDIFF CITY, 1921-1924, a photograph in original photographers board (WH Webbes, Cardiff), of Fred Mason, the Solihull born player only ever made one appearance for Cardiff 1st team versus Sheffield United on 14/03/1923.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

183
CARDIFF CITY, 1930's-1960's, a selection of images, many original, featuring team groups, action images, original postcards etc, various sizes (12 in total).  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

184
CARDIFF CITY, 1953/1954, a photograph from the fixture versus Bolton Wanderers, played on 19/09/1953 - Bolton centre forward Lofthouse watches a header of his go over the bard, with Montgomery and Mansell unable to prevent his attempt at goal (creased, 8" x 6").  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

185
CARDIFF CITY, 1953/1954, a photograph from the fixture versus Liverpool, played on 28/11/1953 - Smyth, the Liverpool inside left, made a hash of his shot here, but for some moments afterwards the Cardiff goal was in danger at Ninian Park, as the ball lingered on the goal line (damaged, pin holes, 8" x 7").  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

186
CARDIFF CITY, 1953/1954, a photograph from the fixture versus Manchester City, played on 23/01/1954 - Manchester City goalkeeper Bert Trautmann gathering safely as Edwards (hidden from the camera) challenges following a Tiddy corner at Ninian Park today, on left is Alan Harrington (marked on back, 8" x6").  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

187
CARDIFF CITY, 1953/1954, a team photograph taken before the fixture versus West Bromwich Albion (away), played on 21/11/1953 - Ron Howells, Alan Harrington, Derrick Sullivan, Billy Baker, Stan Montgomery, Dougie Blair, Mike Tiddy, Frank Dudley, Wilf Grant, Ken Chisholm, George Edwards (WIlke s& Son, 9" x 7").  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

188
CARDIFF CITY, 1956/1957, an autographed magazine team group picture, signed by 11 of the players - Danny Malloy, Ron Davies, Graham Vearncombe, Alan Harrington, Derrick Sullivan, Brian Walsh, Brayley Reynolds, Trevor Ford, Gerry Hitchens, John McSeveney (25cm x 19.3cm).  Est: £16/18 - Open: £14

189
CARDIFF CITY, 1968/1969, a match action photograph taken during the fixture versus Millwall, played on 14/12/1968 at Ninian Park - Brian Clark and Barry Kitchner jump for a head, John Toshack and Harry Cripps watch on (10" x 8").  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

190
CARDIFF CITY, 1970/1971, a football programme from the fixture versus Real Madrid, played on 10/03/1971 in the European Cup Winners Cup, autographed inside by - Amancio, Zoco, Sanchis, Valazquez.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

191
CARDIFF COSMOS ATHLETIC, 1938-1939, 3 items relating to the club, 25/02/1938 Annual Dinner [At New Continental Café] - Autographed on front by approx. 20 players (punched holes), 24/02/1939 Annual Dinner [At Carlton Restaurant] (adhesive marks on back), 1938/1939 Photograph Of Attendees - Autographed on back by approx. 20 players (punched holes).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

192
CARSHALTON ATHLETIC, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Dulwich Hamlet, played on 22/02/1947 in the Surrey Senior Cup (4 Pages, folded, slight marked).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

193
CELTIC, circa 1960's, a selection of 10 autographed images, from Charles Buchan or similar magazines, mostly A4 size & colour - includes - Frank Haffey x2, Bert Peacock x2, Bertie Auld, Neil Mochan.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

194
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE, 1994-2009, a selection of 18 handbooks, to include - Results Summary, Statistics, Media & Venue Guide, Club Manual, All Time Appearances etc.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

195
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE, 2004-2007, a selection of 2 items, 15/04/2004 Cup Handover Official Programme, In Gelsenkirchen - AC Milan return the Cup to UEFA (creased, rare), 2007 Trophy Tour Of Asia Official Programme - Japan, Indonesia, Hong Kong, Malaysia, Thailand.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

196
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE, 2004-2011, a selection of 8 handbooks, folder style issues with outstanding content, Results Summary - 2004/2005, 2006/2007, 2008/2009, Statistics - 2004/2005, 2006/2007, 2008/2009, 2009/2010, 2010/2011.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

197
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE, 2009/2010, Season Review, a hardback book, issued by UEFA for VIP's (also includes an Official DVD Disk) & UEFA EUROPA League Season Review, a hardback book, issued by UEFA for VIP's (also includes an Official DVD Disk).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

198
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE, 2011/2012, Season Review, a hardback book, issued by UEFA for VIP's (also includes an Official DVD Disk) & Statistics Handbook for season.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

199
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE FINAL, 2001 & 2002, football programmes for the finals, Bayern Munich versus Valencia, played in Rome on 23/05/2001 & Bayer Leverkusen versus Real Madrid, played in Glasgow on 15/05/2002.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

200
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE FINAL, 2003 & 2004, football programmes for the finals Juventus versus AC Milan, played in Manchester on 28/05/2003 & Monaco versus Porto, played in Gelsenkirchen on 26/05/2004.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

201
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE FINAL, 2007, Liverpool v AC Milan, played on 23/05/2007, Official Poster, In Athens, 19" x 27".  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

202
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE FINAL, 2007, a football programme from the game AC Milan versus Liverpool, played in Athens on 23/05/2007 & 2006/2007 Season Review, a softback book, issued by UEFA for VIP's (also includes an Official DVD Disk).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

203
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE FINAL, 2008 & 2009, football programmes for the finals Manchester United versus Chelsea, played in Moscow on 21/05/2008 & Barcelona versus Manchester United, played in Rome on 27/05/2009.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

204
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE FINAL, 2011 & 2014, football programmes from the finals Barcelona versus Manchester United, played in London on 28/05/2011 & Real Madrid versus Atletico Madrid, played in Lisbon on 24/05/2014.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

205
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE FINAL, 2012/2013, a football programme from the game Borussia Dortmund versus Bayern Munich, played in London on 25/05/2013 & 2012/2013 Season Review, a hardback book, issued by UEFA for VIP's (also includes an Official DVD Disk).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

206
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE FINAL, 2015 & 2016, football programmes from the finals Juventus versus Barcelona, played in Berlin on 06/06/2015 & Real Madrid versus Athletico Madrid, played in Milan on 28/05/2016.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

207
CHARLES BUCHAN, 1951-1971, The Best Of Charles Buchan Football Monthly, by Simon Inglis (Published by English Hertigate, Hardback, ISBN 1 90562 4042/ISBN 9781 905624041.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

208
CHARLES BUCHAN, 1953-1961, Soccer Gift Books, a selection of 8 issues, 1953/1954, 1954/1955, 1955/1956, 1956/1957, 1957/1958, 1958/1959, 1959/1960, 1960/1961 (most have no dust jackets), plus 1958 Eagle Book Of Sport.  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

209
CHARLTON ATHLETIC, 1946/1947, versus Sheffield United, a football programme from the game played on 21/09/1946 (folded, aged/marking).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

210
CHARLTON ATHLETIC, 1955/1956, an autographed magazine team group picture, signed by 11 of the players - Cyril Hammond, Jock Campbell, Sam Bartram, John Hewie, Don Townsend, Derek Ufton, Gordon Hurst, Jimmy Gauld, Stuart Leary, Ron White, Billy Kiernan (20cm x 17cm).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

211
CHELMSFORD CITY RESERVES, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Colchester United Reserves, played on 20/12/1947 (folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

212
CHELSEA, 1928/1929, a football programme from the fixture versus West Bromwich Albion, played on 17/04/1929 (ex bound volume).  Est: £45/50 - Open: £40

213
CHELSEA, 1944/1945, a football programme from the fixture versus Millwall, played on 21/10/1944 in the Football League South (single sheet, typed score and scorers).  Est: £30/35 - Open: £25

214
CHELSEA, 1946/1947, a pirate/souvenir football programme from the game versus Leeds United, played on 14/09/1946 [Published By: Sporting Souvenirs] (4 pages, folded, marked, score on front).  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

215
CHELSEA, 1948/1949, versus Everton, a football programme from the game played on 11/09/1948 (very slight mark on front & folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

216
CHELSEA, 1949-1952, a pair of home football programmes from games, 17/12/1949 versus Birmingham City, and 10/09/1952 versus Blackpool (both folded, with rusty staples).  Est: £6/8 - Open: £5

217
CHELSEA, 1953/1954, a match action photograph taken during the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 26/12/1953.  Scrimmage in Cardiff goalmouth, with Bentley, the Chelsea Captain and centre-forward, and Sullivan (Cardiff's Left Back) in a heading duel (creasing).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

218
CHELSEA, 1954/1955, a football programme from the away fixture versus Aston Villa, played on 05/03/1955, Chelsea's 1st Championship season (ex bound volume).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

219
CHELSEA, 1954/1955, an autographed magazine team group picture, signed by 11 of the players - John Harris, Peter Sillett, Bill Roberston, Derek Saunders, Ron Greenwood, Stan Willemse, Eric Parsons, Johnny McNichol, Roy Bentley, Les Stubbs, Frank Blunstone (Championship Season, 20cm x 16.5cm).  Est: £30/40 - Open: £25

220
CHELSEA, 1960/1961, a autographed magazine picture of Jimmy Greaves, black & white image (19cm x 28cm).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

221
CHELSEA, 1986/1987, a football programme and match ticket from the fixture versus Everton, played on 04/04/1987 (ticket is folded).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

222
CHELSEA SPECIALS, 2005-2015, a pair of football programmes, Burnley versus Chelsea, played on 18/08/2014, the opening fixture of Chelsea's Championship winning season (rare sell out programme) & a football programme from the game Bolton Wanderers versus Chelsea, played on 30/04/2005, the match when Chelsea clinched the Premier League Championship.  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

223
CHESTERFIELD, 1956-1970, versus Bradford Park Avenue, a selection of 11 football programmes from the fixture, all Homes, 1956/1957 (score noted inside), 1957/1958, 1963/1964, 1964/1965, 1965/1966 [Football League Cup], 1965/1966 [Postponed], 1965/1966, 1966/1967 [Postponed], 1966/1967, 1967/1968, 1968/1969, 1969/1970 [Postponed], 1969/1970.  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

224
CIGARETTE CARDS, 1927, Football caricatures by Mac, issued by John Player and sons, complete set of 50, framed and glazed (51 x 46cm) (please note shipping for this item will be attract a higher than normal postage charge).  Est: £20/30 - Open: £18

225
CLAPTON, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Dulwich Hamlet, played on 17/01/1948 in the FA Amateur Cup (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

226
CLAPTON ORIENT, 1943/1944, a football programme from the fixture versus Fulham, played on 04/03/1944 in the Football League South Cup (single sheet, folded, slight tear).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

227
COMBINED SERVICES, 1945/1946, versus Scottish Football Association, a ticket from the game played in Hamburg on 18/11/1945.  Est: £45/50 - Open: £40

228
CORK ATHLETIC, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Transport, played on 06/04/1952 (folded, creased, slight worn).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

229
COVENTRY CITY, 1946/1947, a Football Programme from the game versus Plymouth Argyle, played 17/05/1947 (some light folding & creasing, minor/small tear at top of programme).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

230
COVENTRY CITY, 1969-1990's, a selection of approx. 80 home football programmes from the period, also includes a few aways, cup games, 1988 4 page Simod Cup games v Norwich City, Ipswich Town & Wimbledon, also England 1990s - 8 homes + 1990 Away v Republic Of Ireland, FA Cup Finals 1976 & 1987, Football League Cup Finals 1991, 1992, Charity Shield 1987 (various conditions).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

231
CRICKET, 1934, an original photographic postcard, picturing the Australian Cricket team that toured England, original 'postcard' back (slight rounding of corners).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

232
CRICKET, 1962, a portfolio of Cricket Prints, a nineteeth century miscellany, with an introduction and notes by Irving Rosenwater (Holland Press Neville Spearman) signed inside by Riving Rosenwater, superb large prints would look great framed (cover damaged in corner).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

233
CRICKET, 1982, a first day postal cover produced by Australia Post, autographed to front by Don Bradman, limited edition 6/50.  Est: £30/40 - Open: £25

234
CRICKET, 2010, a Somerset Cricket League Ball, signed by the great West Indies bowler Joel Garner (ball new/unused).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

235
CRICKET, 1953-2005, a collection of 10 magazines, which are signed to front cover/inside page, Shane Warne x1, Graeme Hick x4, good Ashes content.  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

236
CRICKET, 1961-1967, a selection of items, 26/07/1961 Bloxwich XI v Sheffield United XI scorecard, 09/08/1961 Warwickshire v Australians [At Edgbaston] scorecard (folded), 31/05/1962 England v Pakistan [At Edgbaston] scorecard (folded), A Rothmans Pall Mall Match Souvenir Folder - includes official scorecard - International Cavaliers v Worcestershire XI, a pink team sheet style listing of teams, 1967 Cricket Almanack by Rothmans Pall Mall (England v India, England v Pakistan).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

237
CRICKET, 1990/1991, signed photograph of the England A team touring Sri Lanka, 20 autographs in total - Hugh Morris, Neil Fairbrother, Darren Bicknell, Richard Blakey, Warren Hegg, Nasser Hussain, Richard Illingworth, Keith Medlycott, Tim Munton, Phil Newport, Andy Pick, Mark Ramprakash, Steve Rhodes, Ian Salisbury, Graham Thorpe, Steve Watkin, Mark Ilott (Illot has signed but is not in the photograph as he was a late replacement) 16" x 15" mounted to card (image is 12" x 11") not framed.  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

238
CRICKET/FILM MEMORABILIA, 2010, an original poster from the film 'Fire To Babylon', The Story of the Great West Indies Cricket Teams of the 1970's and 1980's, signed by Joel Garner.  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

239
CROOK TOWN, 1953/1954, a football programme from the games versus Hitchin Town in the FA Amateur Cup, played on 20/02/1954, 4 Page issue (slight fold, writing on front cover and score noted, team changes).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

240
CROYDON SCHOOLS CUP FINALS, 1948, a football programme covering the games played on 10/03/1948, Primary Cup - Overbury versus South Norwood & Secondary - School Of Building versus Stanley Technical (single sheet, slight mark on back).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

241
NO LOT


242
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1943/1944, versus Charlton Athletic, a football programme from the Cup game played on 04/03/1944 (single sheet, folded, marked, trimmed at top).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

243
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1943/1944, versus Chelsea, a football programme from the game played on 12/02/1944 (single sheet, folded, trimmed at top (no text loss)).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

244
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1945/1946, versus Reading, a football programme from the game played on 05/09/1945 (back page has 14cm x 4cm block cut out from top of page, folded).  Est: £16/18 - Open: £14

245
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1945/1946, versus Reading, a football programme from the game played on 09/08/1946 (worn staples removed, folded, slight marks).  Est: £16/18 - Open: £14

246
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1946/1947, Christmas 1946 Official Souvenir, Four page booklet with players autographs (printed) to back cover, opens up to reveal 10"x 8" double page team group image (some marking & folding).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

247
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1946/1947, versus Southend United, a football programme from the game played on 18/01/1947 (creased).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

248
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1979/1980, versus Chelsea, a collection of two Friendly programmes from the season, 11/08/1979 a single sheet issue, and 05/05/1980 programme for the George Graham Testimonial.  Est: £6/8 - Open: £4

249
CRYSTAL PALACE RESERVES, 1945/1946, versus Brighton And Hove Albion Reserves, a football programme from the game played on 29/12/1945 (single sheet, lacking the header of the programme which has been cut off, sold with a reproduction of missing part, marked).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

250
CRYSTAL PALACE RESERVES, 1945/1946, versus Charlton Athletic Reserves, a football programme from the game played on 26/12/1945 (single sheet, lacking the header of the programme which has been cut off, sold with a reproduction of missing part, marked).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

251
CRYSTAL PALACE RESERVES, 1945/1946, versus Royal Army Service Corps, a football programme from the Friendly game played on 12/01/1946 (single sheet, lacking the header of the programme which has been cut off, sold with a reproduction of missing part, marked).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

252
CRYSTAL PALACE RESERVES, 1947/1948, versus Fulham Reserves, a football programme from the game played on 08/11/1947 (single sheet).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

253
CRYSTAL PALACE RESERVES, 1947/1948, versus Leyton Orient Reserves, a football programme from the game played in the Combination Cup on 20/03/1948 (single sheet, folded).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

254
CRYSTAL PALACE RESERVES, 1947/1948, versus Leyton Orient Reserves, a football programme from the game played on 22/11/1947 (Single sheet).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

255
CRYSTAL PALACE RESERVES, 1948/1949, versus Coventry City Reserves, a football programme from the game played in the Combination Cup on 01/09/1948 (single sheet, slight marks).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

256
DARLINGTON, 1960-Modern, a selection of 23 football programmes, includes League & Non League.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

257
DAWN COVER, 1971/1972, Football League Cover  No.111 - UEFA Cup Final 2nd Leg, Tottenham Hotspur versus Wolverhampton Wanderers, Stamped & Franked 17/05/1972, Dawn Cover 1st Series (very minor foxing/marking).  Est: £30/35 - Open: £25

258
DAWN COVER, 1971/1972, Football League Cover No.105 - Leicester City Division 2 Champions, versus Wolverhampton Wanderers, Stamped & Franked 15/01/1972, Dawn Cover 1st Series (very minor foxing/marking).  Est: £30/35 - Open: £25

259
DAWN COVER, 1973/1974, Football League Cover No.301 - Bolton Wanderers Division 3 Champions versus Hull City, Stamped & Franked 01/09/1973, Dawn Cover 3rd Series.  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

260
DAWN COVER, 1973/1974, Football League Cover No.304 - Sunderland In Europe European Cup Winners Cup versus Vasas Budapest, Stamped & Franked 03/10/1973, Dawn Cover 3rd Series.  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

261
DAWN COVER, 1973/1974, Football League Cover No.305 - Burnley Division 2 Champions versus Queens Park Rangers, Stamped & Franked 13/10/1973, Dawn Cover 3rd Series.  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

262
DAWN COVER, 1973/1974, Football League Cover No.307 - Manchester City Jubilee Year Maine Road, versus Manchester United, Stamped & Franked 01/12/1973, Dawn Cover 3rd Series (very minor foxing/marking).  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

263
DAWN COVER, 1973/1974, Football League Cover No.309 - Football League Cup Final 1974, Manchester City versus Wolverhampton Wanderers [At Wembley] Stamped & Franked 02/03/1974, Dawn Cover 3rd Series (very minor foxing/marking).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

264
DAWN COVER, 1973/1974, Football League Cover No.310 - FA Cup Final 1974, Liverpool versus Newcastle United [At Wembley] Stamped & Franked 04/05/1974, Dawn Cover 3rd Series (minor marking near stamp).  Est: £40/45 - Open: £35

265
DAWN COVER, 1975/1976, Football League Cover No.509 - Football League Cup Final 1976 Manchester City versus Newcastle United [At Wembley] Stamped & Franked 28/02/1976, Dawn Cover 5th Series (very minor foxing/marking).  Est: £16/20 - Open: £14

266
DAWN COVER, 1975/1976, Football League Cover No.510 - FA Cup Final 1976 Manchester United versus Southampton [At Wembley] Stamped & Franked 01/05/1976, Dawn Cover 5th Series (very minor foxing/marking).  Est: £40/45 - Open: £35

267
DAWN COVER, 1976/1977, Football League Cover No.610 - FA Cup Final 1977 Manchester United versus Liverpool [At Wembley] Stamped & Franked 21/05/1977, Dawn Cover 6th Series (some marking around the stamp, other minor small marks).  Est: £35/40 - Open: £30

268
DAWN COVER, 1976/1977, Football League Cover No.610 - FA Cup Final 1977 Manchester United versus Liverpool [At Wembley] Stamped & Franked 21/05/1977, Dawn Cover 6th Series (very minor foxing/marking).  Est: £40/45 - Open: £35

269
DEAL AND SANDWICH SCHOOLBOYS, 1946/1947, versus Croydon Schoolboys, a football programme from the game played at Charles Sports Ground on 29/03/1947 (4 Pages, slight corner loss).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

270
DEPORTIVO LA CORUNA, 1999/2000, a football programme from the fixture versus Arsenal, played on 09/03/2000 in the UEFA Cup, also includes single sheet team sheet.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

271
DERBY COUNTY, 1946/1947, a football programme from the game versus Huddersfield Town, played 11/09/1946 (some light marking, folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

272
DERBY COUNTY, 1948-1950, a selection of 3 football programmes from home games played as follows, 04/12/1948 versus Charlton Athletic, 22/10/1949 versus Huddersfield Town (rusty staple removed, folded), 31/08/1949 versus Aston Villa (rusty staple, folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

273
DERBY COUNTY, 1959/1960, an autographed magazine team group picture, signed by 16 of the players - Geoff Barrowcliffe, Albert Mays, Ray Young, Ken Oxford, Mike Smith, Tony Conwell, Frank Upton, Ray Swallow, Jack Parry, Johnny Hannigan, George Darwin, Peter Thompson, Tommy Powell, Glyn Davies, David Cargill, Gordon Brown (21.2cm x 16.7cm).  Est: £16/18 - Open: £14

274
DISTRESSED PROGRAMMES, 1950's/1960's, approx. 70 football programmes in poor condition, each has faults, some worse than others, to include - 12/11/1950 Bohemians v Shelbourne (heavily torn), 29/03/1958 Sheffield Wednesday v Manchester United [Munich Season] (heavy writing on front & rusty staples), plus Manchester United, Leeds United, Liverpool, Coventry City, Chelsea etc.  Est: £6/8 - Open: £4

275
DONCASTER ROVERS, 1946/1947, a football programme from the game versus New Brighton, played on 04/01/1947, slight fold.  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

276
DONCASTER ROVERS, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus West Bromwich Albion, played on 15/11/1947 (folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

277
DONCASTER ROVERS, 1953-1955, a selection of 3 football programmes, all from games versus Lincoln City, played on 03/01/1953 (folded, writing on front), 22/08/1953 (folded, very creased), 27/12/1955 (folded).  Est: £6/8 - Open: £5

278
DOOR WILSKRACHT STERK AMSTERDAM, 1960/1961, a football programme from the fixture versus Sheffield United, played on 03/05/1961 in a Friendly (4 Pages).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

279
DULWICH HAMLET, 1936/1937, Official Handbook And Fixture List [44th Season], good condition, however signs of discolouring to covers, and a few results noted inside.  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

280
DULWICH HAMLET, 1937/1938, Official Handbook And Fixture List [45th Season], good condition, however signs of discolouring to covers.  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

281
DULWICH HAMLET, 1938/1939, Official Handbook And Fixture List [46th Season], good condition, however signs of discolouring to covers.  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

282
DULWICH HAMLET, 1939/1940, Official Handbook And Fixture List [47th Season], good condition, however signs of discolouring to covers.  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

283
DULWICH HAMLET, 1944/1945, a football programme from the fixture versus Epsom Town, played on 30/12/1944 (single sheet, stained at bottom).  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

284
DULWICH HAMLET, 1944/1945, a football programme from the fixture versus Tooting And Mitcham United, played on 10/02/1945 (single sheet, folded).  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

285
DULWICH HAMLET, 1944/1945, a football programme from the fixture versus Walton-on-Thames, played on 03/02/1945 in the London Senior Cup (Single sheet, folded).  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

286
DULWICH HAMLET, 1945/1946, a football programme from the fixture versus Corinthian-Casuals, played on 22/04/1946 (single sheet, folded, tears on edges).  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

287
DULWICH HAMLET, 1945/1946, a football programme from the fixture versus Ilford, played on 04/05/1946 (single sheet, folded, slight worn).  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

288
DULWICH HAMLET, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Barking, played on 26/10/1946 in the London Charity Cup (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

289
DULWICH HAMLET, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Clapton, played on 02/11/1946 (4 Pages, folded, stained corner).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

290
DULWICH HAMLET, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Corinthian-Casuals, played on 09/11/1946 (4 Pages, folded, slight stained corner).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

291
DULWICH HAMLET, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Enfield, played on 11/01/1947 in the London Senior Cup (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

292
DULWICH HAMLET, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Grays Athletic, played on 08/02/1947 in the FA Amateur Cup (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

293
DULWICH HAMLET, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Icelandic Sports Association, played on 21/09/1946 in a Friendly (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

294
DULWICH HAMLET, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Ilford, played on 01/03/1947 (single sheet, folded).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

295
DULWICH HAMLET, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Kingstonian, played on 30/04/1947 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

296
DULWICH HAMLET, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Leyton, played on 18/01/1947 in the FA Amateur Cup (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

297
DULWICH HAMLET, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Leytonstone, played on 28/12/1946 (4 Pages, folded, stained corner).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

298
DULWICH HAMLET, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Oxford City, played on 26/04/1947 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

299
DULWICH HAMLET, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Romford, played on 14/12/1946 (4 Pages, folded, slight stained corner).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

300
DULWICH HAMLET, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus St Albans City, played on 12/04/1947 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

301
DULWICH HAMLET, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Tufnell Park, played on 19/10/1946 (4 pages, folded).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

302
DULWICH HAMLET, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Walthamstow Avenue, played on 05/10/1946 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

303
DULWICH HAMLET, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Wimbledon, played on 07/05/1947 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

304
DULWICH HAMLET, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Woking, played on 30/11/1946 (4 Pages, folded, stained corner).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

305
DULWICH HAMLET, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Wycombe Wanderers, played on 31/08/1946 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

306
DULWICH HAMLET, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Clapton, played on 17/04/1948 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

307
DULWICH HAMLET, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Corinthian Casuals, played on 03/09/1947 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

308
DULWICH HAMLET, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Crystal Palace, played on 13/10/1947 in the London Challenge Cup (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

309
DULWICH HAMLET, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Hendon, played on 13/03/1948 in the London Senior Cup (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

310
DULWICH HAMLET, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Ilford, played on 04/10/1947 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

311
DULWICH HAMLET, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Kingstonian, played on 13/12/1947 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

312
DULWICH HAMLET, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Leytonstone, played on 20/09/1947 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

313
DULWICH HAMLET, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Metropolitan Police, played on 26/12/1947 in a Friendly (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

314
DULWICH HAMLET, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Oxford City, played on 27/12/1947 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

315
DULWICH HAMLET, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Romford, played on 24/01/1948 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

316
DULWICH HAMLET, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Sing Tao Sports Club Hong Kong, played on 23/08/1947 in a Friendly (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

317
DULWICH HAMLET, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus St Albans City, played on 06/03/1948 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

318
DULWICH HAMLET, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Tilbury, played on 31/01/1948 in the FA Amateur Cup (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

319
DULWICH HAMLET, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Walthamstow Avenue, played on 15/04/1948 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

320
DULWICH HAMLET, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Wimbledon, played on 06/09/1947 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

321
DULWICH HAMLET, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Woking, played on 18/10/1947 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

322
DULWICH HAMLET, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Wycombe Wanderers, played on 01/11/1947 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

323
DULWICH HAMLET, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Chertsey, played on 08/01/1949 in the Surrey Senior Cup (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

324
DULWICH HAMLET, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Clapton, played on 11/12/1948 (4 Pages, folded, corner torn off).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

325
DULWICH HAMLET, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Corinthian Casuals, played on 04/12/1948 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

326
DULWICH HAMLET, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Corinthian Casuals, played on 05/05/1949 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

327
DULWICH HAMLET, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Fulham, played on 25/10/1948 in the London Challenge Cup (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

328
DULWICH HAMLET, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Hounslow Town, played on 19/02/1949 in the London Senior Cup (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

329
DULWICH HAMLET, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Ilford, played on 26/03/1949 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

330
DULWICH HAMLET, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Kingstonian, played on 09/10/1948 in the London Charity Cup (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

331
DULWICH HAMLET, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Kingstonian, played on 22/01/1949 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

332
DULWICH HAMLET, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Leyton Orient, played on 11/10/1948 in the London Challenge Cup (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

333
DULWICH HAMLET, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Leyton, played on 01/01/1949 in the London Amateur Senior Cup (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

334
DULWICH HAMLET, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Leytonstone, played on 30/10/1948 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

335
DULWICH HAMLET, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Metropolitan Police, played on 27/12/1948 in the Jack Ranson Benefit Match (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

336
DULWICH HAMLET, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus St Albans City, played on 11/09/1948 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

337
DULWICH HAMLET, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Tufnell Park, played on 02/04/1949 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

338
DULWICH HAMLET, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Walthamstow Avenue, played on 23/10/1948 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

339
DULWICH HAMLET, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Wimbledon, played on 05/02/1949 in the Surrey Senior Cup (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

340
DULWICH HAMLET, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Wimbledon, played on 07/05/1949 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

341
DULWICH HAMLET, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Woking, played on 12/03/1949 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

342
DULWICH HAMLET, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Wycombe Wanderers, played on 20/11/1948 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

343
DULWICH HAMLET, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Barnet, played on 07/01/1950 in the London Senior Amateur Cup (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £6/8 - Open: £4

344
DULWICH HAMLET, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Clapton, played on 24/09/1949 (4 Pages, folded, slight tear).  Est: £6/8 - Open: £4

345
DULWICH HAMLET, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Corinthian Casuals, played on 01/05/1950 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £6/8 - Open: £4

346
DULWICH HAMLET, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Ilford, played on 26/11/1949 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £6/8 - Open: £4

347
DULWICH HAMLET, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Kingstonian, played on 25/03/1950 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £6/8 - Open: £4

348
DULWICH HAMLET, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Leyton, played on 04/02/1950 in the London Senior Amateur Cup (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £6/8 - Open: £4

349
DULWICH HAMLET, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Leytonstone, played on 22/10/1949 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £6/8 - Open: £4

350
DULWICH HAMLET, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Metropolitan Police, played on 08/10/1949 in the London Charity Cup (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £6/8 - Open: £4

351
DULWICH HAMLET, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Nigeria Football Association, played on 17/09/1949 in a Friendly (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

352
DULWICH HAMLET, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Oxford City, played on 03/09/1949 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £6/8 - Open: £4

353
DULWICH HAMLET, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Oxford City, played on 14/01/1950 in the FA Amateur Cup (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £6/8 - Open: £4

354
DULWICH HAMLET, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus St Albans, played on 27/04/1950 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £6/8 - Open: £4

355
DULWICH HAMLET, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Tufnell Park, played on 05/11/1949 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £6/8 - Open: £4

356
DULWICH HAMLET, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Tufnell Park, played on 17/04/1950 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £6/8 - Open: £4

357
DULWICH HAMLET, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Walthamstow Avenue, played on 24/04/1950 (4 Pages, folded, slight torn/worn).  Est: £6/8 - Open: £4

358
DULWICH HAMLET, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Wembley, played on 26/12/1949 in a Friendly (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £6/8 - Open: £4

359
DULWICH HAMLET, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Wimbledon, played on 11/03/1950 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £6/8 - Open: £4

360
DULWICH HAMLET, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Woking, played on 10/12/1949 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £6/8 - Open: £4

361
DULWICH HAMLET, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Wycombe Wanderers, played on 22/04/1950 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £6/8 - Open: £4

362
DULWICH HAMLET, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Queens Park Rangers, played on 09/10/1950 in the London Challenge Cup (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

363
DULWICH HAMLET, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Wimbledon, played on 02/09/1953 in the South Of The Thames Senior Cup (4 Pages, Folded).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

364
DUNDEE, 1964/1965, an autographed TyPhoo Tea team group card, signed by 10 of the playeds - Hamilton, Cox, Slater, Seith, Ryden, Stuart, Penman, Cousin, Gilzean, Robertson.  Est: £16/18 - Open: £14

365
DYNAMO KIEV, 1961/1962, an autographed newspaper team group picture, signed by 12 of the players - Sabo, Kanevsky, Makarov, Bazilevich, Shchegolkov, Turyanchik, Lobanovak, Troyanovsky, Serebryannikov, Biba, Scherbakov (18.6cm x 11.8cm).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

366
EASTERN COUNTIES LEAGUE, 1980's, a selection of approx. 58 football programmes relating to clubs from the League, mainly League games but occasional Cup fixtures.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

367
ENGLAND, 1930, an original photograph (on photographers board), from the fixture versus Scotland, played on 12/04/1930 at Wembley, England won 5-0.  Shows the England player lining up to great/meet to Prince Henry the Duke Of Gloucester, the picture shows 10 of the 11 England players (one out of shot).  England's team that day was - Hibbs, Goodall, Blenkinsop, Strange, Webster, Marden, Crooks, Jack, Watson, Bradford, Rimmer.  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

368
ENGLAND, 1940, a football programme from the game versus Wales, played at Wembley, on 13/04/1940 (score & scorer noted).  Est: £55/60 - Open: £50

369
ENGLAND, 1941, a football programme from the fixture versus Scotland, played at Wembley on 04/10/1941 (4 pages, professionally repaired).  Est: £45/50 - Open: £40

370
ENGLAND, 1942, 3 football programmes from games versus Scotland, played at Wembley on 17/01/1942 (folded, slight split spine, score & scorers noted), 10/10/1942 Official (folded, score noted), 10/10/1942 Pirate by Victor (folds, notes written on players).  Est: £50/60 - Open: £45

371
ENGLAND, 1942, a football programme from the fixture versus Scotland, played at Wembley on 10/10/1942 (4 Pages, folded, worn, stained, creased).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

372
ENGLAND, 1943, versus Wales, 2 football programmes from the fixture, both homes, 27/02/1943 At Wembley (folded), 25/09/1943 At Wembley (folds, scorers noted & small tear on fold by spine).  Est: £40/50 - Open: £25

373
ENGLAND, 1944, a pirate football programme from the fixture versus Scotland, played on 19/02/1944 at Wembley [Issued by Victor, London] (4 Pages, foxing).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

374
ENGLAND, 1945, a football programme from the fixture versus Wales, played on 20/10/1945 at West Bromwich Albion (folded, slight repair at staple).  Est: £70/80 - Open: £60

375
ENGLAND, 1946, a football programme from the game versus Netherlands, played at Huddersfield Town, on 27/11/1946 (score noted on cover and score/scorers noted inside, staple removed).  Est: £210/220 - Open: £200

376
ENGLAND, 1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Hungary, played on 25/11/1953 at Wembley - The Match Of The Century England 3 Hungary 6.  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

377
ENGLAND, 1956, a football programme from the fixture versus Denmark, played on 05/12/1956 at Wolverhampton Wanderers, autographed on line-ups by 3 Danish played - Fleming Nielsen, Bent Petersen, Aage Rou Jensen.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

378
ENGLAND, 1963, an autographed montage of the players from both sides in the Centenary Game versus Rest Of The World (36.7cm x 24.6cm, folded in half, ideal to frame & mount) - signed by - Gordon Banks, Jimmy Armfield, Ray Wilson, Gordon Milne, Maurice Norman, Bobby Moore, Terry Paine, Jimmy Greaves, Bobby Smith, George Eastham, Bobby Charlton, Tony Waiters, Ken Shellito, Ron Flowers, Tony Kay, Joe Baker, Alf Ramsey, Bertie Mee, Lev Yashin, Djalma Santos, Karl-Heinz Schnellinger, Svatopluk Pluskal, Jan Popluhar, Josef Masopust, Raymond Kopa, Denis Law, Alfredo Di Stefano, Eusebion, Francisco Gento, Milutin Soskic, Luis Eyzaguirre, Jim Baxter, Uwe Seeler, Ferenc Puskas, Bob Davidson (Referee), T J Mitchell & D King (Linesmen).  Est: £300/350 - Open: £280

379
ENGLAND, 1924-1981, 9 football programmes from games versus Scotland, played at Wembley, 1924 [Reprint], 1947, 1949 (rusty staples), 1951 (rusty staples, 12 loose picture clippings inside), 1953, 1955 (slight fold), 1957 (very slight rusty staples, 12 loose picture clippings inside), 1959 (7 loose picture clippings inside).  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

380
ENGLAND, 1945-1962, versus France, a selection of 5 football programmes from the fixture, all homes, 1945 At Wembley, 1947 At Arsenal (staples removed), 1951 At Arsenal, 1957 At Wembley (slight fold, match reporting cuttings), 1962 At Sheffield Wednesday.  Est: £50/60 - Open: £45

381
ENGLAND, 1946-1948, versus Switzerland, a selection of 3 football programmes from the fixture, all homes, 1946 At Chelsea (slight fold, slight rusty staples), 1948 Official, at Arsenal, 1948 Pirate by J Buick (torn, small piece missing by spine, score & scorers noted inside).  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

382
ENGLAND, 1946-1959, 6 football programmes from England home games during the period, Belgium 1946 At Wembley, 1952 At Wembley, Sweden 1947 Arsenal, 1959 At Wembley, Italy 1949 At Tottenham (rusty staples), 1959 At Wembley.  Est: £40/50 - Open: £35

383
ENGLAND, 1949-1969, a selection of approx. 43 football programmes from home games played during the period, mostly at Wembley (various conditions).  Est: £30/40 - Open: £25

384
ENGLAND, 1949-1969, versus Northern Ireland, a selection of 10 football programmes from the fixture, HOMES (5) 1949 At Manchester City (rusty staples, score noted inside, slight fold), 1951 At Aston Villa, 1955 At Wembley (photo inside), 1957 At Wembley (slight fold, report inside), 1959 At Wembley (report inside).  AWAYS (5) all at Windsor Park, 1962, 1964, 1966, 1969 (aways team written inside).  Est: £55/60 - Open: £50

385
ENGLAND, 1950-2004, a first day postal cover produced by Scott Cover, No 94 In Series, Limited Edition 207 of 500.  Legends Of The Beautiful Game - Sir Tom Finney CBE OBE JP, pictured in action during the 1950 World Cup - England 2 Chile 0.  1st Class England World Cup Stamp, franked 22/05/2004 Cardiff, FA Cup Final!  Signed to front by Tom.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

386
ENGLAND, 1951-1966, 3 football programmes from England home games played at Everton during the period, 1951 Portugal (staple removed), 1953 Northern Ireland, 1966 Poland.  Est: £35/40 - Open: £30

387
ENGLAND, 1953-1973, a selection of 12 football programmes from the period, HOMES (10) Germany 1954, 1966, 1972, Rest Of The World 1963, Scotland 1955, 1963, 1965, 1967, 1971, 1973, AWAYS (1) Germany 1972, SCHOOLS (1) Home v Wales 1953.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

388
ENGLAND, 1956-2000, a selection of 26 football programmes from home games played at various levels during the period, at various grounds, Amateur (3), Schools (10), Schools U18 (1), U21 (4), U23 (1), Semi-Professional (7).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

389
ENGLAND, 1970-1979, a complete set of 43 home football programmes from the period, 1970 Netherlands [game 438] through to 1979 Bulgaria [game 536].  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

390
ENGLAND, 1980-1989, a complete set of 43 home football programmes from the period, 1980 Republic Of Ireland [game 537] through to 1989 Yugoslavia [game 652].  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

391
ENGLAND, 1990-1995, a complete set of 32 home football programmes from the period, 1990 Brazil [game 653] through to 1995 Portugal [game 717], includes 1994 Nigeria (rare).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

392
ENGLAND, 1996-1999, a complete set of 26 home football programmes from the period, 1996 Bulgaria [game 718] through to 1999 Scotland [game 764], includes all Euro 96 Games played by England at Wembley, including Switzerland, and 1998 Bulgaria (rare, slight marked).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

393
ENGLAND, 2005-2013, a selection of 14 match tickets all from home games, 2005 Austria [At Manchester United] Ticket & Half Time Suite, 2012 Belgium, 2007 Brazil, 2013 Chile, 2009 Croatia, 2008 Czech Republic x2, 2013 Germany, 2013 Montenegro, 2013 Poland, 2001 Sweden [At Manchester United], 2008 Switzerland, 2004 Wales [At Manchester United].  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

394
ENGLAND AMATEURS, 1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Wales Amateurs, played on 25/01/1947 at Dulwich Hamlet [Includes Players From: Shrewsbury Town, Walthamstow Avenue, Barnet, Hendon, Romford, Bromley, Reading, Sutton United, Leytonstone, Cardiff Corinthians, Aberystwyth, Crittalls Athletic, Rhondda Transport, Lovells Athletic, Cardiff City, Caernarvon Town, Slough United, Ransome And Marles, Llandudno] (4 Pages, folded, slight marked).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

395
ENGLAND AMATEURS, 1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Netherlands Amateurs, played on 28/03/1948 at Dulwich Hamlet, in the International Triangular Tournament [Includes Players From: Barking, Walton And Hersham, Leytonstone, Bishop Auckland, Bromley, Hendon, Yorkshire Amateurs, Enfield, ADO, NAC, Neptunia, T Gooi, Hermes-DVS, DOS, DWS, MVV, Sittardse Boys) (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

396
ENGLAND AWAY, 1958, a football programme from the game Union of Soviet Socialist Republics versus England, played in Moscow, on 18/03/1958 (slight fold, marks on back).  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

397
ENGLAND AWAY, 1960-1970, a selection of 12 away football programmes, including Hungary 1960 (slight rusty staples), Luxembourg 1960, Czechoslovakia 1963, Switzerland 1963, Netherlands 1964 (slight rusty staples), Sweden 1965 (staples removed), Finland 1966, Norway 1966, Denmark 1966, Austria 1967, Romania 1968, Belgium 1970.  Est: £60/70 - Open: £55

398
ENGLAND AWAY, 1963-1974, Germany versus England, a selection of 4 football programmes from the fixtures, all homes, EAST GERMANY 1963 & 1974 (team changes, scorer noted), WEST GERMANY 1965 & 1968.  Est: £35/40 - Open: £30

399
ENGLAND IN USA, 1985, a programme from the game versus United States of America, pre World Cup, played in Coliseum, Los Angeles on 16/06/1985.  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

400
ENGLAND SCHOOLS, 2016-2017, a pair of football programmes from English Schools Finals played at St Andrews, Birmingham City.  One covers games played 09/05/2016 to 11/05/2006, the other games played 04/05/2017..  Est: £6/8 - Open: £4

401
ENGLAND U21, 2009, an official Football Association Itinerary Booklet covering - 08/06/2009 England U21 v Azerbaijan U21 [At Milton Keynes Dons], 31/05/2009 Training Camp [In La Cala, Spain], 11/06/2009 European U21 Championship [In Sweden].  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

402
ENGLAND U21, 2011, a players match worn shirt goalkeepers shirt, Number 1 on front & back, blue, signed by both goalkeepers in the England Squad, Frankie Fielding and Jason Steele, it is not known which game it relates to (Umbro, Long Sleeve, Size: XL) slight adhesive marking on front.  Est: £45/50 - Open: £40

403
ENGLAND U21, 1990's, A4 signed sheet, autographed by 18 players/staff to include - Dave Sexton, Sol Campbell, Robbie Fowler, Nick Barmby, Steve Watson, Jamie Redknapp, Ray Parlour, etc.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

404
ENGLAND U21, 2000/2001, A4 signed sheet, autographed by 20 players/staff to include - Ashley Cole, Dave Sexton, Wes Brown, John Terry, Stephen Bywater, David Prutton, etc.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

405
ENGLAND U23, 1959, an autographed magazine team group picture, signed by 11 of the players - Maurice Setters, Don Howe, Trevor Smith, Alan Hodgkinson, Gerald Harris, Jim Iley, Howard Riley, Joe Hayes, Brian Clough, Jimmy Greves, Alan A'Court (23/04/1953 versus Wales U23 @ Wrexham, 17cm x 12cm).  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

406
ENGLAND YOUTH, 1981, a match worn players shirt (Admiral, Size 38/40, England Youth Logo stitched on), worn by Watford player Jimmy Gilligan, Number 6 on reverse (during September, England Youth played Austria Youth, Sweden Youth, Hungary Youth and Yugoslavia Youth in the Trofej Jugoslavija), winning all 4 games England were declared joint winners alongside Hungary, Switzerland and USSR..  Est: £160/180 - Open: £140

407
EPSOM, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Dulwich Hamlet, played on 31/12/1949 in the Surrey Senior Cup (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

408
EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS, 1996, a collection of items relating to the European Championship tournament held in England, to include Supporters Guide, Statistics Handbook, News Letters, Media Facilities Guide, Postcards & The Finalists Brochure, all in excellent condition, 10 items in total.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

409
EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS, 2008-2012, a selection of 4 items from the Final Tournaments, 2008 Final Official Football Programme - Spain v Germany, 2008 Official Guide (Collectors Edition), 2012 Official Guide (Collectors Edition), 2012 The Story - Official UEFA Tournament Book (312 pages, Limited Edition 0302/2012, with an Official UEFA Letter, signed by Michel Platini [facsimile]).  Est: £10/14 - Open: £8

410
EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 1960, a football programme from the fixture Eintracht Frankfurt versus Real Madrid, played on 18/05/1960 At Hampden Park, autographed inside by 6 Eintracht played - Friedel Lutz, Hans Weilbacher, Alfred Pfaff, Erich Meier & 2 Others.  Sold with an interesting 4 page document issued by the Corporation Of The City Of Glasgow - a contract/map containing special provisions for parking at the movement of traffic on the day of the game (interesting).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

411
EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 1960, a football ticket from the fixture Eintracht Frankfurt versus Real Madrid, played on 18/05/1960 at Hampden Park [Left Half, 5-, Sky Blue].  Est: £35/40 - Open: £30

412
EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 1960-1967, a selection of 2 home movie reels, 1960 Real Madrid v Eintracht Frankfurt, 1967 Celtic v Inter Milan, together with 02/02/1966 Manchester United v Benfica [Quarter-Final].  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

413
EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 1963, a football programme and Daily Express community singing sheet from the fixture Benfica versus Manchester United, played at Wembley on 29/05/1968.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

414
EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 1963-1992, a selection of 5 football programmes from fixtures during the period, all played at Wembley, 1963, 1968, 1971, 1978, 1992 [English Edition].  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

415
EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 1967, a football programme from the game Inter Milan v Celtic, played in Lisbon on 25/05/1967 (small rip on cover, score written on front, team change).  Est: £60/70 - Open: £50

416
EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 1968-1993, a commemorative postal cover by Scot Landy (Clube Calcio Philatelique), 25th Anniversary Of The 1968 European Cup Final at Wembley - Manchester United versus Benfica (9" x 6").  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

417
EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 1972, a football programme from the fixture Inter Milan versus Ajax, played on 31/05/1972 at Feyenoord.  Est: £130/140 - Open: £120

418
EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 1975, a football programme from the fixture Bayern Munich versus Leeds United, played on 28/05/1975 in Paris.  Est: £30/40 - Open: £25

419
EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 1976-2014, a selection of 3 football programmes from the period, 1976 Bayern Munich v St Etienne [At Hampden Park], 1979 Malmo v Nottingham Forest [In Munich], 2014 Real Madrid v Atletico Madrid [In Lisbon].  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

420
EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 1977, a football programme from the fixture Borussia Monchengladbach versus Liverpool, played In Rome on 25/05/1977 [Manchester Programme Shop Issue] (slight foxing).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

421
EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 1977, a football ticket from the game Liverpool v Borussia Monchengladbach, played on 25/05/1977 in Rome (folded, torn edge on entry).  Est: £30/35 - Open: £25

422
EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 1978, a football programme from the fixture Club Brugge versus Liverpool, played on 10/05/1978 at Wembley, with a London Borough Of Brent Car Park Pass (no game details, stamped 10 May).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

423
EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 1978, a football programme and ticket from the fixture Club Brugge versus Liverpool, played on 10/05/1978 at Wembley [South Terrace, £6, Seating, Brown].  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

424
EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 1982, a football programme from the fixture Bayern Munich versus Aston Villa, played on 26/05/1982 at Feyenoord (very slight mark at bottom).  Est: £30/40 - Open: £25

425
EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 1984, a football programme from the fixture Liverpool versus Roma, played on 30/05/1984 in Rome.  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

426
EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 1985, Official Football programme for the European Cup Final, Liverpool v Juventus [In Brussels], played 29/05/1985.  Est: £6/8 - Open: £4

427
EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 1996, a football programme from the game Ajax versus Juventus, played in Rome on 22/05/1996 [Fuori Campo Issue] (Newspaper style, folded).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

428
EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 1999, a football programme from the fixture Manchester United versus Bayern Munich, played at Barcelona on 26/05/1999.  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

429
EUROPEAN CUP SEMI-FINAL REPLAY, 1958/1959, a football programme from the game Young Boys Berne v Stade De Reims, played on 13/05/1959 at Parc Des Princes (creased, team changes).  Est: £60/70 - Open: £50

430
EUROPEAN CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1964/1965, a football programme from the fixture Liverpool versus Inter Milan, played on 04/05/1965 at Anfield, signed on the front by Billy Liddell (folded).  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

431
EUROPEAN CUP WINNERS CUP FINAL, 1961-1993, a selection of 3 football programmes from fixtures during the period, 1961 Rangers versus Fiorentina (tatty, Sellotape spine), 1965 Munchen 1860 versus West Ham United [At Wembley] (score on front), 1993 Parma v Royal Antwerp [At Wembley].  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

432
EUROPEAN CUP WINNERS CUP FINAL, 1974, a football programme from the fixture AC Milan versus Magdeburg, played in Feyenoord on 08/05/1974.  Est: £40/50 - Open: £35

433
EUROPEAN CUP WINNERS CUP FINAL, 1983, a football programme from the fixture Aberdeen versus Real Madrid, played in Goteborg on 11/05/1983 - Real Madrid Issue (water damaged at top throughout).  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

434
EUROPEAN CUP WINNERS CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1963/1964, a football programme from the game Celtic v Magyar Testgyakorlók Köre Budapest, played at Celtic Park on 15/04/1965, the programme has slight marks and the score written on the front.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

435
EUROPEAN CUP WINNERS CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1981/1982, a football programme from the fixture Standard Liege versus Dynamo Tbilisi, played on 21/04/1982.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

436
EUROPEAN FOOTBALL, 2004-2020, a collection of 8 UEFA directory's, containing of all first division/premier clubs in Europe, in 3 languages, Seasons included 2004/2005, 2008/2009, 2009/2010, 2010/2011, 2011/2012, 2012/2013, 2013/2014, 2019/2020.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

437
EVERTON, 1945/1946, a football programme from the fixture versus Lancashire XI, played on 11/05/1946, in aid of Lancashire County Cricket Club [Includes Players From: Bolton Wanderers, Southport, Preston, Blackpool, Manchester City, Bury, Blackburn Rovers, Tranmere Rovers, Manchester United (4 Pages, folded, dirty/marked).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

438
EVERTON, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Derby County, played on 25/12/1946 (folded, marked).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

439
EVERTON, 1966/1967, a football programme and match ticket from the fixture versus Liverpool, played on 11/03/1967 in the FA Cup, for the TV Relay at Anfield (folded).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

440
EVERTON, 1966/1967, a pirate/souvenir football programme from the game versus Liverpool, played on 11/03/1967 in the FA Cup, the game was also played on TV Relay to Anfield.  The programme is an unknown publisher, however it appears to have been printed in Dublin, and contains all Irish adverts (pin hole, slight marks).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

441
EVERTON, 1970/1971, a football programme and match ticket from the fixture versus Liverpool, played on 20/02/1971 (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

442
EVERTON RESERVES/HULL CITY, 1952/1953, a autograph book page with 9 autographs - Eddie Wainwright, Matt Woods, Harry Leyland, George Cummins, Ken Birch, George Rankin, Tommy Clinton, Derek Mayers, Harry Cooke (Trainer), on reverse - 7 Autographs - Tom Berry, Ken Horton, Johnny Walker, Eddie Burbanks, Billy Bly, Bill Harris, Viggo Jensen.  Est: £16/18 - Open: £14

443
EVERTON/DERBY COUNTY, 1932/1933, an autograph sheet from the guest book of a Yorkshire Hotel - Everton [FA Cup Winners 1993] - (16) Ted Sagar, Ben Williams, Warney Cresswell, A Clark, Charlie Gee, Jock Thomson, Ted Critchley, Jimmy Dunn, Dixie Dean, Tommy Johnson, Jimmy Stein, C Leyfield, Tommy White, Joe McClure, Bill Bocking, HE Cooke (Trainer) - on reverse - Derby County (12) Jack Kirby, Tommy Cooper, George Collin, Jack Nicholas, Jack Barker, Eric Keen, Norman Robson, Peter Ramage, Sammy Crooks, Jack Bowers, Dally Duncan, Laurie Edwards (Trainer).  Est: £90/100 - Open: £80

444
FA AMATEUR CUP FINALS, 1949-1955, a complete set of 7 football programmes from the period, all played at Wembley, 1949 [1st At Wembley], 1950, 1951, 1952, 1953, 1954, 1955 (in various conditions).  Est: £30/40 - Open: £25

445
FA AMATEUR CUP FINALS, 1956-1970, a complete set of 19 football programmes from the games during the period, all played ta Wembley, plus 1 Replay 1967 At Manchester City.  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

446
FA AMATEUR CUP FINAL REPLAY, 1961/1962, a football programme from the fixture Crook Town versus Hounslow Town, played on 21/04/1962 at Middlesbrough.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

447
FA AMATEUR CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture Wimbledon versus Bishop Auckland, played on 22/03/1947 at Dulwich Hamlet (4 Pages, folded, slight worn).  Est: £40/50 - Open: £30

448
FA AMATEUR CUP SEMI-FINALS, 1961-1966, 2 football programmes from games played 25/03/1961 Hitchin Town v Walthamstow Avenue [At White City], and 19/03/1966 Whitley Bay v Hendon [At Sunderland] (both have scores written on, the Sunderland issue has team changes).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

449
FA AMATEUR CUP SEMI-FINALS, 1961-1974, a selection of 14 football programmes from the period, played at various grounds, some scarce issues (various conditions).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

450
FA CHARITY SHIELD, 1954, a football programme from the fixture Wolverhampton Wanderers versus West Bromwich Albion, played on 26/09/1954 (folded, creased).  Est: £90/100 - Open: £80

451
FA CHARITY SHIELD, 1960, a football programmes from the fixture Burnley versus Wolverhampton Wanderers, played on 13/08/1960 (folded).  Est: £30/40 - Open: £25

452
FA CHARITY SHIELD, 1974-2000, a complete set of 27 football programmes from the games at Wembley.  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

453
FA CHARITY SHIELD, 2002, Liverpool v Arsenal, a programme an unused ticket & colour team sheet from the game played In Cardiff on 11/08/2002.  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

454
FA CUP, 1970's-1980's, approx. 35 football programmes from the competition, various rounds (some duplication), to include - 08/12/1984 Dagenham v Peterborough United, 08/01/1983 Coventry City v Worcester City, 25/11/1977 Arnold v Port Vale, etc.  Est: £8/12 - Open: £6

455
FA CUP FINAL, 1907, a banquet Menu to Commemorate the Winning Of The FA Cup Final, The (Sheffield) Wednesday Football Club, at The Cutlers Hall on 17/05/1907.  Est: £150/160 - Open: £140

456
FA CUP FINAL, 1931, a football programme from the fixture Birmingham versus West Bromwich Albion, played on 25/04/1931 at Wembley (creased, rusty staples).  Est: £320/340 - Open: £300

457
FA CUP FINAL, 1931, a gentlemen's cotton Handkerchief issued by the local newspaper (Evening Mail Group), to commemorate the West Bromwich Albion versus Birmingham fixture at Wembley on 25/04/1931.  This is the West Bromwich Albion issue, and states 'FA Cup Finalists 1931' so issued before the fixture, which Albion went on to win 2-1 over favourites Birmingham (folded, with foxing marks, could do with a light ironing) 41.5cm x 38cm.  Est: £35/40 - Open: £30

458
FA CUP FINAL, 1931, Sports Argus Newspaper - City Final Souvenir - West Bromwich Albion defeat Birmingham City at Wembley (torn/worn on folded, some damage & tears on back page, heavily torn/worn on spine).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

459
FA CUP FINAL, 1934, a programme for the game Manchester City v Portsmouth, played at Wembley on 28/04/1934 (rusty staples, centre pages have come loose at the rusty staples).  Est: £160/180 - Open: £150

460
FA CUP FINAL, 1934, a Ticket for the game Manchester City v Portsmouth, played at Wembley on 28/04/1934, Blue & White Ticket, North Grand Stand, Price 15/- (in very good condition).  Est: £110/130 - Open: £100

461
FA CUP FINAL, 1935, a football programme from the fixture Sheffield Wednesday versus West Bromwich Albion, played on 27/04/1935 at Wembley (usual fold, foxing).  Est: £110/130 - Open: £100

462
FA CUP FINAL, 1948, a football programme from the fixture Blackpool versus Manchester United, played on 24/04/1948 at Wembley (rusty staples, creased).  Est: £45/50 - Open: £40

463
FA CUP FINAL, 1997-2021, a complete set of 24 football programmes from the games, played at Wembley or Millennium Stadium.  Est: £30/35 - Open: £25

464
FA CUP FINAL, 1971-1995, a complete set of 30 football programmes from the games, including Replay's, played mostly at Wembley.  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

465
FA CUP FINAL, 1960-1969, a selection of 10 football programmes from the period, all played at Wembley, 1960, 1961, 1962, 1963, 1964, 1965, 1966, 1967, 1968, 1969 (various conditions).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

466
FA CUP FINAL, 1954-1978, a selection of 6 football programmes from the period, 1954, 1964, 1965, 1967, 1972, 1978.  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

467
FA CUP FINAL, 1954-1959, a selection of 6 football programmes from the period, all played at Wembley, 1954, 1955, 1956, 1957, 1958, 1959 (various conditions).  Est: £30/40 - Open: £25

468
FA CUP FINAL, 1949-1950, a pair of football programmes from the Final games, 1949 Leicester City versus Wolverhampton Wanderers, played at Wembley on 30/04/1949, and 1950 Arsenal versus Liverpool, played at Wembley on 29/04/1950 (both have very heavy Sellotape repairs to spines, and rusty staples, folds etc).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

469
FA CUP FINAL, 1951, a football programme from the game Blackpool versus Newcastle United, played at Wembley on 28/04/1951 (rusty staples).  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

470
FA CUP FINAL, 1952, a football programme from the fixture Arsenal versus Newcastle United, played at Wembley on 03/05/1952 - autographed inside by 11 Newcastle Players - Ronnie Simpson, Bobby Cowell, Alf McMichael, Joe Harvey, Frank Brennan, Ted Robledo, Billy Foulkes, Jackie Milburn, George Robledo, Bobby Mitchell (missing Tommy Walker - but signed by Ronnie Batty (reserve)) (rusty staples).  Est: £50/60 - Open: £40

471
FA CUP FINAL, 1952, a football programme from the fixture Arsenal versus Newcastle United, played at Wembley on 03/05/1952 (folded, foxing, pin hole, slight rusty staples).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

472
FA CUP FINAL, 1953, a football programme from the fixture Blackpool versus Bolton Wanderers, played at Wembley on 02/05/1953 (foxing, slight corner loss on back) 'The Matthews Final'.  Est: £30/40 - Open: £25

473
FA CUP FINAL, 1954, a football programme from the game Preston North End versus West Bromwich Albion, played at Wembley on 01/05/1954 (folded, score inside).  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

474
FA CUP FINAL, 1954, a football programme, ticket and Daily Express community singing sheet, from the fixture Preston North End versus West Bromwich Albion, played on 01/05/1954 at Wembley [East Standing Enclosure, 3/6, Grey/Blue].  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

475
FA CUP FINAL, 1954, a football ticket from the fixture West Bromwich Albion versus Preston North End, played on 01/05/1954 at Wembley [East Standing Enclosure, 3/6, Blue] (worn, marked).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

476
FA CUP FINAL, 1955, a football programme from the game Manchester City v Newcastle United, played at Wembley on 07/05/1955 (folded, score written on front, team changes).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

477
FA CUP FINAL, 1959, a football programme and ticket from the fixture Luton Town versus Nottingham Forest, played on 02/05/1959 at Wembley [West Standing Enclosure, 3/6, Grey/Pink - damaged, Sellotape marks].  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

478
FA CUP FINAL, 1968, a football programme and ticket from the fixture Everton versus West Bromwich Albion, played at Wembley on 18/05/1968 [East Enclosure, 10/-, Standing, Grey/Brown].  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

479
FA CUP FINAL, 1968, a football programme and ticket from the fixture Everton versus West Bromwich Albion, played at Wembley on 18/05/1968 [North Stand, 50/-, Seating, Grey/Pink].  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

480
FA CUP FINAL, 1968, a selection of 4 items relating to West Bromwich Albion, West Bromwich Midland Chronicle Cup Final Souvenir Brochure, Pennant (Red/White - Albion played in white away kit, with red socks), A press photo of the players celebrating with the Cup at Wembley, and a press photo of the manager with the Cup at a Civic Reception.  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

481
FA CUP FINAL, 1970, a selection of 2 football programmes from the period, 1st Game played at Wembley, and Replay at Manchester United.  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

482
FA CUP FINAL REPLAY, 1970, a pirate football programme from the fixture Leeds United versus Chelsea, played on 29/04/1970 at Manchester United, issued by Starkey, Hammersmith.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

483
FA CUP FINAL, 1974, a football programme and Daily Express Souvenir Cardboard Hat (creased), from the fixture Liverpool versus Newcastle United, played on 04/05/1974 at Wembley [4th Edition].  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

484
FA CUP FINAL, 1992, a football programme and match ticket from the fixture Liverpool versus Sunderland, played on 09/05/1992 (includes poster and key ring).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

485
FA CUP FINAL, 1994, a football programme and match ticket from the fixture Chelsea versus Manchester United, played on 14/05/1994 at Wembley.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

486
FA CUP FINAL, 1996, a football programme from the fixture Liverpool versus Manchester United, played on 11/05/1996 at Wembley.  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

487
FA CUP FINAL, 1996, Liverpool v Manchester Utd, At Wembley, a programme, team sheet, an unused complimentary ticket from the game played on 11/05/1996, very good condition.  Est: £75/80 - Open: £70

488
FA CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1936/1937, a football programme from the fixture West Bromwich Albion versus Preston, played on 10/04/1937 at Arsenal (folded).  Est: £130/140 - Open: £120

489
FA CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1948/1949, a programme for the game Wolverhampton Wanderers v Manchester Utd, played at Sheffield Wednesday on 26/03/1949.  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

490
FA CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture Port Vale versus West Bromwich Albion, played on 27/03/1954 at Aston Villa (folded), sold together with an Official Commemorative Brochure produced in 2004 - Heroes of '54 - A pictorial look back 50 years with Colin Askey and Ken Griffiths to a year of Vintage Port Vale (produced by Smith Davis Press).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

491
FA CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1956/1957, a autographed team group picture of a combined Aston Villa, Birmingham City & West Bromwich Albion squad - signed by 44 players - Graham (trainer), Sanders, Pace, Dugdale, Moore (trainer), Saward, Merrick, Shaw (trainer), Griffin, Howe, Myerscough, Sewell, Birch, McParland, Orritt, Newman, Clark (Assistant Manager), Kennedy, Millard, Dudley, Aldis, Lynn, Sims, Astall, Watts, Murphy, Buckingham (manager), Houghton (manager), Horobin, Setters, Allen, Baxter, Crowther, L.Smith, Kinsey, T.Smith, Robson, Whitehouse, Kevan, Dixon, Warhurst, Brown, Green, and Jeff Hall.  Est: £60/70 - Open: £50

492
FA CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1956/1957, a pair of football programmes from the fixture Aston Villa versus West Bromwich Albion, played on 23/03/1957 at Wolverhampton Wanderers, and the Replay played on 28/03/1957 at Birmingham City.  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

493
FA CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1957-1960, a selection of 11 football programmes from games played during the period (various conditions).  Est: £30/40 - Open: £25

494
FA CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1961-1970, a selection of 26 football programmes from games played during the period (various conditions).  Est: £30/40 - Open: £25

495
FA CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1966/1967, a football programme and match ticket from the fixture Leeds United versus Chelsea, played on 29/04/1967 at Aston Villa (both folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

496
FA CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1970/1971, a football programme and a pair of match tickets from the fixture Everton versus Liverpool, played on 27/03/1971 at Manchester United, Ticket 1: Pink, Stretford Paddock, Adult, 75p, Ticket 2: Orange, Stretford Groundside, 60p.  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

497
FA CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1971-1990, a selection of 54 football programmes from games played during the period.  Est: £30/40 - Open: £25

498
FA CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1991-2000, a selection of 25 football programmes from games played during the period.  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

499
FA CUP SEMI-FINAL, 2001-2019, a complete set of 38 football programmes from the games, played at various grounds (2 different issues each year).  Est: £30/35 - Open: £25

500
FA TROPHY FINAL, 1970-2019, a complete set of 51 football programmes from the period, mostly played at Wembley, also includes 3 Replays, 1984, 1987, 1988 (2016-2019 also cover the FA Vase Final).  Est: £30/40 - Open: £25

501
FA TROPHY FINAL/FA VASE FINAL, 2020-2021, a selection of 4 colour team sheets covering the 2020 & 2021 Finals, the 2020 Finals delayed and played on 03/05/2021, the 2021 Finals played on 22/05/2021, all games at Wembley, no programmes issued (single sheets, folded).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

502
FA TROPHY SEMI-FINAL, 1970-1992, a selection of 37 football programmes from the period, played at various grounds, some scarce issues.  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

503
FA VASE FINAL, 1975-2015, a complete set of 41 football programmes from the period, mostly played at Wembley, also includes 4 Replays 1977, 1989, 1990, 1991.  Est: £30/40 - Open: £25

504
FA VASE SEMI-FINAL, 1974-2015, a selection of approx. 47 football programmes from the period, some rare issues.  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

505
FAMOUS FOOTBALLERS & ATHLETES, 1895, Magazine/Part VI, by C.W. Alcock & Rowland Hill Published by Hudson & Kearns, with Photographs from the News of the World. Featured in this edition: Baiss (Oxford Uni), Squire (Old Wesminsters), McCutcheon (Oldham), Cotterill (Corinthians), Wilson (Liverpool), Crabtree (Aston Villa), Pearson (Newport), Reilly (Army), Bullock (Richmond), Holmes (Preston North End), Alderson (Durham) & Earp (Sheffield Wednesday) with Team Images of Rockliff XV, Cardiff XV, Middlesbrough & Leicester Fosse. Originally issued in 14-page weekly parts.  The reproduction quality is astounding, high quality photography of each subject reproduced on high quality paper. A unique touch was to add the player's autograph below each player. Each magazine/part advertised a binding service on the back page: Cloth 12/6 Half Calf 7/6 Half Morocco 7/6.  Est: £35/40 - Open: £30

506
FEYENOORD, 1970, a presentation glass, printed/frosted to front 'European & World Club Cups 1970' with club badge to centre, excellent piece, 6" tall, heavy base.  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

507
FIFA, 1972, banquet menu from the 38th Congress held at the Dauphine Pavilion, Paris on 23/08/1972.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

508
FIFTIES PROGRAMMES, 1950-1959, a selection of 24 football programmes from the period, 1950/1951 (1) Chelsea v Fulham, 1951/1952 (1) Brentford v Fulham, 1952/1953 (1) Crystal Palace v Millwall, 1953/1954 (1) Brentford v Fulham, 1954/1955 (6) Accrington Stanley v Workington, Charlton Athletic v Blackpool, Darlington v Accrington Stanley, Manchester City v Blackpool, Preston North End v Blackpool, Wolverhampton Wanderers v Blackpool, 1955/1956 (1) Brentford v Fulham, 1956/1957 (2) Accrington Stanley v Mansfield Town, Leicester City v Blackburn Rovers, 1957/1958 (1) Aston Villa v Luton Town & Reserves v Derby County Reserves, 1958/1959 (6) Aston Villa v Blackpool, Brighton And Hove Albion v Fulham, Brighton And Hove Albion v Huddersfield Town, Brighton And Hove Albion v Leyton Orient, Leicester City v Nottingham Forest, Queens Park Rangers v Southampton, 1959/1960 (4) Aston Villa v Cardiff City, Aston Villa v Charlton Athletic, Brighton And Hove Albion v Leyton Orient, Notts County v Bradford Park Avenue (all various mixed conditions).  Est: £55/60 - Open: £50

509
FIFTIES PROGRAMMES, 1950-1960, 16 football programmes from the period, all with punched holes & various faults, to include - 1950/1951 (1) Hull City v Doncaster Rovers, 1955/1956 (4), 1956/1957 (3), 1957/1958 (2), 1958/1959 (2), 1959/1960 (4).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

510
FILM PROGRAMME, 1982, Pink Flloyd The Wall, by Roger Waters (designed by Gerald Scape) Bob Geldof stars as Pink, official programme with press clippings (Punched holes).  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

511
FINALS, 1958-2006, a selection of 11 football programmes from the period, Army Cup (1) 1958, European Cup (2) 1968, 1976, European/South American Cup (1) 1968, FA Trophy (1) 1987, Football League Cup (4) 1967, 1970, 1971, 1974, Play-Off Conference (1) 2006, Play-Off Division 2 (1) 1993.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

512
FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION, 2005-2008, boxed presentation gift given to Martin Thomas, England Goalkeeping Coach, Hip Flash in stainless steel 6oz, engraved with the FA logo to front.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

513
FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION, 2005-2008, presentation boxed award, lead Crystal Wiskey glass, engraved with the FA crest, lid of the box has in silver FA crest with inscription 'presented by Brian Barwick on behalf of the Football Association in recognition of your loyal contribution to the organisation'.  Originally presented to Martin Thomas, England Goalkeeping Coach.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

514
FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION, 2005-2008, scarce Cross pen set in box with FA logo to clip, in presentation box, outer box also has the FA logo, formerly the property of Martin Thomas (England Goalkeeping Coach).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

515
FOOTBALL IMAGES, MODERN, a collection of mainly postcard size images, mostly reproductions but some originals, some with postcard backs, featured, 1920s & 1950's Cardiff City players, 1914 Llanelli Team group (original), Matt Busby picture postcard, Swansea Town @ Cardiff Airport (original press photograph) etc.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

516
FOOTBALL LEAGUE, 1960, an autographed magazine team group picture, signed by 11 of the players - Don Megson, Jimmy Armfield, Ron Springett, Ron Flowers, Peter Swan, Bobby Robson, Peter McParland, Johnny Haynes, Denis Law, Jimmy McIlroy, Cliff Jones (01/11/1960 versus Italian League In Milan, 20.8cm x 10.8cm).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

517
FOOTBALL LEAGUE, 1919-1929, a collection of official correspondence all addressed to Thomas Charnley [Secretary], comprising 9 letters signed by club secretaries/managers - Bradford City (P.O'Rourke), Bradford Park Avenue (C.A.Ingram), Charlton Athletic (A.MacFarlane), Clapton Orient (C.W.H.Dean), Doncaster Rovers (D.L.Menzies) [x2], Newcastle United (Frank G. Watt), Rochdale [Unknown], Stoke City (Tom Mather), and 2 postcards - Sheffield Wednesday (Not Signed), Manchester City [W.Wild].  Thomas Charnley became the secretary of the Football League in 1901 when they became a registered Limited Company..  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

518
FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP FINAL, 1961, a football programmes from the fixture Rotherham United versus Aston Villa, played on 22/08/1961 [Held Over] (folded, foxing, team changes).  Est: £100/120 - Open: £90

519
FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP FINAL, 1966, a football programme from the fixture West Bromwich Albion versus West Ham United, played on 23/03/1966 [Includes Soccer Review Number 028] (Superb condition).  Est: £30/40 - Open: £25

520
FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP FINAL, 1967-1999, a complete set of 33 football programmes from the games at Wembley, plus 5 Replays (missing 1993), 1977, 1978, 1981, 1984, 1997, and a 2nd Replay 1977 (39 In Total).  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

521
FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP FINAL, 1978, Liverpool v Nottingham Forest, a programme and unused ticket from the game played on 18/03/1978, both items in near mint condition.  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

522
FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP FINAL, 2000-2021, a complete set of 22 football programmes from the games, played at Wembley or Millennium Stadium.  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

523
FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP FINAL, 2003, a football programme from the fixture Liverpool versus Manchester United, played on 02/03/2002 at the Millennium Stadium, this is a hardback VIP Special issue.  Est: £50/60 - Open: £40

524
FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP SEMI-FINAL REPLAY, 1960/1961, a football programme from the fixture Aston Villa versus Burnley, played at Manchester United on 02/05/1961 (folded, foxing).  Est: £45/50 - Open: £40

525
FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1965/1966, a pair of football programmes from the fixture Peterborough United versus West Bromwich Albion, played on 15/12/1965 At London Road & 01/12/1965 At The Hawthorns [Includes Soccer Review Number 015].  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

526
FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1966/1967, a football programme from the fixture West Bromwich Albion versus West Ham United, played on 18/01/1967 [Includes Football League Review 122] (slight fold).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

527
FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1972/1973-1996/1997, a selection of 33 football programmes from games, played at various grounds.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

528
FOOTBALL LEAGUE REVIEW, 1974/1975, Magazine Issue 909, rare issue.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

529
FOOTBALL LEAGUE REVIEW, 1974/1975, Magazine Issue 912, rare issue.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

530
FOOTBALL LEAGUE REVIEW, 1974/1975, Magazine Issue 915, rare issue.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

531
FOOTBALL LEAGUE REVIEW, 1974/1975, Magazine Issue 920, rare issue.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

532
FOOTBALL LEAGUE TROPHY FINALS, 1984-2021, a complete set of 38 football programmes from the games during the period, played mostly at Wembley, under various sponsors names - Freight Rover, Sherpa Van, Leyland Daf, Autoglass, Auto Windscreens, LDV Vans, Johnstones Paints, Checkatrade, Leasing.com, Papa Johns.  Est: £30/40 - Open: £25

533
FOOTBALL MEMORABILIA, 1908-1973, a selection of items, 1908 Punch Original Supplement, 1958 Football Train Special - Norwich City v Ilford, 1973 Grantham Celebration Dinner Menu, 1950's Football Favourites Books 3, 4 & 5, & Todays Footballers In Action.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

534
FOOTBALL PROMOTIONAL CARDS, circa 1990's, 35 player promotional cards, issued by sponsors such as, Mizuno, Diadora, Lotto, Joma, Uhlsport, good selection of 'top' players from all over Europe.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

535
FOOTS CRAY SOCIAL, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Dulwich Hamlet, played on 10/01/1948 in the London Senior Cup (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

536
FOREIGN, 1976-2018, a selection of 9 football programmes from games played during the period, including Rayer Vallecarno, Malmo, Hertha Berlin, Schalke, Sporting Gijon, Hannover, CE Europa, some with match tickets/team sheets.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

537
FORMULA ONE, 1994, Damon Hill limited edition print, in action, colour print 20" x 16", autographed by artist, No 29/900 (heavily creased/folded, torn in middle, repaired, but creasing is evident).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

538
FORMULA ONE, 2000's, a pair of 8" x 12" autographed photographs, Stirling Moss (dedicated to Roger) & Jackie Stewart, ideal to frame & mount.  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

539
FOUR FOUR TWO MAGAZINE, 1997, a selection of 8 official posters issued by the magazine, each depicting a previous cover - Ian Wright, George Best, Teddy Sheringham, Harkness/Ruddock/Wright, Alan Shearer, Les Ferdinand, Vinnie Jones, Sol Campbell, would look superb framed.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

540
FRANCE FOOTBALL, 1955, 3 issues of the popular Newspaper, issued weekly.  No 468 - 08/03/1955, No 469 - 15/03/1955, No 478 - 17/05/1955, each newspaper has results and pictures from games, Issue 478 covers the France v England game, reports/images.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

541
FRENCH ART, 1937, Official Programme/Guide for the 'Masterpieces of French Art' at The National Palace of Arts Paris 1937 (slight marking to covers & rusty staples).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

542
FRIENDLIES, 1953-1989, a selection of 8 football programmes from the period, 29/10/1958 Crewe Alexandra v All-Stars XI, 06/05/1962 Kettering Town Select XI v TV All Stars, 29/07/1972 Berwick Rangers v Sunderland, 05/08/1978 Clachnacuddin v Middlesbrough, 21/08/1989 Aberystwyth Town v Liverpool, 13/12/1977 Stafford Rangers v Stoke City, 19/10/1953 Doncaster Rovers v Sportklub Wacker (tatty), 16/10/1974 Banbury United v British Police.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

543
FRIENDLIES, 1960's-1990's, approx. 80 football programmes, mixed Friendlies, Testimonials, Stand/Ground Openings etc, contains - 27/09/1964 Maccabi Association London v Ex Spurs All-Stars @Hendon, 04/08/1979 Port Vale v Forfar Athletic (single sheet), 20/10/1981 Arnold v Birmingham City, 18/11/1980 Sutton Town v Leeds United.  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

544
FRIENDLIES, 1970-2009, 15 football programmes all against foreign opposition, to include - 03/11/1970 Motherwell v Tottenham Hotspur, 25/07/1994 Shelbourne v Millwall, 16/08/1990 Cobh Ramblers v Manchester City, 1987 Zeevwsch Vlaanderen Tournament featuring West Ham United, 1980 Edi Naegeli Gedenkturnier featuring Leeds United.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

545
FULHAM, 1910/1911, a football programme from the fixture versus Gainsborough Trinity, played on 18/02/1911 (ex bound volume, no covers).  This was the penultimate season in the Football League for Gainsborough..  Est: £20/30 - Open: £18

546
FULHAM, 1947/1948, a Football Programme from the game versus Plymouth Argyle, played on 25/12/1947 (folded, light rusting of staples).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

547
FULHAM, 1947/1948, a Football Programme from the game versus West Bromwich Albion, played on 03/09/1947 (4 pages, torn on front cover but neatly repaired, slight creasing & folding, minor torn/worn on spine at top/bottom).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

548
FULHAM, 1947/1948, versus Bury, a football programme from the game played on 31/01/1948 (folded, paper loss to corner).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

549
FULHAM, 1948/1949, a Football Programme from the game versus Luton Town, played on 12/03/1949 (light creasing, minor rusting of staples, folded).  Est: £6/8 - Open: £4

550
FULHAM, 1948/1949, a Football Programme from the game versus Luton Town, played on 15/04/1949 (team change, score & scorers noted neatly, minor rusting of staple).  Est: £6/8 - Open: £4

551
FULHAM, 1948-1949, a selection of 4 football programme from games played as follows, Homes (3): 19/02/1949 versus Cardiff City, 27/12/1948 versus Bradford Park Avenue, 26/11/1949 versus Derby County, Aways (1): 06/04/1949 versus Brentford (Various conditions).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

552
FULHAM, 1957/1958, a match action photograph taken during the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 14/12/1957 at Craven Cottage - O.P.S.. Macedo, the Fulham goalie, falls on the ball when saving, with Hitchens, the Cardiff centre forward rushing in.  This was Gerry Hitchens last game for Cardiff City (7" x 9").  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

553
FULHAM, 1969/1970, a Football Programme v Leeds United [Football League Cup], played 03/09/1969, stamped 'Complimentary' to front, with Rare 'Team Changes' Teamsheet, these were only issued for Directors/Guests & not produced for the general public/fan.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

554
FULHAM RESERVES, 1910/1911, a football programme from the fixture versus Chelsea Reserves, played on 03/04/1911 (ex bound volume, lacking covers).  Est: £45/50 - Open: £40

555
GATESHEAD, 1951-1954, a selection of 3 football programmes from the period all versus Tranmere Rovers, 08/06/1951 (folded), 24/04/1954 (folded, creased), 21/11/1953 [FA Cup] (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

556
GATESHEAD, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Mansfield Town, played on 01/09/1952 (pencil - score on front, team changes, and scores inside).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

557
GATESHEAD, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Oldham Athletic, played on 11/10/1952 (folded, team changes, score on front).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

558
GATESHEAD, 1953/1954, a football programme from the game versus Mansfield Town, played on 27/03/1954 (folded, team change, scores written inside and on front).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

559
GATESHEAD, 1953/1954, a football programme from the game versus Stockport County, played on 17/10/1953 (folded, stained, scores written inside and on front).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

560
GATESHEAD, 1954/1955, a football programme from the game versus Chesterfield, played on 21/08/1954 (rusty staple, creased, score written on front).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

561
GATESHEAD, 1954/1955, a football programme from the game versus Rochdale, played on 02/10/1954 (rusty staple, folded, team changes).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

562
GATESHEAD, 1954/1955, a football programme from the game versus York City, played on 09/10/1954 (slight marked, team changes, score on front & inside).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

563
GEORGE BEST, 1964, a football programme from the fixture Wales versus Northern Ireland, played at Swansea Town on 15/04/1964, this was Best's debut for Northern Ireland.  Est: £40/50 - Open: £35

564
GEORGE BEST, 1974-1975, two football programmes from games he played for Dunstable Town, 12/08/1974 versus Cork Celtic (also included Jeff Astle), 29/10/1975 Luton Town [Opening Of Floodlights].  Best 'guested' in both games due to his friendship with Dunstable manager Barry Fry (ex Manchester United youth team player).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

565
GEORGE BEST, 1982/1983, a selection of 3 home football programmes for Bournemouth during George's short 5 game spell with the club.  09/04/1983 Chesterfield (Game 2), 02/04/1983 Leyton Orient (pictures George on front and in line-up, however he failed to show up for the game), 02/05/1983 Doncaster Rovers (Best in line up, however another no show by him).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

566
GERMANY, 1991, a football programme from the fixture versus Wales, played in Nurnberg on 16/10/1991.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

567
GERMANY, 2001, versus England, 27" x 20" official advertising poster for the infamouse game which England won 1-5, printed in green on white background with German logo (some minor tears to edges which have been repaired to reverse).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

568
GERMANY, 2005, official Deutscher Fussball-Bund Itinerary Brochure/Booklet, covers the international window during September 2005 - 03/09/2005 Slovakia (Away In Bratislava), 07/09/2005 South Africa (Home In Bremen), 02/09/2005 Azerbaijan U21 (Home In Trier), 06/09/2005 England U21 (Home In Mainz), 06/09/2005 Turkey B (Away In Ankara).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

569
GILLINGHAM, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Erith And Belvedere, played on 03/01/1928 in the Kent Senior Cup (folded, team changes, slight worn at staple).  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

570
GILLINGHAM, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Weymouth, played on 07/04/1950 in the Southern League.  This was Gillingham's last non league season (rusty staple, team changes).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

571
GILLINGHAM, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Worcester City, played on 19/11/1949 in the Southern League.  This was Gillingham's last non league season (team changes).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

572
GLOUCESTER CITY, 1954/1955, a football programme from the Frank Tredgett Benefit Match versus All-Star XI, played on 14/03/1955, autographed on the team line-up page by all 11 all-stars, Tedd Platt & Phil Gunter (Portsmouth), Ron Jackson, Jack Froggatt & Arthur Rowley (Leicester City), Erick Kerfoot & John Charles (Leeds United), John Porteous & Maurice Tadman (Plymouth Argyle), Ivor Allchurch & Len Allchurch (Swansea Town) (slight folded).  Est: £20/30 - Open: £18

573
GOLF, circa 2000's, autographs, 52 signatures in total, all back to back!, players to include - Soren Kjeldsen, Paul Broadhurst, Vijah Singh, Hal Sutton, Jose Maria Olazabad, Michael Campbell, Ian Poulter.  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

574
GOLF - THE OPEN, 2004, Royal Troon, Official Programme 15th-18th July, Information Guide & Tee Times Saturday 17th & Sunday 18th July, Ticket Booking Form & Spectator Guide, Plus Admittance Passes for Saturday 17th July & Sunday 18th July (some creasing/light folding to items).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

575
GRIMSBY TOWN, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus Barrow, played on 05/09/1951 (stained at bottom, slight rusty staples, score written on front).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

576
GRIMSBY TOWN, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus Crewe Alexandra, played on 20/10/1951 (team changes, score written on front).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

577
GRIMSBY TOWN, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus Halifax Town, played on 29/12/1951 (team changes, scores written on front and back).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

578
GRIMSBY TOWN, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus Hartlepool United, played on 17/11/1951 (team changes, score written on front).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

579
GRIMSBY TOWN, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus Mansfield Town, played on 08/09/1951 (team changes, scores written on front and back).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

580
GRIMSBY TOWN, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus Scunthorpe United, played on 25/12/1951 (team change, score written on front).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

581
GRIMSBY TOWN, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus Tranmere Rovers, played on 06/10/1951 (creased, score written on front).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

582
HALIFAX TOWN, 1911-1937, an official book, Milestones 1911-1937 - History & Records of Halifax Town AFC (by  TT Dickinson) (very distressed front cover, Sellotape marks, back cover missing, contents still good).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

583
HALIFAX TOWN, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Stoke City, played on 31/01/1953 in the FA Cup (folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

584
HANDBOOKS, 1960-2006, a selection of 17 football handbooks, Playfair (11) 1960/1961, 1971/1972, 1972/1973, 1996/1997, 1997/1998, 1998/1999, 1999/2000, 2000/2001, 2002/2003, 2004/2005, 2005/2006, News Of The World (6) 1972/1973, 1973/1974, 1974/1975, 2001/2002, 2003/2004, 2007/2008.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

585
HANDBOOKS/MAGAZINES, 1958-1990, a collection to include - Ilford Official Handbook 1958/1959 , FA Yearbook 1964/1965 & 1965/1966, Stourbridge Supporters Club Official Handbook 1974/1975, Programme Parade Issue 1 - January 1986, Ground-Hopper Magazine - No 15, No 17, No 23, No 28, No 29, No 30, No 31, No 32, No 33.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

586
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1949/1950, a football programme from the game versus Dundee, played on 22/04/1950 (folded).  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

587
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1949/1950, a football programme from the game versus Dundee, played on 28/01/1950 (creased).  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

588
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1949/1950, a football programme from the game versus Falkirk, played on 12/11/1949 (creased).  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

589
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1949/1950, a football programme from the game versus Motherwell, played on 01/04/1950 (folded).  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

590
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1949/1950, a football programme from the game versus Motherwell, played on 26/11/1949 (folded).  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

591
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1949/1950, a football programme from the game versus Partick Thistle, played on 17/04/1950 (folded, team change).  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

592
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1949/1950, a football programme from the game versus Queen Of The South, played on 25/02/1950 (creased).  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

593
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1949/1950, a football programme from the game versus Raith Rovers, played on 17/12/1949 (folded).  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

594
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1949/1950, a football programme from the game versus St Mirren, played on 03/01/1950 (creased).  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

595
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Airdrieonians, played on 14/10/1950 (folded).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

596
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Airdrieonians, played on 19/08/1950 (folded).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

597
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Clyde, played on 03/02/1951 (folded).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

598
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus East Fife, played on 16/09/1950 (folded).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

599
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Falkirk, played on 09/12/1950 (folded).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

600
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Greenock Morton, played on 03/03/1951 (creased).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

601
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Heart Of Midlothian, played on 16/08/1950 (folded).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

602
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Motherwell, played on 18/11/1950 (creased).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

603
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Partick Thistle, played on 04/11/1950 (creased).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

604
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Partick Thistle, played on 26/08/1950 (folded).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

605
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Raith Rovers, played on 24/03/19151 (creased, team changes).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

606
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus Queen Of The South, played on 10/11/1951 (folded).  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

607
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus Raith Rovers, played on 09/02/1952 (folded, team changes, score on front).  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

608
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1957/1958, a football programme from the game versus Manchester City, in a Friendly, played on 04/11/1957 (team changes, folded, score on front, rusty staple).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

609
HEDNESFORD TOWN, 1993/1994, a Football Programme for the game versus Birmingham City [Kevin Foster Testimonial], the programme is in fact printed to play Guernsey, who had to pull out of the fixture as they couldn’t fly due to fog, so Birmingham City boss Barry Fry with only 4/5 hours notice sent his Birmingham City side.  The game took place as listed and this programme was sold for the game.  Whilst the programme has no mention of Birmingham City, it is the official programme from the Testimonial game, which some Birmingham City fans still not knowing the game took place. The programme is supplied with a copy of the press report from the Birmingham Evening Mail.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

610
HEDNESFORD TOWN, 1993/1994, a football programme from the fixture versus Birmingham City, played on 24/03/1994 in the Kevin Foster Testimonial.  The opposition was scheduled to be Guernsey, however due to fog they were unable to play, Barry Fry's Birmingham City stepped in at 3 hours notice to play the fixture (the programme therefore has not mention of Birmingham).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

611
HEREFORD UNITED, 1971/1972, a Football Programme for the game versus Newcastle United [FA Cup Third Round Replay], played 05/02/1972 [programme dated 26/01/1972], the replay was postponed three times before eventually being played with Ronnie Radford scoring a memorable equalizer before Ricky George scored the winning goal, producing the greatest shock in FA Cup history (Orange programme).  Est: £30/35 - Open: £25

612
HIBERNIAN, 1949/1950, a football programme from the game versus Stirling Albion, played on 07/01/1950 (folded).  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

613
HIBERNIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Falkirk, in the Scottish League Cup, played on 02/09/1950 (slight fold, rusty staple).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

614
HIBERNIAN, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus St Mirren, played on 16/02/1952 (folded, score on front).  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

615
HIBERNIAN, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Airdrieonians, played on 08/11/1952 (score on front).  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

616
HIBERNIAN, 1954/1955, a football programme from the game versus St Mirren, played on 04/12/1954 (folded, rusty staple, pencil team changes).  Est: £14/18 - Open: £12

617
HIBERNIAN, 1955/1956, a football programme from the game versus Stirling Albion, played on 31/12/1955 (folded, rusty staple, team changes, score on front).  Est: £14/18 - Open: £12

618
HORSE RACING, 1935, a boxed gift harmonica (with Gordon Richards compliments) from a Dinner held at the Georgian Room, Piccadilly Hotel, London on 26/11/1935.  Est: £35/40 - Open: £30

619
HORSE RACING, 1935, a menu from a dinner held by Gordon Richards on 26/11/1935, at the Georgian Room, Piccadilly Hotel, London.  The menu is signed by Gordon Richards, A W Richardson, T Barber, A Burns, and AN Other, and comes with a boxed gift (with Gordon Richards compliments) of a harmonica.  Est: £90/100 - Open: £80

620
HORSE RACING , 1930's, badges/passes from the period, four from meetings to include 1935 Meerut, 1934 West Kent Hunt, Old Surrey & Burstow Hunt 1936 & 1937, in addition are two 1937 Aldershot show passes (6 in total).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

621
HORSHAM, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Luton Town A, played on 09/01/1954 in the Metropolitan League (4 Pages, folded, team changes, writing on front).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

622
HUDDERSFIELD TOWN RESERVES, 1928/1929, a football programme from the fixture versus Stockport County Reserves, played on 20/10/1928 (ex bound volume, no original cover).  Sold with a modern reproduction of the cover..  Est: £20/30 - Open: £18

623
HUDDERSFIELD TOWN/BRENTFORD, 1952/1953, a autograph book page with 6 autographs - Jimmy Glazzard, Don McEvoy, Len Quested, Bill McGrath, and 2 others (most cut out and laid down), on reverse - Wally Brace, Tommy Lawton, Frank Monk, Iain Dargie (all on page).  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

624
HULL CITY, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus New Brighton, played on 29/03/1948 (folded).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

625
HULL CITY, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Rochdale, played on 28/08/1947 (folded, slight rusty staples).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

626
HULL CITY, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Southport, played on 26/12/1947 (folded).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

627
HULL CITY, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Southport, played on 29/11/1947 (folded).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

628
HULL CITY, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Wrexham, played on 04/10/1947 (creased).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

629
HULL CITY, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus New Brighton, played on 30/10/1948 (folded).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

630
HULL CITY, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Reading, played on 11/12/1948 (folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

631
HULL CITY, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Tranmere Rovers, played on 30/03/1949 (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

632
HULL CITY, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Blackburn Rovers, played on 01/09/1949 (folded, slight tears).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

633
HULL CITY, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Bury, played on 20/08/1949 (folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

634
HULL CITY, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Plymouth Argyle, played on 17/09/1949 (team changes).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

635
HULL CITY, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Coventry City, played on 21/10/1950 (folded, team changes).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

636
HULL CITY, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Queens Park Rangers, played on 30/08/1951 (folded, rusty staples).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

637
HULL CITY, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Gateshead, played on 31/01/1953 in the FA Cup.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

638
HULL CITY, 1954/1955, a collection of 22 home football programmes from the season (various conditions).  Est: £45/50 - Open: £40

639
HULL CITY, 1955-1959, a collection of 26 home football programmes, 1955/5656 (1) Vasas [Friendly], 1956/1957 (6), 1958/1959 (19).  Est: £30/35 - Open: £25

640
HULL CITY, 1957/1958, a collection of 24 home football programmes from the season (various conditions).  Est: £30/35 - Open: £25

641
HULL CITY, 1959/1960, a collection of 21 home football programmes from the season (various conditions).  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

642
HUNGARY, 1954, an autograph clipping of Ferenc Puskas & Scotland captain Willie Cunnington, pictured before the game at Hampden Park on 08/12/1954.  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

643
HUNGARY, 1955, an autograph clipping of Ferenc Puskas, in action versus Italy on 27/11/1955 (15cm x 7.5cm).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

644
HUNGARY, 1945-1956, an autograph clipping of Ferenc Puskas, head & shoulders (11cm x 15.5cm).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

645
HUNGARY, 1945-1956, an autograph clipping of Ferenc Puskas, in action (10cm x 14cm).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

646
HUNGARY, 1945-1956, an autograph clipping of Ferenc Puskas, in training (9cm x 17cm).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

647
ICE HOCKEY, 1959, a souvenir programme/album of the European Tour - Boston Bruins versus New York Rangers, played between 27/04/1959 and 24/05/1959 at various venues in Europe - Wembley, Geneva, Paris, Antwerp, Zuirch, Dortmund, Essen, Krefled, Berlin, Vienna.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

648
ILFORD, 1931/1932, a football programme from the fixture versus Barking Town, played on 07/11/1931 in the London Charity Cup (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

649
ILFORD, 1931/1932, a football programme from the fixture versus Trowbridge Town, played on 12/12/1931 in the FA Amateur Cup (4 Pages, slight corner loss, marked).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

650
ILFORD, 1933/1934, a football programme from the fixture versus Casuals, played on 16/12/1933 in the FA Amateur Cup (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

651
ILFORD, 1934/1935, a football programme from the fixture versus Clapton, played on 30/03/1935 in a Friendly (4 Pages, punched holes).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

652
ILFORD, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Clapton, played on 16/11/1946 (4 Pages, team changes, slight marked).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

653
ILFORD, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Dulwich Hamlet, played on 29/03/1947 (4 Pages, slight marks).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

654
ILFORD, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Kingstonian, played on 19/04/1947 (4 Pages, slight marked).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

655
ILFORD, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Leytonstone, played on 05/04/1947 (4 Pages, folded, team changes, slight worn corner).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

656
ILFORD, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Tufnell Park, played on 04/04/1947 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

657
ILFORD, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Woking, played on 14/12/1946 (4 Pages, slight marked).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

658
ILFORD, 1947/1948, Essex Schoolboys versus Surrey Schoolboys [Annual Inter-County Game], a football programme from the game played at Ilford on 06/05/1948 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

659
ILFORD, 1957/1958, a selection of 7 away football programmes from the season, various conditions - 07/09/1957 Tilbury [FA Cup], 05/10/1957 Rainham Town [FA Cup], 25/12/1959 Romford, 30/11/1947 Wingate [FA Cup], 15/02/1958 Walthamstow Avenue [London Amateur Senior Cup], 07/12/1957 Brigg Sports [Essex Senior Cup], 03/09/1957 Leytonstone [Essex Thames-Side Trophy].  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

660
ILFORD, 1958/1959, a collection 23 football programmes from the season, various conditions, HOMES (5) Corby Town [Friendly], Pegasus [Friendly], Southern Counties Amateur Championship Semi-Final Replay - Essex v Dorset, Isthmian League v Athenian League, Essex v Hertfordshire, AWAYS (18) Barking, Bromley, Carshalton Athletic [London Senior Cup], Clapton, Corinthian Casuals, Dagenham [Friendly], Dulwich Hamlet, Kingstonian, Leytonstone, Oxford City, Oxford City [FA Amateur Cup], St Albans City, Tilbury [Essex Senior Cup], Tooting And Mitcham United, Walthamstow Avenue, Wimbledon, Woking, Wycombe Wanderers.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

661
ILFORD, 1958/1959, official handbook from the season, 16 copies all with rusty staples.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

662
IN SWITZERLAND, 2005, a football programme from the fixture England versus Argentina, played on 12/11/2005 in Geneva, including 4 Page team line ups supplement.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

663
INTERNATIONAL SOCCER LEAGUE, 1965, In New York at Randalls Island Stadium and Shea Stadium between 30/05/1965 and 11/08/1965 - an Official Schedule Card/Fixture list for the mini tournament/league - featuring, West Ham United, West Bromwich Albion, Kilmarnock, New York, Munich 1860, Portuguesa, Varese, Polonia Bytom, Ferencvarios (slight marked).  Est: £35/40 - Open: £30

664
INTERNATIONALS, 1949-1988, A collection of 5 football programmes, 1949 England v Republic Of Ireland (At Manchester City), 16/11/1952 Republic Of Ireland v France (rare), 1957 Scottish League v Northern Ireland league (At Rangers), 1964 Scotland v Northern Ireland, 1988 Hungary v England.  Est: £35/40 - Open: £30

665
IPSWICH TOWN, 1958/1959, an autographed magazine team group picture, signed by 11 of the players - Dai Rees, John Elsworth, Roy Bailey, Ted Phillips, Tommy Garneys, Ken Malcolm, Reg Pickett, Doug Millward, Larry Carberry, Derrick Rees, Jimmy Leadbitter (25cm x 18.7cm).  Est: £16/18 - Open: £14

666
IPSWICH TOWN, 1960's-1980's, a selection of 17 different players autographs, Bill Baxter, Doug Morna, Ian Collard, Cyril Lea, Mick McNeil, Andy Nelson, Ted Phillips, Jon O'Rourke, Ray Crawford, Larry Carberry, Colin Viljoen, Roy Bailey, Jimmy Leadbetter, Dai Rees, John Elsworthy, Ken Malcolm & Mick Mills.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

667
IPSWICH TOWN, 1961-1962, Champions of England, Desert Island Book by Rob Hadgraft. First Published in 2002, ISBN 1-874287-56-2 (Cloth Case), with dust cover (slight mark on front), foreword by John Motson.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

668
IPSWICH TOWN RESERVES, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Birmingham City Reserves, played on 14/02/1948 in the Combination Cup (4 Pages, scores on back).  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

669
IPSWICH TOWN RESERVES, 1950-1955, a selection of 32 home football programmes, 1950/1951 (4), 1951/1952 (8), 1952/1953 (8), 1953/1954 (4), 1954/1955 (8). Opposition wise the breakdown is - Aldershot (1), Birmingham City (2), Brentford (2), Brighton And Hove Albion (1), Bristol City (1), Bristol Rovers (3), Cardiff City (1), Coventry City (2), Crystal Palace (1), Fulham (2), Leicester City (1), Luton Town (3), Plymouth Argyle (1), Portsmouth (2), Reading (1), Swansea Town (2), Swindon Town (4), Watford (2).  Various conditions, mostly good.  Est: £110/120 - Open: £100

670
IRELAND, 1905-2001, a selection of documents relating to Ireland - to include - Irelands European Tradition (softback book), 4 Postcards (including Derry & Dublin), Institute Of Chartered Accountants Dinner Menu & Ticket in Dublin 1961, Enniscorth Co-operative Agricultural Society receipts x2, Twohig Travel Agency Receipt for trip Dublin-London, Advertising Card of Holiday in Castlegregory, Irish Army 13th Southern Battalion Letter heading (unused) x3. Irish Army Certicate Of Discharge Card.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

671
IRISH, 1951-1963, a selection of 6 football programmes from the Emerald Isle, REPUBLIC (4) 11/02/1951 Cork Athletic v Shelbourne, 02/09/1951 Cork Athletic v Bohemians [Shield], 14/09/1952 Shelbourne [Shield], 15/09/1951 Bohemian v Transport [Shield], NORTHERN (2) 28/12/1963 Ards v Coleraine, 05/10/1963 Glentoran v Bangor, faults noted mostly good condition.  Est: £16/20 - Open: £10

672
ISTHMIAN LEAGUE, 1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Corinthian League, played on 18/09/1947 at Dulwich Hamlet [Includes Players From: Corinthian Casuals, Dulwich Hamlet, Romford, Walthamstow Avenue, Leytonstone, Ilford, Walton And Hersham, Uxbridge, Hounslow, Uxbridge, Grays, Slough] (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

673
ISTHMIAN LEAGUE, 1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Athenian League, played on 28/09/1949 at Dulwich Hamlet [Includes Players From: Leytonstone, Dulwich Hamlet, Clapton, Walthamstow Avenue, Wimbledon, Finchley, Hayes, Barnet, Bromley, Hendon, Sutton United, Enfield] (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £6/8 - Open: £4

674
ISTHMIAN LEAGUE, 1980's, a selection of approx. 164 football programmes relating to clubs from the League, all divisions, mainly League games but occasional Cup fixtures.  Est: £16/18 - Open: £14

675
ITALIAN LEAGUE, 1960, an autographed magazine team group picture, signed by 10 of the players - Cesare Maldini, Angelillo, John Charles, Buffon, Castelleti, Giampiero Boniperti, Kurt Hamrin, Jose Altafini, Gaudenzo Bernasconi (01/11/1960 versus Football League in Milan, 20.8cm x 10.8cm).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

676
ITALY, 1952, a postcard relating to the fixture versus England, played on 18/05/1952, front shows a picture of Firenze overlaid with the match programme cover, 20Lire Stamp, franked Firenze on day of the game, Cartolin Ricordo (used).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

677
JIMMY GREAVES, 2003, a programme and ticket from An Evening with Jimmy Greaves in association with Terry & Freda Baker, At Paul Robeson Theatre on 13/06/2003 (programme also covers An Evening with George Best on flip side).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

678
JIMMY GREAVES, 1984/1985, an autograph of him on the front of a football programme, West Bromwich Albion versus Manchester United, played on 29/09/1984 - Jimmy is pictured on the front with Derek Kevan who had met at a recent Central TV event.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

679
LEEDS UNITED, 1952/1953, a autograph book page with 5 Autographs - Ernie Stevenson, Frank Buckley (Manager), Raich Carter (Manager), Keith Riply, Bobby Webb (Raich Carter Autograph is cut out laid down).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

680
LEEDS UNITED, 1958/1959, an autographed magazine team group picture, signed by 11 of the players - James Ashall, Archie Gibson, Royden Wood, Jack Charlton, Grenville Hair, William Humphries, Chris Cowe, Don Revie, Wilbur Cush, Alan Shackleton, Jack Overfield (21.3cm x 17.1cm).  Est: £16/18 - Open: £14

681
LEEDS UNITED, 1960's-onwards, 40 football programmes; includes Matches @ Elland Road; 1961 England U23 v Israel, 1966/1967 Darlington v Stockport County [FA Cup 2nd Replay], 1975/1976 Bolton Wanderers v Newcastle United [FA Cup 2nd Replay] and 1983 England Women v Scotland Women. 10 x 1960's including 1966/1967 Bologna [Inter Cities Fairs Cup] all with tokens but some with scores, rest 1970's onwards, mostly one per season in good condition.  Est: £16/20 - Open: £6

682
LEICESTER CITY, 1956/1957, an autographed team group picture, signed by 16 of the players and staff - A.Dowdells (Trainer), Pat Ward, John Ogilvie, Johnny Anderson, Willie Gardiner, Dave MacLaren, Colin Appleton, Stan Milburn, Jack Froggatt, Tommy McDonald, Ian McNeill, Derek Hines, Arthur Rowley, Derek Hogg, Johnny Morris, Billy Wright (25.5cm x 21cm, folded).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

683
LEICESTER CITY, 1975/1976, a football programme and match ticket from the fixture versus Aston Villa, played on 20/03/1976.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

684
LEICESTER CITY, 2003/2004, City Heroes', a complete set of 40 collectors cards featuring and displaying the club's greatest players/managers, issued by the Leicester Mercury, also included is the large 27"x 19" display poster (which the cards are placed in to display, this is folded), some duplicated cards are also included, cards are in excellent condition.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

685
LEICESTER CITY RESERVES, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Ipswich Town Reserves, played on 16/02/1952 in the Football Combination Cup (single sheet, very creased, team changes).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

686
LEYTON ORIENT, 1965-1971, a selection of 4 match tickets relating to fixtures during the period, HOMES (2) 27/03/1971 Carlisle United, 30/12/1972 Sunderland, AWAYS (2) 1965/1966 Cardiff City, 30/10/1965 Southampton (all creased/folded).  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

687
LEYTON ORIENT, 1972/1973, a complete set of 24 home football programmes from the season, most have team changes or folds, League (21) - Oxford United, Luton Town, Middlesbrough, Bristol City, Burnley, Queens Park Rangers, Cardiff City, Carlisle United, Preston North End, Sheffield Wednesday, Brighton And Hove Albion, Portsmouth, Hull City, Blackpool, Aston Villa, Millwall, Huddersfield Town, Nottingham Forest, Swindon Town, Fulham, Sunderland, Football League Cup (1) Watford, FA Cup (1) Coventry City), Friendly (1) Ipswich Town (4 Pages).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

688
LINCOLN CITY, 1959/1960, an autographed magazine team group picture, signed by 11 of the players - Jeff Smith, Ron Allen, Fred Middleton, Bill Heath, Denis Gratton, Bob Jackson, John McClelland, Ron Harbertson, Derek Hawkesworth, Bert Linnecor, Ron Smillie (21.4cm x 16.8cm).  Est: £16/18 - Open: £14

689
LIVERPOOL, 1944/1945, a football programme from the fixture versus Oldham Athletic, played on 05/05/1945 in the Football League North 2nd Championship (single sheet, folded).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

690
LIVERPOOL, 1945/1946, a football programme from the fixture versus Blackpool, played on 27/04/1946 in the Football League North (single sheet, folded).  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

691
LIVERPOOL, 1945/1946, a football programme from the fixture Western Command versus Scottish Command, played on 01/05/1946 at Anfield [Includes Players From: Birmingham City, Newcastle United, Bradford Park Avenue, Wolverhampton Wanderers, Stoke City, Sunderland, Heart Of Midlothian, Shrewsbury Town, Northampton Town, Hereford United] (single sheet, folded).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

692
LIVERPOOL, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Huddersfield Town, played on 06/03/1948 (folded).  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

693
LIVERPOOL, 1964-1984, a collection of 26 home football programmes, in European competitions, include, 1964/1965 Inter Milan (Semi-Final), 1965/1966 Celtic (Semi-Final), 1970/1971 Leeds United (Semi-Final), 1972/1973 Tottenham Hotspur (Semi-Final), 1975/1976 Barcelona (Semi-Final), 1975/1976 Clube Brugge (Final), 1976/1977 Zurich (Semi-Final), 1977/1978 Hamburg (Final), 1977/1978 Borussia Monchengladbach (Semi-Final), 1980/1981 Bayern Munich (Semi-Final), 1984/1985 Panathinaikos (Semi-Final), 1983/1984 Dinamo Bucharest (Semi-Final).  Est: £45/50 - Open: £40

694
LIVERPOOL, 1970/1971, a football programme and match ticket from the fixture versus Everton, played on 21/11/1970.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

695
LIVERPOOL, 1970/1971, a football programme and match ticket from the fixture versus Hibernian, played on 15/12/1970 in the European Fairs Cup.  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

696
LIVERPOOL, 1971/1972, a football programme and match ticket from the fixture versus Everton, played on 04/03/1972.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

697
LIVERPOOL, 1971/1972, a football programme and match ticket from the fixture versus International XI, played on 11/04/1972 for the Roger Hunt Testimonial.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

698
LIVERPOOL, 1976-1980, a selection of 8 away tickets, all have been laminated and have adhesive marks to reverse, 09/10/1979 Bolton Wanderers, 15/04/1978 Bristol City, 04/02/1978 Coventry City, 28/02/1976 Derby County, 26/08/1978 Manchester City, 01/10/1977 Manchester United, 29/09/1979 Nottingham Forest, 17/01/1978 Wrexham [Football League Cup - printed Coventry City OR Liverpool].  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

699
LIVERPOOL, 1977/1978, a football programme and match ticket from the fixture versus Dynamo Dresden, played on 19/10/1977 in the European Cup.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

700
LIVERPOOL, 1991/1992, a collection of all programmes and tickets from the FA Cup winning run, final programme complete with key ring (8 x programmes & 8 x tickets).  Est: £65/70 - Open: £60

701
LIVERPOOL, 1994/1995, a collection of all programmes and tickets from the FL Cup Winning run (8 x programmes & 8 x tickets).  Est: £30/35 - Open: £25

702
LIVERPOOL, 2000/2001, a collection of all programmes and tickets, with team sheets of the FA Cup winning team (6 x programmes, 6 x tickets & 6 x team sheets).  Est: £35/40 - Open: £30

703
LIVERPOOL, 2000/2001, a collection of all programmes and tickets, with team sheets of the FL Cup winning team (6 x programmes, 6 x tickets & 6 x team sheets).  Est: £35/40 - Open: £30

704
LIVERPOOL, 2000/2001, a complete collection of all programme's and tickets from the UEFA Cup Winning season (Liberec and Olympiakos both have counterfoils attached) (7 x Programmes & 7 x tickets).  Est: £35/40 - Open: £30

705
LIVERPOOL, 2002/2003, a collection of all programmes and tickets from the teams Worthington (League) Cup winning campaign (7 x programmes).  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

706
LIVERPOOL, 2005/2006, 2006 Liverpool, a collection of 6 programmes and 6 tickets from the FA Cup winning campaign.  Est: £85/90 - Open: £80

707
LIVERPOOL, 2011/2012, 2011/12 Liverpool, a collection of all programmes and tickets from the FL Cup winning season (7 x programmes & 7 x tickets).  Est: £35/40 - Open: £30

708
LIVERPOOL, 2015/2016, 2015/16 Liverpool, a collection of all programme and unused tickets from the Europa League winning season (8 x programmes & 8 x tickets).  Est: £85/90 - Open: £80

709
LIVERPOOL & MANCHESTER UNITED, 1998, Rare Un-Cut Futera Card Sheet, 1998 Liverpool [France 1998] & Manchester United [Red Hot] Collection Cards. This Sheet is a Limited Edition 25/25 Stamped, Dated and Signed by Design, Text and Management Teams at  Futera (06/05/1998) A2 Size.  Est: £50/60 - Open: £40

710
LIVERPOOL TICKETS, 1950-2015, Liverpool, a collection of 28 different domestic Semi-Final tickets, including 25/03/1950 FA Cup Semi-Final Liverpool v Everton [At Manchester City], and the very rare 31/03/1971 FA Cup Replay v Everton (At Bolton) match not played!.  Est: £110/120 - Open: £100

711
LIVERPOOL TICKETS, 1978-2018, a collection of 100 different home/away match football tickets (1978/79 to 2017/18), including 13 Semi-Finals and the 2007 Champions League Final.  Est: £190/200 - Open: £180

712
LIVERPOOL TOUR OF AMERICA, 1963/1964, Catholic Youth Council All-Stars St.Louis v Liverpool FC, the banquet menu for Liverpool's tour of America game, played at St Louis on 11/05/1964, formerly belonging to, and signed by Alan A'Court.  Est: £190/200 - Open: £180

713
"LIVERPOOL/MANCHESTER UNITED, 1970's-1980's, Special football programmes; 7 x Manchester United aways 1973 to 1983 inc 1974 Staevnet, 1975 Holstebro and 1983 Swaziland Tour including Tottenham Hotspur. Liverpool x 27 including 1962 Liverpool v Stoke NABC Final, 4 x 1970's including 1978 Swansea (Lawler Testimonial) and Ian St John Testimonial Brochure, 17 x Finals and semi-finals including FA Cup Finals; 1971, 1974 & 1977,

Football League Cup Finals 1978, 1981, 1981 Replay & 1984, Charity Shields; 1974, 1976, 1979 & 1980 and 6 x semi-finals from the same era. An Away programme @ Everton 1973/1974 which includes a copy of the 1932/1933 programme. Lastly, 4 x pieces of Liverpool memorabilia including 1983 No 1 Official Liverpool Fan Club Magazine and a pre war card of Adolf Hanson (34 items in total).  Est: £30/40 - Open: £20"

714
LONDON 5-A-SIDE, 1970, a football programme from the Championship held at Empire Pool Wembley on 08/04/1970 - teams include - Arsenal, Brentford, Charlton Athletic, Chelsea, Crystal Palace, Fulham, Millwall, Leyton Orient, Queens Park Rangers, Tottenham Hotspur, Watford, West Ham United, Southampton Ladies, Corinthian Nomads Manchester Ladies.  Autographed inside by - Geoff Hurst (West Ham United), Martin Chivers, Ken Hancock, Tony Want (Tottenham Hotspur), Gerry Quinn (Crystal Palace), Rodney Marsh (Queens Park Rangers), Cliff Jones (Fulham), and another unknown (results filled in).  Est: £16/18 - Open: £14

715
LONDON CHALLENGE CUP FINAL, 1933/1934, a football programme from the Arsenal Reserves versus Tottenham Hotspur Reserves fixture, played on 07/05/1934 (folded, creased, rusty staples).  Est: £40/60 - Open: £30

716
LONDON CHARITY CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture Dulwich Hamlet versus Leytonstone, played on 22/11/1947 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

717
LONDON CHARITY CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture Dulwich Hamlet versus Clapton, played on 24/12/1949 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £6/8 - Open: £4

718
LONDON SCHOOLS, 1934/1935, a football programme from the game versus Glasgow Boys, played at Fulham on 11/05/1935, London players to include Fibbins, Sellwood, Lloyd, Edwards, Clent, Willimas, Moorby, Bull, Lewis, Bell & Duman.  Glasgow players include Neil, Shearer, Young, McInnes, Cross, Little, Scott, Watters, McNeil, Davis & Macdonald (slight rusting of staples).  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

719
LONDON SENIOR CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture Kingstonian versus Wimbledon, played on 10/05/1947 at Dulwich Hamlet (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

720
LUTON TOWN, 1957/1958, a football programme from the fixture versus Manchester United, played on 26/12/1957, folded, creased, writing on front, team changes.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

721
MACCLESFIELD TOWN, 1997/1998, a selection of 14 football programmes from the clubs first season in the Football League, Homes (7) including 24/03/1998 Cheshire Senior Cup Final v Runcorn, Aways (7) including 02/02/1998 Cheshire Senior Cup Semi-Final v Northwich Victoria.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

722
MALTA, 2000, a football programme from the fixture versus England, played on 03/06/2000 in Ta' Qali, slight foxing, sold together with a small reversable England pennant.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

723
MANCHESTER CITY, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Wolverhampton Wanderers, played on 10/04/1950 (marked, slight corner loss).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

724
MANCHESTER CITY, 1951-1954, 2 football programmes from the period, versus Newcastle United, played on 24/11/1951 (creased, score inside), and versus Manchester United on 25/09/1954 (scores inside and on front, rusty staples, team changes).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

725
MANCHESTER CITY/LIVERPOOL, 1952/1953, a autograph book page with 6 autographs - Gordon Davies, Billy Sowden, Jack Rigby, Roy Little, plus 2 others, on reverse - 2 Autographs - Billy Liddell, Ray Lambert.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

726
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1968, a modern reproduction photograph of the European Cup Winners, autographed by Bill Foulkes, David Sadler, Bobby Stiles, Denis Law & Bobby Charlton.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

727
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1979, Manchester Utd, a Coffer poster, colour team group picture (creased, folded, small hole at top), with 18 signatures, including Jimmy Rimmer, George Best, Denis Law, Pat Crerand & Bobby Charlton, also Matt Busby (affected by hole).  Est: £90/100 - Open: £80

728
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1993, a limited edition print (481/1958), the Busby Babes last line-up, signed by the artist David Cottam. The print is of the last game before Munich at Red Star Belgrade on 6th February 1958. The print is 30" x 24" and is unframed, and signed by Ray Wood, Ken Morgan, Jackie Blanchflower, Harry Gregg & Albert Scanlon (plus a print/facsimile of Matt Busby).  Est: £60/80 - Open: £50

729
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1996, The Seventh Heaven, a limited edition signed print (203/350) with the autographs of Eric Cantona, Bryan Robson, and George Best, framed and glazed (please note shipping for this item will be attract a higher than normal postage charge).  Est: £90/100 - Open: £80

730
MANCHESTER UNITED, 2004, a collection of 3 football programmes from games played in United States of America in the Champions World Series, 31/07/2004 AC Milan [In New Jersey], 25/07/2004 Bayern Munich [In Chicago], 28/07/2004 Celtic [In Philadelphia].  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

731
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1946/1947, a football programmes from the fixture versus Grimsby Town, played on 31/08/1946 (4cm x 5cm diagonal piece torn off back corner, torn/worn on spine, front cover bottom corner has very small piece torn off, minor nicks/tears to edges.  Est: £120/140 - Open: £100

732
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1947-1949, a selection of 6 home football programmes all played at Maine Road, Manchester City, all with major faults, 20/03/1948 Wolverhampton Wanderers, 25/09/1948 Aston Villa, 09/04/1949 Chelsea, 25/12/1948 Liverpool, 06/11/1948 Everton, 07/05/1949 Portsmouth.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

733
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture Manchester United versus Yeovil Town, played in the FA Cup on 12/02/1949 (tatty, Sellotape, various faults).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

734
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Arsenal, played on 10/02/1951 (creased, marked on back).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

735
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Aston Villa, played on 13/09/1950 (creased, team changes).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

736
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Burnley, played on 04/11/1950 (folded, slight worn/torn, foxing/marked).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

737
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Derby County, played on 23/03/1951 (team change, foxing).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

738
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Everton, played on 17/03/1951 (slight split spine, team changes).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

739
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Fulham, played on 19/08/1950  (folded, stained).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

740
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Liverpool, played on 30/08/1950 (folded, stained).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

741
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Middlesbrough, played on 03/02/1951 (folded, slight Sellotape on spine, team changes).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

742
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Newcastle United, played on 02/12/1950 (folded, split spine, team changes, pen mark on front).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

743
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Oldham Athletic, played on 06/01/1951 in the FA Cup (folded, foxing on edge).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

744
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Sheffield Wednesday, played on 07/10/1950 (folded, creased, stained).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

745
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1950-1961, a selection of 23 home football programmes from the period, all have major faults, 1950/1951 (1) Aston Villa, 1951/1952 (1) Newcastle United, 1954/1955 (1) Manchester City, 1956/1957 (4) Birmingham City, Portsmouth, Everton, Preston North End, 1958/1959 (6) Everton, Arsenal, Chelsea, Wiener Sport Club [Friendly], West Ham United, Birmingham City, 1959/1960 (8) Manchester City, Birmingham City, Luton Town, Manchester City, Fulham, Real Madrid [Friendly], Nottingham Forest, Preston North End, Manchester City, 1960/1961 (2) Everton, Cardiff City.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

746
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1952/1953, a autograph of manager Matt Busby, dedicated 'Best Wishes', cut out and laid down to autograph book page (6½ cm x 9 cm).  Est: £20/30 - Open: £18

747
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1953/1954, a football programme from the game versus Hibernian in a Friendly, played on 30/09/1953, 4 Page Issue (folded, heavy but neat team changes, score noted, small 2cm tear to front cover).  Est: £40/50 - Open: £35

748
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1955/156, a selection of 7 home football programmes from the season, most with major faults, 30/03/1956 Newcastle United, 21/04/1956 Portsmouth, 17/09/1955 Preston North End, 14/01/1956 Sheffield United, 03/12/1955 Sunderland, 27/08/1955 West Bromwich Albion, 08/10/1955 Wolverhampton Wanderers.  Est: £16/18 - Open: £14

749
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1955/1956, a collection of 8 home football programmes from the season, all in various condition - 24/03/1956 Bolton Wanderers, 10/03/1956 Cardiff City, 04/02/1956 Burnley, 05/11/1956 Arsenal, 19/11/1955 Chelsea, 01/10/1955 Luton Town, 07/04/1956 Blackpool, 22/10/1955 Huddersfield Town.  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

750
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1957/1958, a football programme from the fixture versus West Bromwich Albion, played on 05/03/1958 in the FA Cup Replay [Munich Disaster Season] [Token Not Printed/Blank] (slight fold).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

751
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1957/1958, a football programme from the fixture versus West Bromwich Albion, played on 08/03/1958 [Munich Disaster Season] (folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

752
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1960's, Book - Manchester United In The Sixties, United's rise to Championship and European glory, by Graham McColl, includes Memorabilia reproductions from the decade (Published in 1997).  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

753
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1964/1965, a football programme from the fixture versus Leicester City, Postponed on 19/12/1965, Token 28 Intact, slight creasing, new programme issued for re-arranged game.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

754
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1967/1968, a football programme and match ticket from the fixture versus Liverpool, played on 06/04/1968 (folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

755
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1971/1972, a football programme from the fixture versus Stoke City, played on 29/04/1972, autographed inside by 11 players including George Best & Denis Law [Token Printed - With Compliments Of The Directors] (creased).  Est: £45/50 - Open: £40

756
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1973/1974, a football programme from the fixture versus Ipswich Town, played on 29/12/1973, autographed inside by 8 players including George Best [Token Printed - With Compliments Of The Directors] Fuel Crisis issue.  Est: £35/40 - Open: £30

757
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1974/1975, a complete set of football programmes from the Division 2 season, Programme Numbers 1-28 plus one un-numbered, League (21), FA Cup (1 + Altrincham v Everton), Football League Cup (5), Friendly (1) all with rusty staples.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

758
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1978/1979, a football programme from the fixture versus West Bromwich Albion, played on 30/12/1978, match dubbed 'Game Of The Century' Manchester United 3 West Bromwich Albion 5.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

759
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1978/1979, versus Real Madrid, an unused complete ticket from the game played on 07/08/1978, this was the Centenary Celebration match.  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

760
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1995/1996, a players match worn home shirt, Ryan Giggs, Name & Number 11 on reverse (Numbers stitched on, Name printed velvet style, Umbro embroidered, Sponsor: Sharp (raised), Premier League Flashes To Arms, Size: XL, Long Sleeve) signed by Ryan on front (slight marks on back wear previously framed, very small hole on back approx. 2mm).  Est: £200/260 - Open: £180

761
MANCHESTER UNITED, 2002/2003, David Beckham autographed promotion card (Club issued).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

762
MANCHESTER UNITED, circa 1906, an autographed album page with 5 signatures, Ernest Magnall (Manager), Billy Meredith, Harry Moger, George Wall and Sandy Turnbull (Sandy was suspended for match fixing in 1915 but re-instated in 1919, he died in action at the Battle of Arras).  Est: £550/600 - Open: £500

763
MANCHESTER UNITED, circa 1960's, a selection of 5 autographed images, from Charles Buchan or similar magazines, mostly A4 size & colour - includes - Wood (small B&W), Billy Foulkes, Johnny Carey, John Giles, Bobby Charlton.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

764
MANCHESTER UNITED, circa 1968, a modern reproduction photograph of Denis Law & Bill Foulkes, signed by both.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

765
MANSFIELD TOWN, 2001, an autographed football, with club logos, signed by approx. 15 players.  Also includes, 2 season ticket wallets from 2001/2002 season, and a match programme from 17/02/2001 versus Chesterfield (very creased).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

766
MANSFIELD TOWN, 1994/1995, a rare match worn away football shirt from the season, white number 10 applied to the back, Lime Green, with purple trim, Brand: Water Meadows, Sponsor: Abacus Lighting, badge embroidered in white, believed to have been warn in reverse/friendly games, as no football league flashes on the arms (48" chest).  Est: £30/40 - Open: £25

767
MANSFIELD TOWN, 1994/1995, a rare match worn away football shirt from the season, white number 12 applied to the back, Lime Green, with purple trim, Brand: Water Meadows, Sponsor: Abacus Lighting, badge embroidered in white, believed to have been warn in reverse/friendly games, as no football league flashes on the arms (48" chest).  Est: £30/40 - Open: £25

768
MANSFIELD TOWN, 1994/1995, a rare match worn away football shirt from the season, white number 14 applied to the back, Lime Green, with purple trim, Brand: Water Meadows, Sponsor: Abacus Lighting, badge embroidered in white, believed to have been warn in reverse/friendly games, as no football league flashes on the arms (48" chest).  Est: £30/40 - Open: £25

769
MANSFIELD TOWN, 1994/1995, a rare match worn away football shirt from the season, white number 2 applied to the back, Lime Green, with purple trim, Brand: Water Meadows, Sponsor: Abacus Lighting, badge embroidered in white, believed to have been warn in reverse/friendly games, as no football league flashes on the arms (48" chest).  Est: £30/40 - Open: £25

770
MANSFIELD TOWN, 1994/1995, a rare match worn away football shirt from the season, white number 3 applied to the back, Lime Green, with purple trim, Brand: Water Meadows, Sponsor: Abacus Lighting, badge embroidered in white, believed to have been warn in reverse/friendly games, as no football league flashes on the arms (48" chest).  Est: £30/40 - Open: £25

771
MANSFIELD TOWN, 1994/1995, a rare match worn away football shirt from the season, white number 5 applied to the back, Lime Green, with purple trim, Brand: Water Meadows, Sponsor: Abacus Lighting, badge embroidered in white, believed to have been warn in reverse/friendly games, as no football league flashes on the arms (48" chest).  Est: £30/40 - Open: £25

772
MANSFIELD TOWN, 1994/1995, a rare match worn away football shirt from the season, white number 6 applied to the back, Lime Green, with purple trim, Brand: Water Meadows, Sponsor: Abacus Lighting, badge embroidered in white, believed to have been warn in reverse/friendly games, as no football league flashes on the arms (48" chest).  Est: £30/40 - Open: £25

773
MANSFIELD TOWN, 1994/1995, a rare match worn away football shirt from the season, white number 7 applied to the back, Lime Green, with purple trim, Brand: Water Meadows, Sponsor: Abacus Lighting, badge embroidered in white, believed to have been warn in reverse/friendly games, as no football league flashes on the arms (48" chest).  Est: £30/40 - Open: £25

774
MARIBOR, 2011/2012, an official football programme from the fixture versus Birmingham City played on 29/09/2011 in the Europa League (also covers matches versus Braga & Club Brugge), sold together with two local newspapers sold on the day of the game EKIPA and Sportske Novosti.  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

775
MEMORABILIA, 1900's-2004, to include, Euro 96 flags, Esso Badge Collection, Swansea & Colorado Posters, Chelsea Share Certificate, early 1900's original mounted picture, Euro 2004 Presentation Glass, Champions League Memorabilia & Other odd bits.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

776
MEMORABILIA, 1990s-2000s, a mixed collection, contains, George Graham autograph, World Cup 1994 Postal Covers & Stamps, African Nations 1990 related items, FSJ Pennants & Keyring (11 items).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

777
MEMORABILIA, Modern, a selection of 37 football items, including Team sheets (24), Programmes (10), Tickets (3), mostly non league or former league clubs.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

778
MERSEYSIDE SCHOOLS CUP FINAL, 1935, a football programme from the game Wallasey Schoolboys v Southport Schoolboys, played at New Brighton on 18/05/1935 (4 Pages, folded, Sellotape repair to corner).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

779
MEXBOROUGH TOWN, 1988/1989, a football programme from the fixture versus Leeds United, played on 10/08/1988 in a Friendly (rusty staple).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

780
MIDDLESBROUGH, 1927/1928, a football programme from the fixture versus Derby County, played on 17/12/1927 (ex bound volume, with replica modern cover).  Est: £30/40 - Open: £25

781
MIDDLESBROUGH, 1957/1958, a autographed magazine picture of Brian Clough, colour image (20cm x 26cm).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

782
MIDDLESBROUGH, 1959/1960, an autographed magazine team group picture, signed by 11 of the players - Mick McNeil, Ray Yeoman, Bill Harris, Peter Taylor, Ken Thomson, Ray Bilcliff, Derek McLean, Willie Fernie, Brian Clough, Alan Peacock, Eddie Holliday (21.5cm x 17cm).  Est: £16/18 - Open: £14

783
MILLWALL, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Arsenal, played on 05/05/1951 in a Friendly game (pencil team changes).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

784
MIXED PROGRAMMES, 1962-2010, 15 football programmes to include - Finals, Semi-Finals, Minor Cups, Non-League, Premier League, FA Amateur Cup, Welsh Cup, UEFA Cup & Euro 96 Programme & Official Guide.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

785
MIXED PROGRAMMES, 1970-2008, a collection of 25 football programmes to include, Football v Rest Of The World (2), Makita Tournament (1), Anglo-Italian (5), Full Members Cup (7), Scottish Junior Cup Finals (3), Scottish Cup/League Cup Semi-Finals (7), UEFA Cup Finals (2) 1974 & 2008.  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

786
MUNICH DISASTER, 1957/1958, a football programme from the fixture Arsenal versus Manchester United, played on 01/02/1958, the last fixture before the disaster (rusty staples, team changes).  Est: £45/50 - Open: £40

787
MUNICH DISASTER, 1957/1958, a football programme from the fixture Manchester United versus Sheffield Wednesday, on 19/02/1958 in the FA Cup, the 1st game after the disaster, team line-ups are blank [Token Noted Printed/Black].  Est: £35/40 - Open: £30

788
MUSIC MEMORABILIA, 1944-2000's, Beverley sisters, Popular British Vocal Trio, An Autographed Album Page, the signature reads 'Beverley Sisters' as they signed at the time, 5"x 3".  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

789
MUSIC TICKET, 1989, a ticket from the U2 Love Comes To Town Tour With BB King, at The Point Depot on 26/12/1989 (creased, corners worn).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

790
MUSIC TICKET, 1995, a ticket from the REM Monster Summer Tour, with Oasis as support, at Slvae Castle on 22/07/1995 (creased).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

791
NAT LOFTHOUSE, 1950's/1960's, a collection of 5 autographed signed clippings, excellent examples of his signature (various sizes).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

792
NELSON, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Bacup Borough, played on 20/12/1947 in the Lancashire Junior Cup (folded, creased).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

793
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1947-1953, a pair of away football programmes for the games versus Doncaster Rovers, played 01/11/1947 & versus Charlton Athletic, played 07/03/1953 (folding & creasing with slight marking to both).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

794
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1948/1949, a pirate football programme from the fixture versus Aston Villa, played on 08/09/1948, issued/published by 'Supporters View-Point Weekly' who covered Newcastle & Sunderland home games (Unusual item, folded, slightly worn).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

795
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus Blackpool, played on 07/04/1952 (folded, score on front, pencil team changes).  Est: £14/18 - Open: £12

796
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus West Bromwich Albion, played on 23/04/1952 (folded, score on front, team change).  Est: £14/18 - Open: £12

797
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Arsenal, played on 14/03/1953 (folded, score on front, team changes).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

798
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Aston Villa, played on 13/12/1952 (folded, score on front).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

799
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Blackpool, played on 28/03/1953 (folded, score on front, team changes).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

800
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Cardiff City, played on 25/12/1952 (folded, score on front).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

801
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Derby County, played on 01/11/1952 (folded, score on front, pencil team change).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

802
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Manchester City, played on 27/09/1952 (folded, score on front).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

803
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Middlesbrough, played on 03/04/1953 (folded, score on front, team change).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

804
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Portsmouth, played on 29/11/1952 (folded, score on front, team change).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

805
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Rotherham United, in the FA Cup game, played on 31/01/1953 (folded, score on front, team changes).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

806
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Sheffield Wednesday, played on 20/12/1952 (folded, score on front, team changes).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

807
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Swansea Town, in the FA Cup game, Abandoned after 9 minutes on 10/01/1953 (score on front, folded).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

808
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Tottenham Hotspur, played on 30/08/1952 (folded, score on front, team changes).  Est: £14/18 - Open: £12

809
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Wolverhampton Wanderers, played on 28/02/1953 (folded, score on front).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

810
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1953/1954, a football programme from the game versus Wigan Athletic, in the FA Cup, played on 09/01/1954 (slight marked, scores on front & inside).  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

811
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1956/1957, an autographed magazine team group picture, signed by 11 of the players - Ron Batty, Bob Stokoe, Ronnie Simpson, Alf McMichael, Jackie Milburn, Charlie Crowe, Len White, Reg Davies, Jimmy Scoular, Vic Keeble, Bill Punton (24.7cm x 18.6cm).  Est: £16/18 - Open: £14

812
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1968/1969, a football programme from the postponed fixture versus Liverpool, scheduled for 28/12/1968, it was further postponed on 11/03/1969 with a new programme issued.  Est: £210/230 - Open: £200

813
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1968/1969, an autographed football programme from the fixture versus Real Zaragoza, played on 15/01/1969 in Inter Cities Fairs Cup - signed inside by future Prime Minister 'Edward Heath' on team line-ups, by the leader of the Conservative Party.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

814
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1988/1989, an autographed football programme and match ticket from the fixture versus Brondby, played on 04/03/1989 in a Friendly, programme signed by 8 players, also includes a Brondby postcard (unused but folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

815
NEWCASTLE UNITED RESERVES/BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1952/1953, a autograph book page with 7 autographs - George Luke, Arnold Woollard, Stan Keery, Harry Taylor, Ron Greener, and 2 others (also cut out and laid down autographs of - Billy Bingham & Willie Watson), on reverse - 5 autographs - Les Horsman, Jack Haines, Jackie Smith, Alex Wright, Charlie Currie.  Est: £16/18 - Open: £14

816
NEWCASTLE UNITED RESERVES/LEICESTER CITY, 1952/1953, a autograph book page with 10 autographs - Jack Fairbrother, Tommy Cahill, George Brander, Ken Prior, Ron Batty, Ted Robledo, Vic Keeble, Billy Robinson, Charlie Crowe and one other (5 cut out and laid down, 5 on paper), on reverse - 11 autographs - Jonny King, Derek Hines, Tom Dryburgh, Arthur Dixon, Stan Milburn, Johnny Anderson, Arthur Rowley, Arther Levers, Matt Gillies, Mal Graham, and 1 other (cut out and laid down).  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

817
NEWPORT COUNTY, 1951-2007, a collection of 1794 home and away football programmes, contains Football League, FA Cup, Football League Cup, European Cup Winners Cup, Welsh Cup, Friendlies, single sheet issues, First and Last seasons in Football League, Conference and Federated Homes League. There are 1,794 programmes, condition of the more modern items are in mint condition, the 1950's & 1960's have usual faults and half a dozen do have punch holes. The breakdown is as follows, 967 Homes, 827 Aways, 1950's x 70, 1960's x 235, 1970's x 397, 1980's x 437, 1990's x 427, 2000's x 228.  Est: £150/200 - Open: £100

818
NEWPORT COUNTY, 1955/1956, a selection of 10 home football programmes from the period, in various conditions, includes - Aldershot, Bournemouth, Brentford, Exeter City, Gillingham, Ipswich Town, Reading, Shrewsbury Town, Southampton, Walsall.  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

819
NEWPORT COUNTY, 1956/1957, a selection of 11 home football programmes from the period, in various conditions, includes - Arsenal [FA Cup], Brighton And Hove Albion, Colchester United, Coventry City [Postponed 25/12/1956], Coventry City, Exeter City, Ipswich Town, Plymouth Argyle, Swindon Town, Torquay United, Watford.  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

820
NEWPORT COUNTY, 1957-1960, a selection of 22 home football programmes from the period, 1957/1958 (7) including - Spandau [Friendly] x2, 1958/1959 (7), 1959/1960 (8) including - Hereford United [FA Cup], Southampton [Abandoned 28/12/1959] Sellotape on spine (all various conditions).  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

821
NEWPORT COUNTY, MODERN, a collection of reproduction images, team groups, pre 1960's (20 in total).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

822
NEWSPAPERS, 1893-1920, with good football content, The Athletic News 23/02/1920 & 12/04/1920 (heavily torn & creased), The Birmingham Daily Post 02/06/1893 & 24/04/1893 (Heavily torn & creased, very tatty).  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

823
NON LEAGUE, 1950-Modern, Non-league, Reserve and a few League football programmes; Approx. 100 programmes and team sheets including; 12 x 1950's including 1950/1951 Middlesbrough v Sunderland, 1954/1955 Chester v Workington and 1959/1960 Liverpool Reserves v Newcastle United Reserves, and Birmingham City v Nottingham Forest [FA Cup Pirate by South Western]. 26 x 1960's including; 1961/1962 Arsenal Reserves v Nottingham Forest Reserves, 19662/1963 @ Crewe; Runcorn United v Macclesfield [Cheshire Senior Cup Semi-Final] and 1969/1970 West Ham United Reserves v Bournemouth Reserves. 18 x 1970's onwards including; 1972/1973 Notts County Reserves v Chesterfield, 1973/1974 Wisbech Town v Norwich City A and Tottenham Hotspur A, 1974/1975 Fixture Card.  This lot also comes with 44 x more modern team sheets, mostly Arsenal home and away and Wigan Athletic homes.  Est: £40/50 - Open: £35

824
NON LEAGUE, 1950's-1980's, a collection of over 130 football programmes, includes non league in the FA Cup v League Clubs (35), Wigan Athletic Pre League Home/Away's (40), Worcester City 1960's (10), General Non League 1970's onwards (40), Scarborough Away's (6).  Est: £65/70 - Open: £60

825
NON LEAGUE, 1960's/1970's, football programmes; Over 100, mostly 1960's in excellent condition. There are 88 Enfield programmes, 68 homes from 1963-1971 including; 1964/1965 Barnet [FA Cup] and [FA Amateur Cup], 1966/1967 Sutton United [FA Amateur Cup], 1967/1968 Oxford City (single sheet), West Ham United [London Challenge Cup], 1968/1969 Hendon (single sheet) and 1971/1972 Maidstone United [FA Cup], 20 Aways nearly all between Mid to Late 1960's including; Walthamstow Avenue, Hendon, Ilford, Highgate United Etc. Also included are 18 other non-league programmes, mostly 1980's Grantham homes but there is 1958/1959 Hereford United v Newport County [FA Cup] and 1963/1964 Biggleswade v Northampton Town A.  Est: £35/40 - Open: £30

826
NON LEAGUE, 1960's-1990's, a selection of approx. 85 mainly non-league programmes, to include - FA Vase & FA Trophy and other minor County Cups, good mixture to include Grantham, Dagenham, Sutton Town, Barrow etc (overall condition is very good) may includes a few League, Friendlies etc as largely uninspected.  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

827
NON LEAGUE, 1990's-2000's, a collection of approx. 195 football programmes, Clubs beginning with the letters M, N, O, P - based on a 'one-per-club-per-season' style, covering clubs nationwide, covering a range of competitions, including some FA Vase, FA Sunday Cup etc.  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

828
NON LEAGUE, 1990's-2000's, a collection of approx. 207 football programmes, Clubs beginning with the letters S, T, W - based on a 'one-per-club-per-season' style, covering clubs nationwide, covering a range of competitions, including some FA Vase, FA Sunday Cup etc.  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

829
NON LEAGUE, 1990's-2000's, a collection of approx. 239 football programmes, Clubs beginning with the letters A, B, C - based on a 'one-per-club-per-season' style, covering clubs nationwide, covering a range of competitions, including some FA Vase, FA Sunday Cup etc.  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

830
NON LEAGUE, 1990's-2000's, a collection of approx. 267 football programmes, Clubs beginning with the letters D, E, F, G, H, I, J, K, L - based on a 'one-per-club-per-season' style, covering clubs nationwide, covering a range of competitions, including some FA Vase, FA Sunday Cup etc.  Est: £30/35 - Open: £25

831
NON LEAGUE SEMI-FINALS, 1954-1984, A collection of 4 Semi-Final football programmes, 1954/1955 FA Amateur Cup - Bishop Auckland v Wycombe Wanderers [At Doncaster Rovers], 1961/1962 FA Amateur Cup - Hounslow Town v Bishop Auckland [At Brentford], 1983/1984 FA Trophy Northwich Victoria v Marine & Bangor City v Dagenham (2 Games), 1983/84 FA Vase Irthlingborough Diamonds v Stamford & Stansted v Whickham (2 Games).  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

832
NON-LEAGUE, 1966-1978, a collection of 10 football programmes from the period, 23/10/1976 Redhill v Fulham [Friendly], 04/12/1978 London Borough of Greenwich v Charlton Athletic [Floodlights], 26/11/1977 Leatherhead v Swansea City [FA Cup], 09/12/1972 Scarborough v Doncaster [FA Cup], 30/04/1966 Metropolitan Police v Stevenage Town [Metropolitan League], 10/10/1976 Heathside Sports v The Internationals Club [Silver Jubilee], 13/10/1973 Bourne Town v Holbeach United [FA Trophy], 07/12/1974 Bourne Town v Friar Lane Old Boys [FA Vase], 04/11/1975 Bromley v Redhill [Premier Mid-Week League], 26/08/1978 Hinckley Town v Hillcroft.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

833
NORDIC U17 TOURNAMENT, 2008, a football programme covering the International Tournament held in Sweden, featuring - Sweden, Denmark, Faroe Islands, Scotland, Norway, Finland, Iceland, England.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

834
NORTH WEST COUNTIES LEAGUE, 2021/2022, a selection of 181 football programmes played in the league during the season, Abbey Hey (14), AFC Liverpool (11), Alsager Town (5), Atherton LR (10), Avro (8), Barnton (11), Brocton (5), Burscough (10), Bury (4), Charnock Richard (8), Cheadle Town (10), Cleator Moor (10), Congleton Town (2), Ellesmere Rangers (9), Macclesfield v Burscough [1st Ever Home Game] (1), Maine Road (4), Pilkington (8), Rocester (4), Runcorn Town (8), St Helens Town (1), St Martins (3), Sandbach United (7), South Liverpool (3), Steeton (3), Vauxhall Motors (9), West Didsbury And Chorlton (6), Winsford United v Macclesfield [1st Ever Away Game] (1), Wythenshawe Town (6).  28 of 60 league clubs represented.  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

835
NORTHAMPTON TOWN, 1969/1970, a football programme from the fixture versus Manchester United, played on 07/02/1970 in the FA Cup, George Best scored 6 in this game.  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

836
NORTHERN COUNTIES EAST LEAGUE, 1980's, a selection of approx. 53 football programmes relating to clubs from the League, mainly League games but occasional Cup fixtures.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

837
NORTHERN IRELAND, 1961-1969, a selection of 24 football programmes from home games, played at Windsor Park (various conditions).  Est: £40/50 - Open: £35

838
NORTHERN IRELAND, 1970-1979, a selection of 20 football programmes from home games, played mostly at Windsor Park (various conditions).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

839
NORTHERN IRELAND, 1980-1989, a selection of 28 football programmes from home games played during the period, mostly at Hampden Park.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

840
NORTHERN IRELAND, 1990-2001, a selection of 36 home football programmes from the period, all played mostly at Windsor Park.  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

841
NORTHERN LEAGUE, 1980's, a selection of approx. 93 football programmes relating to clubs from the League, mainly League games but occasional Cup fixtures.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

842
NORWICH CITY, 1954-1960, a selection of 4 football programmes from various Cup fixtures, Norfolk Senior Cup Finals - Norwich City v Gorleston played on 30/03/1959, Norwich City v Kings Lynn played on 18/04/1960, East Anglian Cup Final - Peterborough United v Norwich City played on 27/04/1959, and Peterborough United Reserves v Norwich City A [Eastern Counties League Cup], all in various conditions with faults.  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

843
NOTTINGHAM FOREST, 1967-1989, a selection of 3 away football programmes from special games during the period, 05/08/1967 Raith Rovers [Friendly], 28/09/1976 Kilmarnock [Anglo Scottish Cup], 30/04/1978 Arnold [David Charlesworth Testimonial], 18/12/1979 Koln [European Cup - Press Sheet], 10/08/1983 Groningen [Friendly], 22/10/1985 Borrowash Victoria [Floodlights], 20/07/1986 IFO-Bromolla [Friendly], 21/11/1988 Grantham Town [Friendly], 09/10/1989 Kings Lynn [Friendly].  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

844
NOTTINGHAM FOREST/BURY, 1952/1953, a autograph book page with 8 autographs - Horace Gager, Tot Leverton, Wally Ardron, Jack Burkitt, Bill Morley, Colin Collindridge, Tommy Capel, Jim Clarke (6 cut out and laid down), on reverse - 8 autographs - Don Wilson, Ken Plant, Johnny Walton, Bobby Dale, Hugh Cameron, Bert Head, Jack Hays, Don May (all on paper).  Est: £16/18 - Open: £14

845
NOTTS COUNTY/LINCOLN CITY, 1952/1953, a autograph book page with 9 autographs - Jack Edwards, Frank Broome, Bill Baxter, Cec McCormack, Peter Robinson, Gordon Bradley, Jimmy Jackson, Jimmy Linton, Billy Evans (3 cut out and laid down), on reverse - 7 Autographs - Horace Green, Tony Emery, Bobby Owen, Jimmy Jones, Johnny Gravie, Doug Graham, and 1 other (2 cut out and laid down).  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

846
OLYMPIC GAMES, 1948, World Sports Magazine the Official Magazine of the British Olympic Association, September 1948, Olympic Results Issue (also includes 2 x tickets for the National Portrait Gallery - British Sporting Heroes 1998/1999).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

847
OLYMPIC GAMES, 1964, Kenneth "Ken" Joseph Matthews, MBE - Autographed Album Page (Mounted Signature With Annotation), Road Walk 1962 European Championships Gold Medallist & 1964 Tokyo Olympic Gold Medallist .  Est: £6/8 - Open: £4

848
OLYMPIC GAMES, 1976-1984, Gold Medallist, Edwin Moses, signed 8" x 12" colour photograph, autographed in black marker to front, ideal to mount and frame.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

849
OLYMPIC GAMES, 1980/1984, Gold Medallist, Daley Thompson, signed 8" x 12" colour photograph, autographed in black marker to front, ideal to mount and frame.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

850
OLYMPIC GAMES, 1980/1984, Gold Medallist, Sebastian Coe, signed 12" x 8" colour photograph, autographed in black marker to front, ideal to mount and frame.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

851
OLYMPIC GAMES, 1984-2000, Gold Medallist, Steve Redgrave, signed 8" x 12" colour photograph, autographed in black marker to front, ideal to mount and frame.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

852
OLYMPIC GAMES, 2004, Silver Medallist, Amir Khan, signed 8" x 12" colour photograph, autographed in black marker to front, ideal to mount and frame.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

853
OLYMPIC GAMES, 2008, Gold Medallist, James Degale, signed 8" x 12" colour photograph, autographed in black marker to front, ideal to mount and frame.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

854
PACIFIC-NORTHWEST TOURNAMENT, 1982, a football programme covering the International Tournament held in Vancouver, featuring - Manchester United, Vancouver Whitecaps, Hajduk Split, Seattle Sounders.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

855
PEGASUS AFC, 1952/1953, a autograph book page with 13 autographs - J Dutchman, HA Pawson, Ben Brown, G McKinna, Jack Laybourne, Dennis Saunders, R Vowels, RG Lunn, Ken Sherwood, FC Alexander, and 3 others (1 cut out and laid down).  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

856
PELE, 1960, full signature of Edson Arantes De Nasicmento 'Pele', on the front of Miroir Du Football July 1960 issue, magazine is worn/torn on spine and back coevr at bottom, but does not affect image or autograph.  Est: £110/130 - Open: £100

857
PETERBOROUGH UNITED, 1954-1959, a selection of 5 football programmes from various home games, 06/03/1954 Bradford City, 05/04/1954 GAK Graz [Friendly], 05/01/1957 Lincoln City [FA Cup], 02/09/1957 Wisbech Town, 15/01/1959 Fulham [FA Cup], various conditions.  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

858
PHOTOGRAPHER AUTOGRAPH, circa 1930's, Pearl Freeman Photographer, Signed original Photograph 'Pearl Freeman London', 19cm x 25cm, Signed to front with official Stamp to reverse.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

859
PHOTOGRAPHS, 1902-1999, football team group images, 10 in total, 14/05/1988 Scottish Cup Final - Celtic v Dundee, 1989/1990 Chelsea, 13/05/1981 Dynamo Tbilisi [ECWC Winners], 1998/1999 Manchester United [League Champions], 1999 Manchester United [FA Cup Winners], 1981 Ipswich Town [UEFA Cup Winners], circa 1990 Germany, circa 1990s Juventus, 1902/1903 Stockton.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

860
PLYMOUTH ARGYLE, 1945/1946, a football programme from the fixture versus Charlton Athletic, played on 08/02/1945 (folded).  Est: £30/40 - Open: £25

861
PLYMOUTH ARGYLE, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Birmingham City, played on 26/04/1947 (folded).  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

862
PLYMOUTH ARGYLE, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Southampton, played on 22/11/1947 (folded).  Est: £16/20 - Open: £14

863
PLYMOUTH ARGYLE, 2007-2009, an autographed replica shirt, signed by 15 players (Puma, Size: Large, Long Sleeve, Sponsor: Ginsters).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

864
PORT VALE, 1950, Souvenir Brochure to commemorate the opening of the new ground of Port Vale Football Club at Hamil Road, Burslem, Stoke-On-Trent - August 1950.  The story of Port Vale 1876-1950, printed by James Heap (Hanley 1925) Ltd, 36 glossy pages (excellent condition apart from rusty staples, which has caused middle pages to become loose).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

865
PORTSMOUTH, 1943/1944, a football programme from the fixture versus Crystal Palace, played on 05/02/1944 during the Football League South (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £20/30 - Open: £18

866
PORTSMOUTH, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Blackburn Rovers, played on 25/10/1947 (folded).  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

867
PORTSMOUTH, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Derby County, played on 18/10/1947 (slight marked).  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

868
PORTSMOUTH, 1955/1956, an autographed magazine team group picture, signed by 11 of the players - Jack Mansell, Tommy McGhee, Jackie Henderson, Norman Uprichards, Phil Gunter, Johnny Phillips, Peter Harris, Johnny Gordon, Jimmy Dickinson, Mike Barnard, Gordon Dale (22.5cm x 18.5cm).  Est: £16/18 - Open: £14

869
PRESCOT CABLES, 1984, a Reunion Dinner Menu card, held at Prescot Cables Social Club on 01/12/1984. Also included are 4 privately taken photographs, 2 relate to the Reunion Dinner held in 1997, one if a photo of the main stand in 1978, plus two more photographs of the ground circa 1990's (floodlights installed), and unrelated - a programme from the 1973 FA Amateur Cup Final, Slough Town versus Walton And Hersham [At Wembley].  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

870
PRESTON NORTH END, 1956, Tom Finney, 'Splash' photograph versus Chelsea, hand signed to front, image size 14" x 10" (slight scratch to image, approx. 3" long) modern print (circa 2000's), Ideal to mount & frame.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

871
PRESTON NORTH END, 1951/1952, a pair of away football programmes from the season, 15/09/1951 Bolton Wanderers (folded), 13/10/1951 Manchester City (folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

872
PROGRAMEMES & SOUVENIRS, 1973-2008, 9 items, good West Bromwich Albion content to include - 2008 FA Cup Final, 2007 Play-Off Final, 1993 Wolverhampton Wanderers v Honved, FA News January 1973 Bobby Moore & World Cup Chart.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

873
PROGRAMMES, 1950/1951, a selection of 4 programmes from the season, to include 07/04/1951 Everton v Wolverhampton Wanderers (marking & folding), 21/04/1951 Cardiff City v Luton Town (worn/torn on spine, creasing), 02/09/1950 Exeter City v Walsall (folded, light marking) & 14/04/1951 Aldershot v Bristol City (damaged/torn at staple, folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

874
PROGRAMMES, 1950's, a collection of 22 football programmes in various condition, Grimsby Town v Sheffield United, 1951/1952 Bradford City v Accrington Stanley, 1952/1953 Bradford City v Accrington Stanley, 1953/1954 Colchester United Reserves v Clacton Town, 1954/1955 Plymouth Argyle v Newcastle United, Plymouth Argyle v Bury, 1954/1955 Southport v Mansfield Town, 1954/1955 Bradford City v Gateshead, 1955/1956 Bradford City v Accrington Stanley, 1956/1957 Bradford City v Accrington Stanley, 1956/1957 Bradford City v Gateshead, 1957/1958 Accrington Stanley v Oldham Athletic, Gateshead v Bury, Scunthorpe United v Hull City, Gateshead v Wrexham, Barnsley v Hull City, Gateshead v Darlington, 1958/1959 Scunthorpe United v Swansea Town, Gateshead v Torquay United, Gateshead v Coventry City, Chesterfield v Hull City, 1959/1960 Bradford City v Accrington Stanley.  Est: £75/80 - Open: £70

875
PROGRAMMES, 1950's, a selection of 15 football programmes from games during the period, to include 1951/1952 (2) Walsall v Watford, West Bromwich Albion v Burnley, 1952/1953 (1) West Bromwich Albion v Portsmouth, 1953/1954 (2), 1954/1955 (3), 1955/1956 (1), 1956/1957 (1), 1958/1959 (3), 1959/1960 (2).  Est: £16/18 - Open: £14

876
PROGRAMMES, 1950's-1980's, a selection of approx. 130 football programmes from the period, 1950's (12), 1960's (28), 1978/1979-1985/1986 Peterborough United (44), 1976/1977-1994/1995 Colchester United (4), 1970's (7).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £6

877
PROGRAMMES, 1951-1974, a selection of 5 football programmes from the period, 29/09/1952 At Brighton And Hove Albion: All-Stars XI v Arsenal [Alex Wilson Testimonial] (Including Players from: Tottenham Hotspur, Liverpool x2, Chelsea x3, Fulham x2, Notts County, Leyton Orient, Preston North End, Derby County, Brentford, Luton Town) (folded), 29/12/1951 Charlton Athletic v Fulham (folded, marked), 22/11/1952 Portsmouth v Cardiff City (punched holes, split spine, team changes), 29/01/1963 Nottingham Forest v Wolverhampton Wanderers [FA Cup] (Programme Dated: 03/01/1963, With Single Sheet Update, folded), 30/03/1974 FA Cup Semi-Final: Burnley v Newcastle United [At Sheffield Wednesday].  Est: £6/8 - Open: £5

878
PROGRAMMES, 1960's, a selection of 21 football programmes from games during the period, to include - 17/11/1965 West Bromwich Albion v Aston Villa [Football League Cup], 22/09/1965 West Bromwich Albion v Walsall [Football League Cup], 10/11/1965 West Bromwich Albion v Coventry City [Football League Cup Replay] (all very good condition), & 05/03/1966 Chelsea v Shrewsbury Town [FA Cup].  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

879
PROGRAMMES, 1964-2019, A collection of 15 football programme including a few special issues, 1964/1965 Romford v Enfield (FA Cup Replay, At Arsenal), 1965/1966 Partizan Belgrade v Manchester United (European Cup), 1983/1984 Aberdeen v Arsenal (Boys Brigade Centenary), 1981/1982 Poole Town v Manchester United (Friendly), 1989/1990 Dagenham v Tottenham Hotspur (Lloyd Scott Testimonial), 2018/2019 Hull City v Leeds United (rare sell out).  In addition a couple of Everton 'When Skies Are Gray' fanzines.  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

880
PROGRAMMES/CIGARETTE CARDS, 1935-1981, a selection of 12 football programmes, and 2 sets of Cigarette Cards.  Programmes included 20/10/1981 Winterslag v Arsenal.  1935/1936 Association Footballers by WD&HO Wills (stuck down), Hints On Association Football by John Player & Sons (stuck down).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

881
QUEENS PARK RANGERS, 1944/1945, a football programme from the fixture versus Fulham, played on 16/12/1944 in the Football League South (single sheet).  Est: £35/40 - Open: £30

882
QUEENS PARK RANGERS, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Luton Town, played on 18/12/1948 (creased, team changes).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

883
QUEENS PARK RANGERS, 1954/1955, an autographed squad picture from the season, signed by 13 players (folded).  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

884
QUEENS PARK RANGERS, 1954/1955, Official Handbook from the season, published by the Supporters Club.  Autographed inside by 25 players, on pen pictures, front cover and page 33 - signatures include - Harry Brown x4, Ron Springett x2, Tony Ingham x2, Patrick Woods, Michael Powell, Peter Angell, Lewis Clayton x2, Charles Nicholas, George Petchey, Robert Cameron, Ernest Shepherd x2, Patrick Kerrins, Conway Smith x2, Albert Pounder, Keith Rutter, Willie Clarke, Alec Farmer.  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

885
QUEENS PARK RANGERS A, 1959/1960, a Single Sheet Football Programme from the game versus Crystal Palace A [Seanglian League], played 29/08/1959 (folded, light creasing).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

886
QUEENS PARK RANGERS RESERVES, 1957/1958, a 4 page Football Programme from the game versus Southampton Reserves [Football Combination], played 31/08/1957 (folded, some minor marking).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

887
QUEENS PARK RANGERS RESERVES, 1958/1959, a Single Sheet Football Programme from the game versus Millwall Reserves [Football Combination], played 28/03/1959 (folded).  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

888
QUEENS PARK RANGERS RESERVES, 1959/1960, a Single Sheet Football Programme from the game versus Gillingham Reserves [Football Combination], played 12/09/1959 (folded, team changes, score noted).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

889
QUEENS PARK RANGERS RESERVES, 1959/1960, a Single Sheet Football Programme from the game versus Swindon Town Reserves [Football Combination], played 07/09/1959 (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

890
RANGERS, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Heart Of Midlothian, played on 22/10/1949 (folded, marked on front, slight tears).  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

891
RANGERS, 1988/1989, original artwork by Steve Bright, from the Rangers News Cartoon strip called Blue Moon, a collection of 14 different strips, full colour superb, together with  Promotional Posters for the Blue Moon comic strip, full colour, a collection of 6 different posters, including Graeme Souness, Christmas Card, etc.  Est: £70/80 - Open: £60

892
RANGERS, circa 1960's, a selection of 10 autographed images, from Charles Buchan or similar magazines, mostly A4 size & colour - includes - Eric Caldow, Ian McColl, Willie Henderson, Jimmy Millar x2, Bobby Shearer, Alex Scott x2, Harry Davis, Billy Stevenson.  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

893
REAL MADRID, 1960, an autographed Kicker Magazine dated 02/05/1960, signed on front by Puskas, Miche, Di Stafano, Marquitos, Del Sol .  Est: £80/100 - Open: £70

894
REAL MADRID, 1953-1971, an autograph clipping of Paco Gento, pictured in 1956 (14cm x 9.5cm).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

895
REPRESENTATIVE GAMES, 1955-1979, a selection of 10 football programmes from the period, Oxford University v Cambridge University 03/12/1955, 03/12/1975, 08/12/1976, 05/12/1979, Northern Ireland League B v Republic Of Ireland Combination B [At Newry Town] 03/05/1975, Scottish League v Football League [At Hampden Park] 17/03/1976, Clwyd League v Republic Of Ireland FA [At Rhyl] 11/03/1977, Football Association XI v Oxford University [At Oxford United] 10/11/1976, Football League v Italian League [At Manchester United] 08/11/1961, Great Britain Olympic XI v Bulgaria [At Wembley] 24/03/1971.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

896
REPUBLIC OF IRELAND, 1960-1999, a selection of 9 football programmes from home games played during the period, mostly at Dalymount Park.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

897
RESERVES, 1948-Modern, 53 Reserve football programmes, 15 x pre 1960 including; 1948/1949 Ipswich Town v Swansea Town [Combination Cup], 1950/1951 Arsenal v Queens Park Rangers [Combination Cup], 1952/1953 West Ham United v Charlton Athletic, Reading [Combination Cup], 1953/1954 Tottenham Hotspur v Chelsea [Combination Cup], 1956/1957 Southend United Arsenal, 1959/1960 Chelsea v Southampton, Swindon Town v Brentford.  9 x 1960's including; 1960/1961 Leyton Orient v Bournemouth, 1964/19655 Manchester City v Manchester United, Blackpool v Blackburn Rovers, 5 x 1970's including; 1971/1972 Derby County v Everton, 1974/1975 Bournemouth v Cardiff City, 1977/1978 Everton Youth v England Youth XI. 24 x 1980's onwards; 1981/1982 Leeds United v Sheffield Wednesday, 1985/1986 Shrewsbury Town v Aston Villa, 1991/1992 Manchester United v Leeds United FAYC Final, 1993/1994 Bristol City v Chelsea.  Est: £55/60 - Open: £50

898
ROCHDALE, 1952/1953, a autograph book page with 12 autographs - Walter Birch, Harry Potter, Harry Whitworth, Bobby Gilfillan, Bert Foulds, Joe Lynn, Harry Boyle, Ray Haddington, Alistair Buchan, Eric Betts, Mark Radcliffe, Bert Humpish (Trainer).  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

899
ROMFORD, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Dulwich Hamlet, played on 10/02/1951 (folded, worn).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

900
ROSETTES, circa 1968, a collection of 5 home made 3" diameter football rosettes, 3 x blue/white (2 have images of Tottenham Hotspur players), 1 x red/white, 1 x claret/blue/white.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

901
ROTHERHAM UNITED RESERVES, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Doncaster Rovers Reserves, played on 21/12/1946 in the Midland Counties League (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

902
ROTHERHAM UNITED/WEST HAM UNITED, 1952/1953, a autograph book page with 9 autographs - Dennis Warner, Jock Quairnet, Gladstone Guest, Jack Selkirk, Danny Williams, Jack Shaw, Bobby Williams, Horace Williams, and 1 other (3 cut out and laid down), on reverse - 4 Autographs - George Wright, Frank O'Farrell, Harry Hooper, Malcolm Allison.  Est: £16/18 - Open: £14

903
ROYAL AIR FORCE, 1939-1945, a selection of 3 photographs from the war time period, 1945 Bomber Command XI at Abingdon (including George Edwards, 8"x6"), RAF Team (including George Edwards, 8"x6"), RAF Team (signed on back by 8 players, including Bert Williams, Ted Dougall etc, 5"x4").  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

904
ROYAL MEMORABILIA, 1936, The Times Newspaper, the original issue, complete with 16 page George V Supplement to mark the day of his funeral, the king died on 20th January 1936 at Sandringham, Norfolk. His funeral took place on 28th January 1936 at St. George's Chapel, Windsor Castle following the Lying-in-State in London (folded in half & minor faults but overall in very good condition for age).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

905
ROYAL MEMORABILIA, 1997, Princess Diana, Three Newspapers issued on 31/08/1997, the day of her death, all complete original issues, Issues include News of The World, The Express Sunday & The Sunday Times, all Special 6am Issues (folded with minor faults).  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

906
ROYAL MEMORABILIA, 1952-1977, Queens Jubilee A souvenir newspaper issued by County Express [Black Country] full paper, lightly folded.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

907
ROYAL MEMORABILIA, 1997-1998, Princess Diana, a collection of approx. 15 Newspapers & Magazines covering the Princess, to include her Funeral, Unseen Photographs, Tribute Issues, Specials etc. (generally good condition).  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

908
RUGBY LEAGUE, 1911/1912, a programme for the fixture Halifax v Australasia, played on 26/12/1911, ex bound volume, stained.  Est: £90/100 - Open: £80

909
RUGBY LEAGUE, 1911/1912, a programme for the fixture Halifax v Batley, played on 09/03/1912, ex bound volume, stained.  Est: £90/100 - Open: £80

910
RUGBY LEAGUE, 1911/1912, a programme for the fixture Halifax v Bramley, played on 25/11/1911, ex bound volume, stained.  Est: £90/100 - Open: £80

911
RUGBY LEAGUE, 1911/1912, a programme for the fixture Halifax v Broughton Rangers [Challenge Cup], played on 02/03/1912, ex bound volume, stained (Broughton were the Cup Holders).  Est: £90/100 - Open: £80

912
RUGBY LEAGUE, 1911/1912, a programme for the fixture Halifax v Coventry, played on 24/02/1912, ex bound volume, stained.  Est: £90/100 - Open: £80

913
RUGBY LEAGUE, 1911/1912, a programme for the fixture Halifax v Dewsbury, played on 16/12/1911, ex bound volume, stained.  Est: £90/100 - Open: £80

914
RUGBY LEAGUE, 1911/1912, a programme for the fixture Halifax v Ebbw Vale [Challenge Cup], played on 17/02/1912, ex bound volume, stained.  Est: £90/100 - Open: £80

915
RUGBY LEAGUE, 1911/1912, a programme for the fixture Halifax v Ebbw Vale, played on 08/04/1912, and also covers fixture Halifax v Oldham played on 05/04/1912 [Line Ups For Both Games], ex bound volume, stained.  Est: £90/100 - Open: £80

916
RUGBY LEAGUE, 1911/1912, a programme for the fixture Halifax v Huddersfield, played on 30/09/1911, ex bound volume, stained, spine nearly detached.  Est: £90/100 - Open: £80

917
RUGBY LEAGUE, 1911/1912, a programme for the fixture Halifax v Hull Kingston Rovers, played on 18/03/1912, ex bound volume, stained.  Est: £90/100 - Open: £80

918
RUGBY LEAGUE, 1911/1912, a programme for the fixture Halifax v Hull, played on 01/01/1912, ex bound volume, stained.  Est: £90/100 - Open: £80

919
RUGBY LEAGUE, 1911/1912, a programme for the fixture Halifax v Hunslet, played on 09/12/1911, ex bound volume, stained.  Est: £90/100 - Open: £80

920
RUGBY LEAGUE, 1911/1912, a programme for the fixture Halifax v Keighley, played on 06/01/1912, ex bound volume, stained.  Est: £90/100 - Open: £80

921
RUGBY LEAGUE, 1911/1912, a programme for the fixture Halifax v Leeds, played on 27/01/1912, played on 27/01/1912, ex bound volume, stained.  Est: £90/100 - Open: £80

922
RUGBY LEAGUE, 1911/1912, a programme for the fixture Halifax v Oldham, played on 05/04/1912, and also covers fixture Halifax v Ebbw Vale played on 08/04/1912 [Line-Up page states - see Mondays Programme], ex bound volume, stained, spine detached.  Est: £90/100 - Open: £80

923
RUGBY LEAGUE, 1911/1912, a programme for the fixture Halifax v Rochdale, played on 16/09/11, ex bound volume, stained, spine detached.  Est: £90/100 - Open: £80

924
RUGBY LEAGUE, 1911/1912, a programme for the fixture Halifax v Wakefield Trinity, played on 10/02/1912, ex bound volume, stained.  Est: £90/100 - Open: £80

925
RUGBY LEAGUE, 1911/1912, a programme for the fixture Halifax v Wigan, played on 21/10/1911, ex bound volume, stained.  Est: £90/100 - Open: £80

926
RUGBY LEAGUE, 1911/1912, a programme for the fixture Halifax v York, played on 11/11/1911, ex bound volume, stained.  Est: £90/100 - Open: £80

927
RUGBY LEAGUE, 1937/1938, a programme from the fixture Wigan versus Rochdale Hornets, played on 26/02/1938 (split spine, slight damage at staple point).  Est: £35/40 - Open: £30

928
RUGBY LEAGUE, 1956-1966, a selection of 4 Liverpool City programmes, Homes (3) 08/04/1957 Widnes (creased), 17/11/1962 Leigh (folded), 10/09/1966 St Helens, Aways (1) 09/01/1965 St Helens (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

929
RUGBY LEAGUE, 1971-2005, a selection of 15 DVD discs, Originals (2) - 2004 Super League Grand Final - Leeds Rhinos v Bradford Bulls, 2005 Super League Tries.  Copies [Some VHS conversions] (13) - 1971 Challenge Cup Final - Leigh v Leeds, 1978 Challenge Cup Final - Leeds v St Helens, 2004 Grand Final - Leeds Rhinos v Bradford Bulls (x2), 1988 Yorkshire Cup Final - Leeds v Castleford, 2005 World Club Challenge - Leeds Rhinos v Canterbury Bulldogs, 2004 Leeds Rhinos - We Are The Winning Rhinos, 1989 Great Britain Tame The Kiwis, 1992 Leeds - Tries Galore, 1989 One Hundred Years Headingly, 1989/1990 Leeds Highlights, 101 Top Tries, 1988/89 Scrum down 101 Top Tries, 2005 League Of Their Own - Great Britain, Seven Of The Best - Leeds RLFC.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

930
RUGBY LEAGUE, 1988/1989, a Second Division Premiership Winners Medal, the league was won by Leigh RFL, who played 28 games with 2 defeats, winning all the remaining matches, the medal is unboxed.  Est: £60/80 - Open: £50

931
RUGBY TOWN, 1963/1964, a football programme from the fixture versus Coventry City, played on 31/08/1963 in a Friendly.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

932
RUGBY TOWN, 1963/1964, a football programme from the fixture versus Leicester City, played on 04/11/1963 in a Friendly (team changes).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

933
RUGBY TOWN RESERVES, 1955/1956, a football programme from the fixture versus Aston Villa B (creased, marked on front).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

934
RUGBY TOWN RESERVES, 1955/1956, a football programme from the fixture versus Birmingham City A (creased, marked on front).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

935
RUGBY UNION, 1920, an Original Press Photograph, London Scottish v United Services, played at Richmond 15/03/1920, picturing 'a low collar, Dalziel (London Scottish) well held by Lt.Joly (on ground), 8"x 6", Press Stamp 'L.N.A Photo' .  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

936
RUGBY UNION, 1944, a programme from the Scotland Services v England Services game played on 26/02/1944 at Murrayfield (4 Page issue, folded).  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

937
RUGBY UNION, 1948, a programme from the Scotland v England game played on 20/03/1948 at Murrayfield (creased, rusty staple).  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

938
RUGBY UNION, 1952, a programme from the Scotland v England game played on 15/03/1952 at Murrayfield (score written on front).  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

939
RUGBY UNION, 1952, a programme from the Scotland v France game played on 12/01/1952 at Murrayfield (score written on front).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

940
RUGBY UNION, 1953, a programme from the Scotland v Wales game played on 07/02/1953 (score written on front).  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

941
RUGBY UNION, 1955, a programme from the Paris v London game played on 12/11/1955 at Park Des Princes (Green, 4 Page Issue).  Est: £35/40 - Open: £30

942
RUGBY UNION, 1955, a programme from the Paris v London game played on 12/11/1955 at Park Des Princes (Pink, 4 Page Issue).  Est: £35/40 - Open: £30

943
RUGBY UNION, 1956, a programme from the France v Ireland game played on 28/01/1956, At Estadio Olimpico Yves-du-Manior, 4 Page Issue (score noted to front cover, creased).  Est: £170/180 - Open: £160

944
RUGBY UNION, 1957, a programme from the France v Wales game played on 23/03/1957, at Stade Olympique De Colombes, 4 Page Issue (tatty & torn to edges, corner torn off, punched holes, , worn/torn on spine at top/bottom, folded).  Est: £60/70 - Open: £55

945
RUGBY UNION, 1958, a programme from the France v Australia game played on 09/03/1958, At Estadio Olimpico Yves-Du-Manior, 4 Page Issue (score noted on front cover, folded).  Est: £60/70 - Open: £55

946
RUGBY UNION, 1958, a programme from the France v Ireland game played on 19/04/1958, at Estadio Olimpico Yves-Du-Manior, 4 Page Issue (score noted to front cover, folded).  Est: £45/50 - Open: £40

947
RUGBY UNION, 1959, a programme from the France v Wales game played on 04/04/1959 at Estadio Olimpico Yves-du-Manoir, 4 Pages issue (slight marking to bottom).  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

948
RUGBY UNION, 1976, a programme from the France v Ireland fixture, played on 07/02/1976 at Parc Des Princes.  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

949
RUGBY UNION, 1979, 2 autographed programmes from the Welsh Cup Final - Bridgend versus Pontypridd, played on 28/04/1979 at Cardiff Arms Park. One programme appears to be signed by the complete Bridgend squad, plus many others, approx. 27 signatures.  The other programme has 6 signatures.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

950
RUGBY UNION, 1980, a programme from the fixture Griquas versus British Lions, played on 08/07/1980 in Kimberley (slight creased).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

951
RUGBY UNION, 1980, a programme from the France v England game played on 02/02/1980 at Parc Des Princes (slight marked).  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

952
RUGBY UNION, 1981, a programme from the France v Wales game played on 07/03/1981 at Parc Des Princes, official programme & Newspaper Le Journal style programme/team sheet (some writing, creasing etc) French Grand Slam!.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

953
RUGBY UNION, 1982, a programme from the France v England game played on 20/02/1982 at Parc Des Princes (Writing on front and inside).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

954
RUGBY UNION, 1987, a programme from the France v Scotland game played on 07/03/1987 at Parc Des Princes (creased) French Grand Slam!.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

955
RUGBY UNION, 1886/1887, a selection of three fixture cards from the season, Mill Hill School 1st XV, Mill Hill School 2nd XV, Old Millhillians.  Formerly the property of Edwin Emley, the Secretary of the 2nd XV (Some scores noted).  Est: £16/20 - Open: £14

956
RUGBY UNION, 1931/1932, a programme from the fixture Public Schools Whites v Public Schools Colours, played on 26/12/1931 at Birkenhead Park (corner missing off front, folded, creased).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

957
RUGBY UNION, 1948/1949, a programme from the fixture Penarth versus Lydney, played on 30/10/1948 (4 Pages, team changes, folded).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

958
RUGBY UNION, 1949-2010, a selection of 21 England home programmes from the period, New Zealand 1973, France 1969, 1981, Wales 1972 [x3], 1974 [x3], 1982, 1988 [x3], Scotland 1949, 1959, 1977, 1979 [x2], 1993, Ireland 2010, Italy 2009 (various conditions).  Est: £16/18 - Open: £14

959
RUGBY UNION, 1951/1952, a programme from the fixture Midland Counties XV versus South Africa XV, played on 16/01/1952 at Coventry City Football Club (creased).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

960
RUGBY UNION, 1951/1952, a selection of 4 programmes from the South Africa tour of the British Isles and France - 18/10/1951 Pontypool And Newbridge (4 pages, creased, team changes), 10/01/1952 Newport (creased, team changes), 26/01/1952 Barbarians [At Cardiff Arms Park] (folded, foxing), 05/01/1952 England [At Twickenham].  Est: £35/40 - Open: £30

961
RUGBY UNION, 1956-1966, a selection of 6 programmes all from Ireland versus Wales fixtures played at Lansdowne Road, 1956, 1958, 1960, 1962, 1964, 1966 (various conditions).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

962
RUGBY UNION, 1967-2001, a selection of Wales home programmes, approx. 67 in total, Argentina 1976, 2001, Australia 1984, Japan 1973, 1983 x3, Fiji 1985 x2, 1995, Romania 1979, Tonga 1974, New Zealand 1967, 1980 x3, 1997 @Wembley, Ireland 1971 x3, 1977 x2, 1979 x2, 1981 x5, 1985 x2, 1987 x4, 1989 x2, 1993, 1999 @Wembley, France 1972 x2, 1974, 1976, 1982, 1984 x2, 1986 x3, 1991 x2, Scotland 1970, 1972, 1974, 1976 x2, 1980, 1982, 1986 x5, 1988 x4.  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

963
RUGBY UNION, 1980-2011, a selection of 12 programmes all from France versus Ireland fixtures played at Parc Des Princes, 1980, 1982, 1984, 1986, 1988, 1990, 1992, 1996, 2004, 2006, 2010, 2011 (various conditions).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

964
RUGBY UNION, 1981-1999, a selection of 18 programmes all from France versus Wales fixtures played at Parc Des Princes, 1981 [x4], 1983, 1989, 1990, 1991, 1992, 1995 [x3], 1998 [x5], 1999 (various conditions).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

965
RUGBY UNION, 1990's, England Rugby Youth Development Scheme, a collection of 21 colour posters, 16" x 12", pictures courtesy of Colorsport, printed by Bowman-Clarke Ltd, players featured include - Simon Hodkinson, Rob Andrew, Brian Moore, Will Carling, Dean Richards x2, Richard Hill, etc.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

966
RUSSIA, 1965, a photograph of the football during who were due to play Wales at Ninian Park the following night, watching the match between Newport County and Notts County, at Somerton Park on 25/10/1965.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

967
SAINT JOSEPHS COLLEGE, 1945/1946, versus MR G.SMITHS XI, a football programme from the Friendly game played on 24/02/1946 (single sheet, folded, trimmed edges) [Players Include From: Erith And Belvedere, Chelsea, Charlton Athletic x4, West Ham United, Brentford x3, Sheffield Wednesday].  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

968
SAMPDORIA, circa 1997/1998, Autographs, a collection of 15 signatures on 9cm x 3.5cm sticky labels, players include, Sinisa Mihajlovic, Marco Ambrosio, Emanuele Pesares, Marco Franceschetti, Fabrizio Ferron, etc. Plus two team group (1990 & 1991) images with signatures.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

969
SAMPDORIA, circa 1997/1998, Autographs, a collection of 18 signed white cards, 6" x 4", signatures to include, Jurgen Klinsmann, Sinisa Mihajlovic, Marco Ambrosio, Pierre Laigle, Hugo, Oumar Dieng etc.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

970
SAN MARINO, 2021/2022, a match ticket from the fixture versus England, played on 15/11/2021 in Serravalle (complete), England 10-0 victory.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

971
SCARBOROUGH, 1987/1988, a complete set of 26 home football programmes from the clubs first season in the Football League, League (23) including 15/08/1987 v Wolverhampton Wanderers [1st Home Game], Football League Cup (1), FA Cup (1), Freight Rover Trophy (1) 28/10/1987 v Sunderland (all with slight rusty staples).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

972
SCARBOROUGH, 1989/1990, versus Chelsea, a large colour limited edition (243/250) of the game played at McCain Stadium on 04/10/1989 in the Football League Cup, signed by the artis Don McKlethwaie, framed & glazed (please note shipping for this item will be attract a higher than normal postage charge).  Est: £45/50 - Open: £40

973
SCOTLAND, 2003, a first day postal cover produced by Steven Scott Covers, The Tartan Army, pictures Denis Law & a Scotland cap, 6 stamps featuring Scottish landscapes, franked in Aberdeen Place, London on 15/07/2003.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

974
SCOTLAND, 1956-1969, a selection of 35 football programmes from home games played during the period, at various grounds, mostly Hampden Park (in various conditions).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

975
SCOTLAND, 1980-2001, a selection of 78 football programmes from home games played during the period, various grounds but mostly at Hampden Park.  Est: £30/35 - Open: £25

976
SCOTTISH CUP FINAL, 1959, a football programme from the fixture St Mirren versus Aberdeen, played at Hampden Park on 25/04/1959.  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

977
SCOTTISH CUP FINAL, 1960-1970, a selection of 10 football programmes from the period, all played at Hampden Park, 1960, 1961, 1962, 1964, 1965, 1966, 1967, 1968, 1969, 1970 (Various conditions/faults).  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

978
SCOTTISH CUP FINAL, 1963, a pair of football programmes from the fixture Rangers versus Celtic, played at Hampden Park on 04/05/1963, and the Replay played on 15/05/1963 (various condition, faults).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

979
SCOTTISH CUP FINAL, 1971-1990, a complete set of 20 football programmes from the games during the period, all played at Hampden Park.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

980
SCOTTISH CUP FINAL, 1991-2021, a selection of 29 football programmes from the games, played mostly at Hampden Park (excludes 2016 Issue).  Est: £30/35 - Open: £25

981
SCOTTISH CUP FINAL, 2020, a football programme from the fixture Celtic versus Heart Of Midlothian, played at Hampden Park on 20/12/2020.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

982
SCOTTISH CUP FINAL, 2016, a football programme from the fixture Rangers versus Hibernian, played at Hampden Park on 21/05/2016 (rare).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

983
SCOTTISH FOOTBALL SEASON, 1936/1937, an official Luncheon Menu, held by the Scottish Football Association at the Caledonian Hotel, Edinburgh on 05/08/1936.  The 1936/1937 season kicked off on 08/08/1936 in Scotland, and the following individuals appeared on a Radio Broadcast compared by 'R E Kingsley' entitled 'Kick Off' on 06/08/1936 - James Fleming [SFA President], David Martyn [SFL Chairman], George Graham [SFA Secretary], Willie Lyon [Celtic Captain], James Kerr [Heart Of Midlothian Trainer].  It is believed the Luncheon held the day before by James Coltart [SFA Chairman] was to honour these guests..  Est: £90/100 - Open: £80

984
SCOTTISH LEAGUE CUP FINAL, 1959/1960, a football programme from the fixture Heart Of Midlothian versus Third Lanark, played at Hampden Park on 24/10/1959 (folded).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

985
SCOTTISH LEAGUE CUP FINAL, 1960/1961, a football programme from the fixture Rangers versus Kilmarnock, played at Hampden Park on 29/10/1960 (folded, team changes).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

986
SCOTTISH LEAGUE CUP FINAL, 1961/1962, a pair of football programmes from the fixture Heart Of Midlothian versus Rangers, both played at Hampden on 29/10/1961, and the Replay on 18/12/1961 (both folded).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

987
SCOTTISH LEAGUE CUP FINAL, 1962/1963-1966-1967, a selection of 5 football programmes from the period, all played at Hampden Park, 1962/1963, 1963/1964, 1964/1965, 1965/1966, 1966/1967 (folded, various conditions).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

988
SCOTTISH LEAGUE CUP FINAL, 1967-1988, a selection of 21 football programmes from games during the period, 1967/1968 through to 1988/1989 (excludes 1971/1972), all played at Hampden Park, except for the 'Dundee Derby' in 1980/1981.  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

989
SCOTTISH LEAGUE CUP FINAL, 1971/1972, a football programme from the fixture Celtic versus Partick Thistle, played at Hampden Park on 23/10/1971.  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

990
SCOTTISH LEAGUE CUP FINAL, 1989/1990 - 2020/2021, a complete set of 32 football programmes from the games, played mostly at Hampden Park.  Est: £30/35 - Open: £25

991
SCOTTISH LEAGUE CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game Hibernian v Queen Of The South, played at Heart Of Midlothian on 07/10/1950 (folded).  Est: £50/60 - Open: £40

992
SCUNTHORPE UNITED, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Barrow, played on 13/01/1951, during the clubs first season in the Football League.  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

993
SELBY TOWN, 1999/2000, a football programme from the fixture versus Manchester United, played on 24/07/1999 in a Friendly, gate was boosted by the late annoucment of David Beckham & Paul Scholes in the United team.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

994
SEMI-FINALS, 1960-1982, a selection of 8 football programmes from the period, European Cup - 1968 Manchester United v Real Madrid, FA Cup - 1960 Aston Villa v Wolverhampton Wanderers [At West Bromwich Albion], 1968 Birmingham City v West Bromwich Albion [At Aston Villa], 1969 West Bromwich Albion v Leicester City [At Sheffield Wednesday], 1978 West Bromwich Albion v Ipswich Town, 1982 Queens Park Rangers v West Bromwich Albion, FA Youth Cup - 1976 West Bromwich Albion U18 v Crystal Palace U18, 1966/1967 West Ham United v West Bromwich Albion.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

995
SHEFFIELD UNITED RESERVES, 1898/1899, a football programme from the fixture versus Bradford FC, played on 25/02/1899 in the Yorkshire League.  This was the original 'Association Football' section of Bradford (Park Avenue) Rugby League Club, and disbanded at the end of this season, before reverting back to Association in 1907 the club known as Bradford (Park Avenue) (4 Pages, card, ex bound volume, with residue on spine).  Est: £20/30 - Open: £18

996
SHEFFIELD UNITED RESERVES, 1903/1904, a football programme from the fixture versus Rotherham Town, played on 19/12/1903 in the Midland League.  This was Rotherham's first season in the Midland League, after leaving the Sheffield Association League during the Summer, in 1925 they merged with Rotherham County to form Rotherham United (4 Pages, ex bound volume).  Est: £20/30 - Open: £18

997
SHEFFIELD UNITED RESERVES, 1903/1904, a football programme from the fixture versus Thornhill United, played on 09/01/1904 in the Midland League (4 Pages, ex bound volume).  Est: £20/30 - Open: £18

998
SHEFFIELD UNITED/BURY, 1952/1953, a trimmed autograph book page with 4 Autographs - Harold Brook, Willie Toner, Joe Shaw, Alf Ringstead, on reverse - 6 Autographs - Lewis Goram, Ken Plant, Tommy Daniel, Eric Massey, Jimmy Greenhalgh.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

999
SHEFFIELD UNITED/COVENTRY CITY, 1952/1953, a autograph book page with 7 autographs - Ted Burgin, Graham Shaw, Jimmy Hagan, Sam McNab, Len Browning, Fred Furniss, Derek Hawsworth (6 cut out and laid down), on reverse - 7 Autographs - Lee Cook, Billy Gilbert, Les Waner, Martin McDonnell, Don Dorman, George Lowrie, Iain Jamieson (all cut out and laid down).  Est: £16/18 - Open: £14

1000
SHEFFIELD WEDNESDAY, 1882/1883, an invitation from the committee to attend their private quadrille assembly at the Manche Hotel, Corn Exchange on 11/01/1883.  Est: £130/140 - Open: £120

1001
SHEFFIELD WEDNESDAY, 1938/1939, a football programme from the fixture versus Tranmere Rovers, played on 10/09/1938 (rusty staples).  Est: £30/35 - Open: £25

1002
SHEFFIELD WEDNESDAY, 1959/1960, an autographed team group picture, signed by 15 of the players and staff - Johnny Quinn, Peter Johnson, Gerry Young, Peter Swan, Ron Springett, Tom McAnearney, Don Megson, Tony Kay, Derek Wilkinson, Bobby Craig, Keith Ellis, Alan Finney, Harry Catterick (manager), John Fantham, Billy Griffin (26.3cm x 20.4cm).  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

1003
SHERPA VAN TROPHY FINAL, 1989, a selection of items from the game Bolton Wanderers versus Tranmere Rovers, played at Wembley on 28/05/1989, Official Football Programme, Official Programme Of Arrangements, Table Plan and Guest List, Table Name Holder, 2 Match Tickets for the VIP Box, a letter from the sponsors [Leyland Daf/Sherpa], and an Leyland Daf brochure (all contained in a Leyland Daf folder).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

1004
SHOOTS ALL STAR LINEUP, 1971, 111 Top Players, booklet complied by collecting pages weekly for 14 weeks from the magazine, all with added facsimile autographs.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

1005
SHOOTS ALL-TIME GREATS, 1980, 111 Top Players, booklet complied by collecting pages weekly for 17 weeks from the magazine.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

1006
SHREWSBURY TOWN, 1951/1952, a selection of 3 home football programmes from the season, 29/09/1951 Crystal Palace (torn), 20/10/1951 Millwall (folded, slight tear), 22/12/1951 Bristol Rovers (worn at bottom, folded, marked).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

1007
SHREWSBURY TOWN, 1952/1953, versus Southampton [FA Cup], a football programme from the game played 31/01/1953 (score noted, rusty staple and slight rust marks).  Est: £6/8 - Open: £4

1008
SINGLE SHEET, 1980's to 2000's, includes Reserves, Team sheets, and programmes, over 80, some duplication, colour & Black & white, all single sheet issues apart from a few 4 page issues, features, Arsenal, West Ham United, Coventry City, Shrewsbury Town, Leicester City, etc.  Est: £6/8 - Open: £4

1009
SIR STANLEY CUP, 1976/1977, a football programme from the fixtures played in Sweden - 29/07/1976 Örgryte Idrottsällskap versus Chelsea, and 01/08/1976 Göteborgs Atlet Idrottssällskap versus Chelsea (single sheet, folded, slight marked).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1010
SIXTIES PROGRAMMES, 1960's, 90 good condition football programmes including; 1959/1960 West Ham United v Fulham, 15 x 1960/1 Tottenham Hotspur v West Bromwich Albion, Leicester City & Fulham, Liverpool v Ipswich Town, @ Doncaster - Hull City v Darlington [FA Cup 2nd Replay], 11 x 1961/1962 Arsenal v Blackpool (Stan Matthews last game for Blackpool!), Bradford Park Avenue v Shrewsbury Town and Darlington v Rotherham United [Football League Cup]. 10 x 1962/1963 Aston Villa v Manchester United, Southampton v Nottingham Forest @ Spurs [FA C 2nd Replay] and Nottingham Forest v Southampton [FA Cup], 10 x 1963/1964 Manchester United v Fulham, 7 x 1964/19655 Bradford Park Avenue v Hartlepool United.  36 x 1965/1966 to 1969/1970 inc 1966/1967 @ Coventry City - Hull City v Portsmouth [FA Cup 2nd Replay].  Est: £30/40 - Open: £25

1011
SOLIHULL BOROUGH, 1986/1987, a football programme from the fixture versus Birmingham City, played on 15/11/1986 in the Birmingham Senior Cup (date written on front).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1012
SOUTHAMPTON, 1955/1956, an autographed magazine team group picture, signed by 11 of the players - Pat Parker, Jimmy McGowan, John Christie, Tommy Traynor, Bryn Elliott, Len Wilkins, Derek Reeves, Johnny Walker, Tommy Mulgrew, Eric Day, John Hoskins (24.7cm x 18.6cm).  Est: £16/18 - Open: £14

1013
SOUTHAMPTON, 1980/1981, an autographed football programme from the fixture versus Everton, played on 14/02/1981 in the FA Cup, signed by - England Manager - Ron Greenwood, and two others on front.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1014
SOUTHEND UNITED RESERVES, 1967/1968, a 4 page Football Programme for the game versus Queens Park Rangers Reserves [London Mid-Week League], played 08/11/1967, this game was marked as 'Rodney Marsh Back In Action' (folded, slight foxing).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1015
SOUTHERN COUNTIES, 1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Northern Counties, played on 02/10/1948 at Dulwich Hamlet [Includes Players From: Surrey, Middlesex, Essex, Kent, West Riding, Cheshire, Durham, Derby, Cumberland, Lancashire] (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1016
SOUTHERN LEAGUE, 1980's, a selection of approx. 211 football programmes relating to clubs from the League, mainly League games but occasional Cup fixtures.  Est: £20/30 - Open: £18

1017
SOUTHPORT, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Gateshead, played on 15/01/1949 (4 Pages, folded, team changes).  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

1018
SOUVENIR ALBUM/HANDBOOKS, 1955-1966, a selection of 3 issues, 1961 The Arthur Rowley Souvenir Book 380 Goals, 1955/1956 Official FA Year Book, 1966/1967 John Atyeo King Of Goals.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1019
SPECIALS, 1964-1967, 3 football programmes from games played on 09/03/1964 At Huddersfield - Manchester United v Sunderland [FA Cup 2nd Replay], 07/09/1965 Burnley v Northampton Town [1st Division Season], 20/03/1967 At Hull City - Sunderland v Leeds United [FA Cup 2nd Replay] (all have scores written on front, and minor faults).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1020
SPEEDWAY, 1928, a programme from the meeting at Stamford Bridge on 29/09/1928, the meeting concluded the first season of Motor Cinder Tracking Racing at the venue.  Unfortunately it is lacking the front cover, rest of the content is intact but distressed due to poor paper type.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

1021
SPORT, 1897, The Encyclopaedia Of Sport, Volumes One and Two edited by the Earl of Suffolk and Berkshire Hedley Peek, these 2 superb books give a wonderful insight to Victorian views on all sports.  Both hardbacks, the cover of volume one has wear and tear marks on the surface, otherwise the volumes are in very good condition.  Est: £55/60 - Open: £50

1022
SPORT AND PLAY, 1901/1902, the local magazine covering Cycling, Football & Athletics was the Official Programme/Organ of Aston Villa, Wolverhampton Wanderers, West Bromwich Albion & Small Heath [Birmingham City], from the 14/09/1901 they featured full team line-ups for all games, first & reserves, a full fixtures/results list for all clubs, reports from previous weeks games, and all news of signings, cup draws etc, sold officially at all of the grounds.  This issue for the 07/09/1901 features everything but the team line-ups.  Home fixtures noted (where it would have been sold) - Small Heath v Bolton Wanderers, West Bromwich Albion v Preston North End, Aston Villa Reserves v Brierley Hill Alliance, Wolverhampton Wanderers Reserves v Ironbridge.  Est: £40/50 - Open: £30

1023
ST ALBANS CITY, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Dulwich Hamlet, played on 30/08/1948 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

1024
ST HELENS FOOTBALL COMBINATION CUP FINAL, 1939/1940, a football programme for the fixture Haydock Cricket And Bowls versus Haydock Villa, played at Peasley Cross on 22/03/1940.  'Blotter' style scorecard (folded, few scribbles on reverse), the game was drawn and went to two replays..  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

1025
STAGE & SCREEN MEMORABILIA, 1919-1999, Joe Church, English Actor, An Autographed Album Page, 5"x 3", dedicated to 'Stephen' but can be trimmed and mounted?.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1026
STAMP BOOK, 1870s onwards, approx. 160 stamps contained within a large red album, 27cm x 36cm, mostly depicting or relating to the reigning British Monarch and Commonwealth, stamps date back to 1870's (all franked/usued).  Est: £16/20 - Open: £10

1027
STANLEY MATTHEWS, 1940's-1960's, Autographs, a collection of 13 newspaper clippings, each picturing and signed by Stanley Matthews, various sizes.  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

1028
STANLEY MATTHEWS, Modern, a framed autograph of Sir Stanley, showing old pictures but modern printed (33cm x 24cm).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

1029
STICKER ALBUMS, 1986/1987, Panini Supersport Sticker Album (contains 183 of 253 stickers) & Panini Football '87 Album, missing covers and pages 1/2/71/72, all other pages are complete with stickers (some minor nicks/tears on edges & spine, but stickers are excellent).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1030
STOCKPORT COUNTY, 1945/1946, a football programme from the fixture versus Tranmere Rovers, played on 13/04/1946 in the Football League Northern Section Cup (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

1031
STOCKPORT COUNTY, 1974/1975, versus Tranmere Rovers, a football programme from the Northern Floodlit League Cup game played on 25/09/1974 (a mixture of 1st team & reserve team players).  Est: £45/50 - Open: £40

1032
STOKE CITY RESERVES, 1969/1970, an autographed football programmes from the fixture versus Bury Reserves, played in February 1970, signed by 13 of the players - to include - Tony Allen, John Conell, Denis Smith, George Jackson, Bob Turner, Mike Bloor, Terry Smith, Steven Bull, Fred Street, John Ritchie, John Farmer, Alex Elder (folded, marked, worn).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

1033
STOURBRIDGE, 1969/1970, A Football Programme for the game versus Coventry City Reserves [Semi-Final Camkin Cup], played 21/02/1970 (heavily folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

1034
SUNDERLAND, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Wolverhampton Wanderers, played on 27/12/1952 (folded, team changes, dirty in middle).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1035
SURREY SENIOR CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1938/1939, a football programme from the fixture Dulwich Hamlet versus Kingstonian, played on 25/03/1939 (folded, stained corner, slight marked).  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

1036
SUSSEX COUNTY LEAGUE, 1980's, a selection of approx. 54 football programmes relating to clubs from the League, mainly League games but occasional Cup fixtures.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1037
SWANSEA TOWN, 1940's-1960's, a collection of 14 original photographs, many used for newspaper articles etc, team group & individual images, various sizes, includes Billy Lucas.  Est: £16/20 - Open: £14

1038
SWANSEA TOWN, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Chesterfield, played on 19/04/1947, creased, slight marked.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

1039
SWANSEA TOWN, 1948/1949, a team photograph taken before the fixture versus Port Vale (away), played on 09/10/1948 - Jack Parry, Jim Feeney, Rory Keane, Roy Paul, Reg Weston, Frank Burns, Joe Payne, Sammy McCrory, Ray Powell, Frank Scrine, Billy Morris, Billy McCandless (Manager), Frank Beron (Trainer).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

1040
SWANSEA TOWN, 1949/1950, 9 x signed original photographs (various sizes), black & white images autographed to front by the pictured player (some faint), including Terry Medwin.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

1041
SWANSEA TOWN, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Manchester United, played on 23/02/1952 in the FA Cup, folded, slight rusty staple.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1042
SWANSEA TOWN, 1952/1953, a team photograph taken before the fixture versus Birmingham City (away), played on 11/03/1953 - Gwyn Jones, Rory Keane, Dai Thomas, Billy Lucas, Mel Charles, Darwell Williams, Harry Griffiths, Bryn Jones, Terry Medwin, Ivor Allchurch, Cyril Beech, Billy McCandless (Manager), Harry Sullivan (Director), Frank Scrine (Reserve) 10" x 7".  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

1043
SWANSEA TOWN, 1952/1953, two photographs from the away game at Leeds United played on 13/12/1952, pictures taken in dressing room 'Billy Lucas Tries A Match-Trick', Swansea Team that day was - Gwyn Groves, Steve Leavy, Arthur Morgan, Billy Lucas, Tom Kiley, Dai Thomas, Harry Griffiths, Terry Medwin, Bryn Jones, Ivor Allchurch, Cyril Beech.  Harry Sullivan (Director), and Billy McCandless (Trainer) also feature in the photographs (6" x 4").  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

1044
SWANSEA TOWN, 1959/1960, a team photograph taken before the fixture versus Portsmouth, played on 23/01/1960 - Len Allchurch, Mel Nurse, Johnny King, Herbie Williams, Brayley Reynolds, Roy Saunders, Colin Webster, Harry Griffiths, Alan Sanders, Dixie Dale, Barrie Jones (8" x 6").  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1045
SWANSEA TOWN, MODERN, a collection of reproduction images, team groups, pre 1960's (18 in total).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1046
SWINDON TOWN, 1931/1932, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 05/12/1931, extremely distressed, parts missing, including quarter of back page, tatty.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1047
SWINDON TOWN, 1931/1932, a football programme from the fixture versus Queens Park Rangers, played on 20/02/1932, .  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1048
THE BOYS OWN PAPER, 1899, Magazine No 1087 Vol XXII [No 6 Of New Volume], issued on 11/11/1899 (ex bound volume, slight rust marks) - content features - The longest Bicycle ride ever attempted, Gymnastics up to date, Chess.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

1049
THE BOYS REALM OF SPORT AND ADVENTURE, 1919-1920, a selection of approx. 30 newspaper style issues (some are damaged to spine, folded to send as a small parcel).  Est: £60/70 - Open: £55

1050
THEATRE AUTOGRAPHS, 2009, Billy Liar, At The Malvern Theatre, Event Advertising Flyer (A5 size) for the shows on 11th-16th May 2009, Hand Signed to front by Sally Sanders, Nathan Hannan, Helen Fraser, Dicken Ashworth, Holly Quin-Ankrah + Another Unknown signature.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1051
THEATRE AUTOGRAPHS, 2009, The Grass Is Greener, At The Malvern Theatre, Event Advertising Flyer (A5 size) for the shows on 4th-9th May 2009, Hand Signed to front by Jack Ellis, Liza Goddard, Sophie Ward & Christopher Cazenove.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1052
TICKETS, 1970's-1990's, approx. 80 match tickets, over 40 are fully dated/identified, the remaining do not relate directly to games or can not be identified, includes - 04/02/1978 England Schools v France Schools, 22/01/1972 Wolverhampton Wanderers v Liverpool, 16/03/1996 Derby County v Watford.  Est: £6/8 - Open: £4

1053
TICKETS, 1978-2015, big match, to include - FA Charity Shield (3) 2000, 2013, 2015, FA Cup Final (3) 1978, 2007, 2008, FA Cup Semi-Final (2) 2005 Newcastle United v Manchester United [At Cardiff], 2012 Liverpool v Everton [At Wembley].  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

1054
TICKETS, 1980s-2000s, a selection of mixed specials x 12.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1055
TICKETS, 2000's, 36 match tickets, mostly Chelsea Homes Cup and European games but there are a few other including 2 x non football; 1981/1982 Manchester United v Stoke City, CHELSEA HOMES; 1997/1998 Manchester United [FA Cup], 2012/2013 Wolverhampton Wanderers [Football League Cup], Aways; Swansea  City v Chelsea, Southampton v Chelsea [FA Cup], 2014/2015 CHELSEA HOMES; Bolton Wanderers [Football League Cup], Liverpool [Football League Cup Semi-Final], Sporting Lisbon [Champions League] , PSG [Champions League], Aways; Southampton v Chelsea, Swansea City v Chelsea, CHELSEA HOMES; 2015/2016 Manchester City [FA Cup], Porto [Champions League], CHELSEA HOMES; Manchester United [FA Cup], Brentford [FA Cup], Aways; 2016/20717 LIVERPOOL v Chelsea, CHELSEA HOMES; 2017/2018 Everton [Football League Cup], CHELSEA HOMES; 2018/2019 Nottingham Forest [FA Cup], Manchester United [FA Cup], Derby County [Football League Cup], Vidi [Europa League], Bate [Eurpoa League], POAK [Europa League], Southampton, Bournemouth [Football League Cup], Eintracht Frankfurt [Europa League], 2019/2020 CHELSEA HOMES; Ajax [Champions League], Manchester United [Football League Cup], Chelsea aways; LOSC [Champions League], Watford, Wolverhampton Wanderers, Most are very good condition.  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

1056
TIN BADGES, circa 1970's, a collection of 7 Tin Badges, all circular shape (various sizes) to include Scotland Football, Cornwall, Curly Wurly, Liskeard, Looe, Jenny Wren & Mevagissey, In addition are two modern Hull City enamel pin badges.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1057
TOMMY DOCHERTY, 1999, an autographed dinner menu, held by Swindon Supermarine at Swindon Marriott Hotel on 18/10/1999, signed by Guest Speaker Tommy Docherty.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1058
TORQUAY UNITED RESERVES, 1960/1961, a football programmes from the fixture versus Bideford, played on 25/01/1961 in the Western League Professional Cup (single sheet, slight marked).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

1059
TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR, 1934/1935, a football programme from the fixture versus Everton, played on 25/08/1934 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £30/40 - Open: £25

1060
TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR, 1935/1936, a football programme from the fixture versus Huddersfield Town, played on 25/01/1936 in the FA Cup (4 Pages, folded, 1/4 of the front page is dirty where its been folded in a pocket).  Est: £55/60 - Open: £50

1061
TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR, 1943/1944, a football programme from the fixture versus Arsenal, played on 18/12/1943 in the Football League South (single sheet, creased).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

1062
TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR, 1954/1955, an autographed magazine team group picture, signed by 12 of the players - Johnny Gavin, Bill Nicholson, Harry Clarke, Ron Reynolds, Alf Ramsey, Tony Marchi, Mel Hopkins, Danny Blanchflower, Dave Dunmore, Eddie Baily, Johnny Brooks, George Robb (20cm x 16cm).  Est: £40/50 - Open: £35

1063
TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR, 1955/1956, an autographed magazine team group picture, signed by 12 of the players - Harry Clarke, Maurice Norman, Ron Reynolds, Dave Dunmore, Tony Marchi, Tommy Harmer, Johnny Brooks, Danny Blanchflower, Len Duquemin, George Robb, Mel Hopkins, Bobby Smith (25.8cm x 13.4cm).  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

1064
TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR, 1960/1961, an autographed magazine team group picture, signed by 11 of the players - Bill Brown, Peter Baker, Ron Henry, Danny Blanchflower, Maurice Norman, Dave Mackay, Cliff Jones, John White, Bobby Smith, Les Allen, Terry Dyson (21.5cm x 17.5cm, Double Winning Team).  Est: £30/40 - Open: £25

1065
TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR, 1965/1966, a football programme from the fixture Showbiz XI v Victoria And Elms Youth Club XI, played on 24/10/1965 at Crown And Manor - autographed inside by the match officials, Dave Mackay (Referee) and Jimmy Robertson & Len Duquemin (Linesmen), plus autographs from the music industry - Siggy Jackson (also ex Dunfermline Athletic Professional) & Tony Winsor (Disc Jockey), creased/marked.  Est: £10/10 - Open: £6

1066
TOULON U21 TOURNAMENT, 2001, a football programme covering the International Tournament held in Toulon, featuring - Columbia, France, Italy, Japan, Wales, Poland, Portugal and United States Of America (together with copies of all squad lists - the Goalkeepers have been highlighted throughout the squad lists and the programme - was previously the property of Martin Thomas who worked for the English FA Goalkeeping department).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1067
TOULON U21 TOURNAMENT, 2002, a football programme covering the International Tournament held in Toulon, featuring - England, Argentina, Belgium, China, Italy, Japan, Peru, Portugal, Senegal, Tunisia, USA, France (also a club tournament - Arsenal, Valencia, Lazio, Bayer Leverkusen, Nantes, Sochaux, Bordeaux, Lille, Lyon, Paris St Germain, Reenes, Vendee (includes full squad listings of all International Teams - was previously the property of Martin Thomas who worked for the English FA Goalkeeping department).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1068
TOULON U21 TOURNAMENT, 2014, a football programme covering the International Tournament held in Toulon, featuring - England, Brazil, Chile, China, Columbia, South Korea, France, Mexico, Portugal, Qatar.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1069
TOURNOI DE PARIS, 1957/1958, a football programme from the Semi-Final games, Ujpesti v Racing Club Paris & Bolton Wanders v Flamengo Rio on 21/05/1958, together with a supplement for the 3rd/4th Play-Off - Ujpesti v Flamengo & Final - Racing Club Paris v Bolton Wanderers played on 23/05/1958, all games played at Parc Des Princes (both items folded, and have scores written on).  Est: £60/70 - Open: £50

1070
TRADE CARDS, 1991, approx. 300 Pro Set Football Cards (mixture of sets), approx. 80 WWF cards produced by Classic Games, plus other collectors cards relating to the Military & Motor Bikes (Top Trump Style), approx. 60.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1071
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1937-1964, a collection of 4 autographs on a page (cut out and laid down), signatures include - Ron Dellow, Billy Eden, Jim Cassidy, Ted Anderson (?), plus a 4 Page Football Programme, Tranmere Rovers Reserves v Wigan Athletic [Cheshire County League].  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1072
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1946/1947, a football programme from the game versus Oldham Athletic, played on 16/11/1946 (very creased, slight split spine at bottom).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

1073
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1950-1958, a selection of 3 football programmes from the period, 02/09/1950 versus Accrington Stanley (folded), 18/09/1956 versus Hartlepool United (Score inside), 09/03/1957 versus Gateshead (folded), 03/11/1958 versus All-Stars XI [Friendly] (creased, marked).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1074
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1951/1952, a pair of away football programmes from the season, 29/03/1952 Mansfield Town (worn corners, folded), 12/01/1952 Huddersfield Town [FA Cup] (folded, creased).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1075
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1952/1953, a pair of away football programmes from the season, 08/11/1952 Rochdale, 04/04/1953 Darlington.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1076
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1953/1954, a pair of away football programmes from the season, 29/08/1953 Barrow (folded, rusty staples), 21/04/1954 Barnsley (folded, slight marked).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1077
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1954-1956, a selection of 4 away football programmes from the season, 27/11/1954 Barrow (creased, split spine), 30/03/1955 Bradford Park Avenue (slight wear), 03/09/1955 Grimsby Town [Autographed By 11 Tranmere Players], 24/03/1956 Halifax Town.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1078
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1956/1957, a selection of 5 away football programmes from the season, 17/11/1956 Bishop Auckland [FA Cup] (slight tear, creased), 20/08/1956 Hull City  (folded, writing on front), 13/04/1957 Bradford Park Avenue, 16/03/1957 Wrexham, 29/12/1956 Oldham Athletic (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1079
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1957-1960, a selection of 12 away football programmes from the period, 1957/1958 (5) 25/04/195814/09/1957 Hartlepool United, 15/02/1958 Southport, 04/1/1958 Notts County, 22/02/1958 Bradford City, 1958/1959 (6) 13/12/1958 Wrexham, 10/09/1958 Southend United, 11/04/1959 Southampton, 25/04/1959 Halifax Town, 06/09/1958 Bradford City, 28/02/1959 Brentford, 1959/1960 (2) 07/11/1959 Halifax Town, 05/03/1960 Colchester United (all various conditions, some faults).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1080
TRANMERE ROVERS RESERVES, 1951/1952, a pair of football programmes versus Mossley, played in Cheshire County League on 01/03/1952 (folded, stained) and a programme from the Division Three North home game versus Wrexham, played on 19/03/1955.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1081
TRANMERE ROVERS RESERVES, 1954-1959, a selection of 3 away football programmes from the period, 23/01/1954 Norwich Victoria (folded), 28/01/1956 Northwich Victoria (folded), 03/09/1959 Rhyl.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1082
TUFNELL PARK, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Dulwich Hamlet, played on 19/04/1947 at Dulwich Hamlet [Ground Closed Due To Cricket!] (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

1083
TUFNELL PARK EDMONTON, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Dulwich Hamlet, played on 02/12/1950 [Incorrectly Dated 09/12/1950], this was the clubs 1st season following a merger of Tufnell Park and Edmonton Borough (4 Pages, folded, slight worn).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1084
TURF ACCOUNTANT/BOOKMAKER, 1909, a small hardback pocket handbook/calendar, issued by Paul Coverdale of London (160 Pages), includes Sports Calendar of 1909, betting rules, plus Records of winners/champions of various sports, including, Athletics, Boxing, Cricket, Cycling, Racing, Football, Rugby, Golf, Tennis, Shooting, Rowing, Trotting, Swimming, Yachting, plus extensive records of Jockey's, Trainers, Courses, Owners, Horses etc.  Est: £35/40 - Open: £30

1085
TURF ACCOUNTANT/BOOKMAKER, 1935/1936, 2 small Annuals, issued by Littlewood's (Football) & Vernon's (Sport Summary), includes extensive records and pictures (rusty staples).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

1086
UB40, 1979-2010, a collection of 5 programmes, Past & Present Tour 1979-1999, Who You Fighting For Tour 25 Years Of Hits 2005, UB40 2007 [Ali Campbells Last Tour], Signing Off Tour 30th Anniversary 2010, plus a Musical Programme - Promises And Lies [At Birmingham Repertory Theatre - 30 March to 15 April 2006] (slight water damaged), also includes a ticket from Bridgewater Hall, Manchester [Singing Off - 07/11/2010], and a 12 page Birmingham Mail special - Remember When? UB40.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

1087
UEFA CUP FINAL, 1965, Juventus v Ferencvaros, the 'Hurra' Juventus Magazine, no official football programme issued.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

1088
UEFA CUP FINAL, 1966, Zaragoza v Barcelona, the 'Barca' magazine reporting on the game, no official football programme issued.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

1089
UEFA CUP FINAL, 1973, a football programme from the fixture versus Borussia Monchengladbach, played on 09/05/1973 at Anfield (slight fold).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

1090
UEFA CUP FINAL, 1973, a football programme from the fixture versus Borussia Monchengladbach, played on 23/05/1973 in Monchengladbach (slight fold).  Est: £130/150 - Open: £120

1091
UEFA CUP/EUROPA LEAGUE FINAL, 2002-2006, football programmes from the finals Feyenoord versus Borussia Dortmund, played in Rotterdam on 08/05/2002, Valencia versus Marseille, played in Gothenburg on 19/05/2004, Sporting Lisbon versus CSKA Moscow, played in Lisbon on 18/05/2005 & Middlesbrough versus Seville, played in Eindhoven on 10/05/2006 (4 programmes).  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

1092
UEFA CUP/EUROPA LEAGUE FINAL, 2003, a football programme from the game Celtic versus Porto, played in Seville on 21/05/2003, this is the original programme which has the postcard on page 3 (lightly stuck down) which is not present in the re-print.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

1093
UEFA CUP/EUROPA LEAGUE FINAL, 2007-2011, football programmes from the finals Espanyol versus Seville, played in Glasgow on 16/05/2007, Zenit St Petersburg versus Rangers, played in Manchester on 14/05/2008, Shakhtar Donetsk versus Werder Bremen, played in Istanbul on 20/05/2009 & Porto versus Braga, played in Dublin on 18/05/2011 (4 programmes).  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

1094
UEFA CUP/EUROPA LEAGUE FINAL, 2014 & 2016, football programmes from the finals Seville versus Benfica, played in Turin on 14/05/2014 & Liverpool versus Seville, played in Basel on 18/05/2016.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1095
UEFA SUPER CUP FINAL, 2016, a football programme from the game Real Madrid versus Seville, played in Trondheim on 09/08/2016.  Est: £6/8 - Open: £5

1096
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 1978, an autographed football programme from the fixture away at Scotland U21, played on 17/09/1978 at Aberdeen - signed on front by approx. 20 American players/staff.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

1097
VALE RECREATION, 1979/1980, a football programme from the fixture versus Huddersfield Town, played in February 1980 in a Friendly.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1098
VARIOUS, 1952-1960, a selection of 7 football programmes from the period, 15/03/1952 Workington v Oldham Athletic (tatty), 03/09/1952 Runcorn v Altrincham (tatty bottom), 31/12/1955 Partick Thistle v East Fife (folded), 09/05/1959 England Youth v Northern Ireland Youth [At Liverpool] (folded), 17/09/1956 Bradford Park Avenue v Hull City (folded, rusty staples), 18/10/1958 Notts County v Doncaster Rovers (torn, rusty staple), 19/03/1960 Notts County v Torquay United (rusty staple).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1099
VARIOUS, 1960-2006, a selection of 7 football programmes from the period, 20/08/1960 Peterborough United v Wrexham [1st League Game], 13/09/1961 Drumcondra v Nurnberg [European Cup], 14/11/1964 Kidderminster Harriers v Hull City [FA Cup], 04/05/1976 Wolverhampton Wanderers v Liverpool [The Great First Division Drama] (damaged), 14/08/1982 Wigan Athletic v China [Friendly], 16/09/1987 Dinamo Kiev v Rangers [European Cup], 15/07/2006 Bootle v Accrington Stanley [Friendly].  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1100
WALES, 1945, a photograph of members of the Welsh football team, arriving at North British Hotel Glasgow on the 09/11/1945, following an all night journey for the fixture versus Scotland on 10/11/1945.  Ted Robbins the Welsh Secretary welcomes the 'Brummie Royal Air Force' contingent of George Edwards, Don Dearson, and Billy Hughes, they are also accompanied by John Camkin at Birmingham Reserve play and journalist and RAF Man (also of Snooker Hall fame).  Some players in uniform, Photograph signed by Dearson, Hughes, Edwards and Camkin.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

1101
WALES, 1967, a photograph from the fixture versus England played on 21/10/1967 at Ninian Park, Mike England & Bobby Moore lead out the teams.  England won 3-0 (11" x 8").  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

1102
WALES, 1970, a photograph of members of the Welsh football team, leaving the Seabank Hotel, Porthcawl on 16/04/1970, for a training session at Port Talbot.  Pictured - Mike England, Peter Rodrigues, Graham Moore, Ronnie Rees, Tony Millington (9" x 7").  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

1103
WALES, 1970, a photograph taken at the fixture versus England, played on 18/04/1970 at Ninian Park, Bobby Moore the English captain, clears the ball from Graham Moore the Welsh forward.  Damage/discolouring to the photograph, however it has stuck down in the corner a clipping of Bobby Moore that has been autographed by him (slight trimming loss).  Est: £60/80 - Open: £50

1104
WALES, 1973, away versus Poland, an itinerary from the World Cup qualifying game played at Katowice on 26/09/1973 (Players named), issued by the Football Association of Wales.  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

1105
WALES, 1958-1969, a selection of 24 football programmes from home games, played at various grounds, including 1959 versus England (VIP Issue) (various conditions).  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

1106
WALES, 1970-1989, a selection of 57 football programmes from home games played during the period, at various grounds.  Est: £30/40 - Open: £25

1107
WALES, 1990-1999, a selection of 28 football programmes from home games played during the period, at various grounds.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

1108
WALES, MODERN, a collection of reproduction images, team groups, pre 1960's (20 in total).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1109
WALES, 1947-1976, versus England, a selection of 13 football programmes from the fixture, all homes, 1947 (rusty staples removed/writing on front), 1951 (folded), 1953 (team changes), 1955 (folded/tear on back, 1955 Pirate: Roseman, 1957, 1959 (folded, score & scorers noted), 1961, 1963, 1965, 1970, 1972, 1974.  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

1110
WALSALL, 1932/1933, a football programme from the fixture versus Arsenal, played on 14/01/1933 in the FA Cup (folded, torn on covers).  Est: £210/230 - Open: £200

1111
WALSALL, 1934/1935, a football programme from the fixture versus Chesterfield, played on 04/04/1935 in the Football League North Cup (folded, creased, staple removed).  Est: £40/50 - Open: £35

1112
WALSALL, 1934/1935, a football programme from the fixture versus Chesterfield, played on 05/01/1935 (folded, marked).  Est: £40/50 - Open: £35

1113
WALSALL, 1934/1935, a football programme from the fixture versus Chesterfield, played on 05/01/1935 (rusty staple, small piece missing from border inside).  Est: £40/50 - Open: £35

1114
WALSALL, 1938/1939, a football programme from the fixture versus Reading, played on 27/12/1938 (folded).  Est: £40/50 - Open: £35

1115
WALSALL, 1945/1946, a football programme from the fixture versus Clapton Orient, played on 05/01/1946 in the Football League Cup Qualifying Competition, autographed by the complete Walsall team - Lewis, Shelton, Male, Cruthcley, Foulkes, Newman, Hancock's, Brown, Kelly, Talbot, Alsop (4 Pages, slight fold).  Est: £30/40 - Open: £25

1116
WALSALL, 1949/1950, versus Notts County, a pirate football programme from the game played on 18/03/1950 [Publisher: R.Knight, Birmingham] (4 Pages, folded, stained, team changes).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1117
WALSALL, 1966/1967, a football programme from the fixture versus Slovan Bratislava, played on 20/02/1967 in a Friendly.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1118
WATFORD, 1983/1984, a pennant from the fixture played away in the UEFA Cup at Sparta Praha, on 07/12/1983, games details on oneside, Sparta logo on other (6" x 11", slight marking).  Est: £20/30 - Open: £18

1119
WATFORD, 2002/2003, a white players match worn away shirt, as worn by Neil Cox, Number 5 on reverse (Kit@, Sponsor: Total, Nationwide slashes on arms, Size: XL, Long Sleeves).  Est: £45/50 - Open: £40

1120
WELSH CUP FINAL, 1987/1988, Football Association of Wales, a winners tankard as awarded to Jimmy Gilligan of Cardiff City.  Cardiff City beat Wrexham in the Final played at Swansea City on 18/05/1988.  Est: £120/140 - Open: £100

1121
WEMBLEY, 2007, England Under 21 versus Italy Under 21, a football programme (collectors Edition) & used ticket stub from the fixture played at Wembley, on 24/03/2007, this was the first game at the new Wembley and ended in an entertaining 3-3 draw.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1122
WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1946, a Wilkes & Co picture card of the team (writing on front).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

1123
WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1954, an original postcard back picture of the FA Cup Finalists, autographed to rear by Ray Barlow.  Est: £16/18 - Open: £14

1124
WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1900-1950, The Hawthorns Golden Jubilee - The Story Of West Bromwich Albion Football Ground 1900-1950, Nice booklet with excellent photographs.  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

1125
WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1907-2006, a large hardback book issued by Historic Newspapers, a history from 1907, Sporting Highlights from National Press [Daily Mirror, Sunday Mirror, Sunday Pictorial].  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1126
WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1909/1910, a football programme from the fixture versus Grimsby Town, played on 30/10/1909 (missing covers, folded, foxing, torn).  Est: £16/20 - Open: £14

1127
WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1926/1927, an original postcard back picture of the squad (Adams & Co).  Est: £50/60 - Open: £45

1128
WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1933/1934, a football programme from the fixture versus Newcastle United, played on 16/09/1933 (folded, rusty staple).  Est: £50/60 - Open: £40

1129
WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1934/1935, a football programme from the fixture versus Preston North End, played on 02/03/1935 in the FA Cup (folded, creased, rusty staple).  Est: £50/60 - Open: £40

1130
WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1936/1937, a double autograph page with 13 autographs - Bill Richardson, Harry Jones, Sid Swinden, Jimmy Adams, F Reed (trainer), Laurie Cohen, T F Taylor, Harry Lowery, Jeff Spencer, Jack Driscoll, Jimmy Edwards, Jimmy Murphy, Billy Light.  Est: £40/50 - Open: £30

1131
WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1936/1937, a double autograph page with 37 autographs - Alf Ridyard, Harold Pearson, Bill Richardson, Jimmy Murphy, Laurie Coen, Teddy Sandford, Jimmy Edwards, Walter Robbins, Harry Ashley, Gilbert Alsop, Jack Rix, Harry Jones, Jimmy Prew, Tommy Green, George Shaw, Jack Sankey, Bob Finch, Bert Trentham, Jack Driscoll, Hugh Foulkes, Sid Swinden, Jimmy Adams, Jeff Spencer, Stan Wood, Ginger Richardson, Harry Kinsell, Billy Light, Joe Carter, Jack Mahon, Willy Boyes, Billy Tudor, Sandy McNab, Herbert Hunt, W Lambeth, Sammy Heaselgrave, Arthur Brookes, Bill Brockhurst.  On reverse - 3 Autographs - Harold White, Dick Pike, George Dudley, and Swansea Town (7) - Joe Meek, Sydney Chedezoy, Sid Lawrence, Reuben Simons, John Millington, Albert Roberts, Joe Lloyd.  Est: £70/80 - Open: £60

1132
WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1937/1938, a football programme from the fixture versus Arsenal, played on 26/03/1938 (creased).  Est: £50/60 - Open: £40

1133
WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1937/1938, a football programme from the fixture versus Liverpool, played on 19/02/1938 (creased).  Est: £50/60 - Open: £40

1134
WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1938/1939, an autograph page (2 small sheets laid down to 1) - 23 Autographs - Walter Robbins, Bob Finch, Hugh Foulkes, Jimmy Murphy, Idris Bassett, Wilf Saunders, George Dudley, Harry Kinsell, Teddy Sandford, Meynell Burgin, Jeff Spencer, Ernie Hoyland, Cecil Shaw, Joe Johnson, Ginger Richardson, Jack Sankey, Billy Tudor, Sammy Heaselgrave, Billy Elliott, Harry Jones, Sandy McNab, Jimmy Adams, Ike Clarke.  Est: £60/70 - Open: £50

1135
WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1948-1968, a selection of 5 booklets/brochure relating to the club, 1967/1968 Express And Star Film Show Programme - showing 1967 Football League Cup Final & 1966 World Cup Final [Every Tuesday/Wednesday at the Throstles Clubs] (4 Pages, with facsimile autographs and team picture) (damaged at edge, worn and repaired), 15/09/1950 The Sporting Mirror Magazine Volume 7 Number 4 (back page has full page picture of Billy Elliott), 14/02/1948 Sport Weekly Magazine Volume 4 Number 7 (front page picture of West Bromwich Albion), 18/05/1968 The Albion - Official Publication of the players to mark their achievent of reaching Wembley in May 1968 for the FA Cup Final, January 1968 The Throstle Club News Official Magazine Of The West Bromwich Albion Supporters Club Volume 1 Number 3.  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

1136
WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1951-1958, a selection of personal items belonging to Reg Cutler - to include - 1952 Contract/Player Agreement for Hire, Army Discharge Forms with Military Service Records, A letter from Rowley Regis Schools FA congratulating him on playing for Albion Reserves at just 16, and a further letter on his selection for first, Portsmouth wage receipt, a team group photo of most probably Rowley Regis Schools, 2 private photos with his wife and children, various envelopes addressed to Reg.  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

1137
WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1953/1954, a collection of 10 football programmes from home games during the season - 1ST TEAM (6), RESERVES (4).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

1138
WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1953/1954, an original 12" 78RPM vinyl record, ALBION FA Cup Winners & Div 1 Runners-up 1954, a recording of the Civic reception given to the West Bromwich Albion Team on their return home, introduction by Tommy Glidden the Captain who brought home the Cup in 1931 [Recorded By John Allen & Son, 32 New Street, West Bromwich] (in brown paper sleeve).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

1139
WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1954-1958, a collection of 11 football programmes from home games during the period - 1954/1955 (1), 1956/1957 (6), 1957/1958 (4), all have rusty staples.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

1140
WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1955/1956, a football programme from the fixture versus International XI, played on 25/04/1956 for the Norman Heath Testimonial, autographed inside by - George Aitken, Billy Bingham & Charlie Fleming.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1141
WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1955/1956, an autographed magazine team group picture, signed by 11 of the players - Len Millard, Stuart Williams, Jimmy Dudley, Jim Sanders, Billy Brookes, Joe Kennedy, Frank Griffin, Wilf Carter, Ronnie Allan, Johnny Nicholls, George Lee (24.6cm x 18.5cm).  Est: £16/18 - Open: £14

1142
WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1959-1962, a selection of 6 Railway handbills [British Railways, Western Region, London Midland] - all relating to away games - 20/09/1961 Birmingham City, 14/02/1959 Blackpool [FA Cup], 26/12/1960 Cardiff City, 29/09/1962 Everton, 07/01/1960 Lincoln City [FA Cup], 05/01/1962 Plymouth Argyle [FA Cup].  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

1143
WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1961-1979, a collection of 259 football programmes from the period, Homes (179), Aways (180), good variety of opposition and competitions.  Est: £35/40 - Open: £30

1144
WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1969-2002, a selection of 58 home football programmes from the period, includes friendlies, European's, Cups & League.  1969/1970 (4), 1970/1971 (1), 1971/1972 (2), 1972/1973 (24), 1975/1976 (4), 1976/1977 (1), 1977/1978 (4), 1978/1979 (9), 1979/1980 (3), 1981/1982 (2), 1984/1985 (1), 1988/1989 (1), 1994/1995 (1), 2001/2002 (1).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

1145
WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1976/1977, a football programme and match ticket from the fixture versus Aston Villa, played on 10/11/1976 (Ticket has slight Sellotape mark).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1146
WEST BROMWICH ALBION RESERVES, 1950, a collection of 2 football programmes from home games versus Huddersfield Town Reserves, 08/04/1950 & 23/08/1950.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1147
WEST BROMWICH ALBION RESERVES, 1949-1951, a collection of 2 football programmes from home games versus Burnley Reserves, 24/09/1949 & 22/09/1951.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1148
WEST BROMWICH ALBION RESERVES, 1950-1952, a collection of 2 football programmes from home games versus Bury Reserves, 02/09/1950 & 04/10/1952.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1149
WEST BROMWICH ALBION RESERVES, 1950-1952, a collection of 4 football programmes from home games - 22/04/1950 Wolverhampton Wanderers Reserves, 21/10/1950 Sheffield United Reserves, 31/03/1951 Blackpool Reserves, 23/08/1952 Chesterfield Reserves.  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

1150
WEST BROMWICH ALBION RESERVES, 1951-1952, a collection of 2 football programmes from home games versus Bolton Wanderers, 19/09/1951 & 11/10/1952.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1151
WEST BROMWICH ALBION U18, 1955-1956, a collection of 2 football programmes from home games in the FA Youth Cup - 29/09/1956 Kidderminster Harriers U18 [Also covers Huddersfield Town Reserves], and 19/03/1955 Bolton Wanderers U18 [Also covers Bolton Wanderers Reserves] (both folded, rusty staples).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1152
WEST BROMWICH ALBION YOUTH, 1964/1965, a Single Sheet Football Programme for the game versus Birmingham City Youth [FA Youth Cup], played 09/12/1964 (folded).  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

1153
WEST BROMWICH ALBION/PLYMOUTH ARGYLE, 1952/1953, a autograph book page with 7 autographs - Reg Davies, Jimmy Dugdale, Reg Cutler, and 4 others (all cut out and laid down), on reverse - 4 autographs - Jack Chisholm, Sid Rundle, Paddy Ratcliffe, and 1 other (all cut out and laid down).  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

1154
WEST HAM UNITED, 1981/1982, a football programme and 2 match tickets from the fixture versus Everton, played on 02/01/1982 in the FA Cup (no match details on tickets).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1155
WEST MIDLANDS POLICE, 1988/1989, a football programme from the fixture versus Strathclyde Police, played on 03/11/1988 at Aston Villa, in the Normansell Shield.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1156
WESTERN LEAGUE, 1980's, a selection of approx. 81 football programmes relating to clubs from the League, mainly League games but occasional Cup fixtures.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1157
WILF MANNION, 1918-2000, four examples of his autograph, ideal to be mounted and framed, with five 'reproduction' photographs.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1158
WIMBLEDON, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Dulwich Hamlet, played on 21/04/1951 (4 Pages, folded, creased).  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

1159
WISBECH TOWN, 1953/1954, a football programme from the game versus Bradford City Reserves, played in the Midland Counties League on 30/01/1954 (very creased, torn, marked, tatty).  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1160
WOLVERHAMPTON WANDERERS, 1908, a postcard featuring the English Cup Team, unused, printed & published by Geo K Lee of Wolverhampton, The 'Wulfruns' Series.  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

1161
WOLVERHAMPTON WANDERERS, 1937/1938, a selection of 3 autograph book pages, 12 signatures - Stan Cullis, Billy Morris, Tom Smalley, George Ashall, James Clayton, Teddy Maguire, Bryn Jones, Jack Taylor, Joe Gardiner, Harry Thompson, Guy Wharton, Billy Gold (all have been cut out and laid down to pages).  Est: £60/70 - Open: £50

1162
WOLVERHAMPTON WANDERERS, 1939-1940, 3 Sporting Star newspapers (full editions) relating to the FA Cup, 04/03/1939 Wolves In Semi-Final thanks to Westcott, 30/04/1949 It's Ours!, 07/05/1960 Ours Again!.  All are heavily worn & torn with some pieces torn off on edges/corners, content overall is intact! folded.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

1163
WOLVERHAMPTON WANDERERS, 1953/1954, an autographed magazine team group picture, signed by 10 of the players - Jack Short, Ron Flowers, Roy Swinbourne, Roy Pritchard, Johnny Hancocks, Peter Broadbent, Billy Wright, Dennis Wilshaw, Jimmy Mullen (League Champions, 20cm x 15.6cm).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

1164
WOLVERHAMPTON WANDERERS, 1953/1954, League Champions, an autographed large photograph, laid down to the original A.Wilkes & Son Photographers board, which is signed by 13 players (15" x 12").  Est: £70/80 - Open: £60

1165
WOLVERHAMPTON WANDERERS, 1954-1955, a selection of 3 football programmes from Floodlit Friendlies all played at home, 13/12/1954 Honved, 16/11/1954 Spartak Moscow, 09/11/1955 Moscow Dynamo.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1166
WOLVERHAMPTON WANDERERS, 1957/1958, a football programme from the fixture versus Real Madrid, played on 17/10/1957 in a Friendly, autographed inside on pen pictures by 3 Madrid players - Raymond Kopa, Francisco Gento, Jose Zarraga.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1167
WOLVERHAMPTON WANDERERS, circa 1960's, a selection of 6 autographed images, from Charles Buchan or similar magazines, mostly A4 size, 4 colour, 2 black & white - includes - Cliff Durandt, Des Horne, Jimmy Murray, Bill Slater, Bobby Mason, Peter Broadbent.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

1168
WORCESTER CITY, 1963/1964, 2 press photographs featuring Reg Cutler in action, 26/10/1954 versus Cambridge City (5-4), and 09/11/1963 Yeovil Town (Abandoned after 65 minutes for fog).  Est: £16/18 - Open: £14

1169
WORLD CLUB CUP, 2008, a collection of 2 football programmes from the tournament in Japan, 11/12/2008 Tournament Programme - featuring, Pachue, Waitakere United, Manchester United, Liga de Quito, Gamba Oska, Al Ahly, Adelaide United, 21/12/2008 Final Programme - Liga de Quito versus Manchester United.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

1170
WORLD CUP, 1958, a football programme from the fixture England versus Soviet Union, played on 08/06/1958 in Goteborg, Sweden (slight marks on front).  Est: £60/80 - Open: £50

1171
WORLD CUP, 1958, a football programme from the fixture England versus Austria, played on 15/06/1958 in Boras.  Est: £60/80 - Open: £50

1172
WORLD CUP, 1958, a football programme from the World Cup Quarter Final, Sweden v Soviet Union [In Solna], played 19/06/1958 (minor nicks/faults, overall good condition).  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

1173
WORLD CUP, 1958, a football programme from the World Cup Play-Off, Hungary v Wales [In Solna], played 17/06/1958 (minor nicks/faults, overall good condition).  Est: £25/30 - Open: £20

1174
WORLD CUP, 1966, England versus West Germany, a book by David Miller entitled, 'The Boys of 66' the hard back book is autographed by all 11 Final players plus Jimmy Greaves.  The Bobby Moore signature, although a fine example, is laid down, whilst 3 other autographs are dedicated to Brian.  Est: £110/120 - Open: £100

1175
WORLD CUP, 1966, England versus West Germany, a fine collection of 11 colour Kodachome colour negatives, from the game played at Wembley on 30/07/1966.  Est: £45/50 - Open: £40

1176
WORLD CUP, 1966, FIFA/UEFA Memorabilia Mahogany; Ebony Clothes Brush with England Three Lions Badge Large solid wooden hand made in England, made from two pieces of Mahogany with real ebony wood sandwiched between. This is a high-quality item associated to FIFA & UEFA in 1966, for the 35th FIFA Congress held at same time as World Cup at Wembley, London.   It's a great piece of genuine memorabilia, with leather strap around large handle of brush with original markings in gold lettering. There are a few light scratches consistent with age, brush has not seen much use. It has printed on the side Hand Drawn Nylon and made in England in black text..  Est: £20/30 - Open: £18

1177
WORLD CUP, 1966, England Winners, a selection of autographed magazine cuttings signed by 19 of the 22 man squad, includes all 11 players from the Final - Gordon Banks, George Cohen, Ray Wilson, Nobby Stiles, Jack Charlton, Bobby Moore, Alan Ball, Bobby Charlton, Geoff Hurst, John Connelly, Ron Springett, Peter Bonetti, Jimmy Armfield, Gerry Byrne, Martin Peters, Ron Flowers, Norman Hunter, Terry Paine, Roger Hunt.  Est: £320/350 - Open: £300

1178
WORLD CUP, 1966, a selection of items, Programme Of Matches (4 Pages, with game & ticket details), Postal Cover - with 3 different unused stamps, 2 Season Ticket Wallets.  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

1179
WORLD CUP, 1966, a selection of 5 correspondence & items relating to the Finals - A letter heading for the 'Middlesbrough Local Liaison Committee', Manchester United Official Letter regarding Tickets, a press photo of the Spanish Team arriving at Penns Hall, Sutton Coldfield (with receipt), 1970 Gordon Banks, pre-printed letter, but signed by Gordon and addressed to Mr Whitehouse, and a magazine cutting from 2002, showing the team line up of 11 living players as they were in 2002 in retro kit.  Est: £16/18 - Open: £14

1180
WORLD CUP, 1966, original 'Carvosso' poster, 32cm x 50cm (folded into four).  Est: £40/50 - Open: £35

1181
WORLD CUP, 1966, Souvenir Guide of Birmingham, by Suttons Printed Ltd, Birmingham, excellent multi language brochure of the local area for games due at Villa Park.  Est: £16/18 - Open: £14

1182
WORLD CUP, 1966, a football programmes from the fixture England versus Germany, played on 30/07/1966 at Wembley, together with the Official Tournament Brochure (both very good clean condition).  Est: £110/120 - Open: £100

1183
WORLD CUP, 1966, World Soccer presents World Cup 1966 Digest, published by Echo Publications (London) Ltd, autographed inside by 42 players from the tournament, including - Florian Albert (Hungary), Giacinto Facchetti (Italy), Bobby Charlton (England), John Connelly (England), Antonio Rattin (Argentina), France Team (10 Signatures), Antonio Carbajal (Mexico), Mexico Team (5 Signatures), Argentina Team (7 Signatures), Oscarmas (Argentina), Coluna, Simoes, Jose Torres (all Portugal), Chile Team (7 Signatures), Lev Yashin, Meskhi (Russia), Gianni Revere (Italy).  Est: £70/80 - Open: £60

1184
WORLD CUP, 1966, a football ticket from the fixture Argentina versus Germany, played at Aston Villa on 16/07/1966 [Trinity Road, Terrace, 7/6, Lime].  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

1185
WORLD CUP, 1966, a football ticket from the fixture Germany versus Spain, played at Aston Villa on 20/07/1966 [Trinity Road, Terrace, 7/6, Green].  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

1186
WORLD CUP, 1966, a football ticket from the fixture France versus Mexico, played at Wembley on 13/07/1966 [East, Standing, 12/6, Green] (writing on front).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

1187
WORLD CUP, 1966, a football ticket from the fixture Argentina versus Spain, played at Aston Villa on 13/07/1966 [Trinity Road, Terrace, 7/6, Yellow].  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

1188
WORLD CUP, 1966, a football ticket from the fixture England versus Uruguay, played at Wembley on 11/07/1966 [North Stand, £2-2, Pink, Stamped Complimentary].  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

1189
WORLD CUP, 1966, a football ticket from the fixture England versus France, played at Wembley on 20/07/1966 [Special Stand, Complimentary, Pink] (folded).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

1190
WORLD CUP, 1966, a football ticket from the fixture England versus Argentina, played at Wembley on 23/07/1966 in the Quarter Final [North Stand, £1-15, Blue, stamped complimentary].  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

1191
WORLD CUP, 1966, England Football Supporters Association Victory Dinner & Tribute To Alf Ramsey [At Washington Hotel, London], Ticket and Official Menu - the menu is autographed by approx. 16 guests - including, Alf Ramsey, Stanley Rous and Kenneth Wolstenholme.  Est: £110/120 - Open: £100

1192
WORLD CUP, 1966, a football ticket from the fixture Argentina versus Germany, played at Aston Villa on 16/07/1966 [Witton Lane, Terrace, 7/6, Purple].  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

1193
WORLD CUP, 1966, a football ticket from the fixture Germany versus Spain, played at Aston Villa on 20/07/1966 [Witton Lane, Terrace, 7/6, Orange].  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

1194
WORLD CUP, 1966, a football ticket from the fixture Argentina versus Spain, played at Aston Villa on 13/07/1966 [Witton Lane, Terrace, 7/6, Pink] (folded).  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

1195
WORLD CUP, 1970, a presentation glass headed up 'Fussball Weltmeiser' 1930-1970, with competing nations flags printed to front, Hannover issued, 5" tall.  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

1196
WORLD CUP, 1970, The Crosse and Blackwell Action Book - Mexico - International Stars in World Cup Year, 16 players, similar to the various series of stand-up footballers given away with contemporary comics usually published by DC Thomson.  The only difference is these have to be cut out using a scissors.  Details of the players can be found on the reverse of the base of the player card - Colin Bell (Manchester City), Jimmy Greaves (England), Geoff Hurst (West Ham United), Francis Lee (Manchester City), Martin Peters (England), Paul Van Himst (Belgium), Pele (Brazil), Diameter Yakimov (Bulgaria), Jaraslava Pollak (Czechoslovakia), Sandro Mazzola (Italy), Thomas Nordahl (Sweden), Julio Corts (Uruguay), Albert Shesternev (USSR), Franz Beckenbauer (West Germany), Helmut Haller (West Germany), Karl Heinz Schnellinger (West Germany).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

1197
WORLD CUP, 1986, Mexico, Gillette advertising poster for the World Cup, 32" x 24" (some faults to edge), featuring Bryan Robson, Graeme Souness, Pat Jennings, excellent item.  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

1198
WORLD CUP, 1990, Italia 90 - 4 items relating to the tournament, Programma Ufficial (in Italian), Ulisse 2000 Special (Alitalia Airlines), TDK World Cup Book (Terry Venables), FS Cagliari La Guida Del Viaggiatore (Local Issue, possibly a pirate).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

1199
WORLD CUP, 1990, a match ticket for the game England versus Netherlands, played in Cagliari on 11/06/1990 (folded, creased).  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

1200
WORLD CUP, 1990, a match ticket for the game England versus Republic Of Ireland, played in Cagliari on 16/06/1990 (folded, creased).  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

1201
WORLD CUP, 1998, France - Mastercard Official sponsor, a collection of items to include - a T-Shirt (XL), Baseball Cap (1 size fits all), A watch, a Ball (size 5), all contained within a kit bag.  All items have world cup logos, artwork etc.  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

1202
WORLD CUP, 2006, Panini Sticker Book, complete, In Germany, includes Ronaldo & Messi stickers, excellent clean condition, very minor creasing to corner on cover.  Est: £35/40 - Open: £30

1203
WORLD CUP, 1950's-1970's, a selection of 7 press photographs from the period (mostly 6"x8"), to include - 1966 World Cup - Portugal players Germano De Figueiredo & Jose Augusto De Almeida (wearing official blazers & ties, watching a game from the stands), Bob Wesson the goalkeeper of Walsall (eating!), 27/03/1954 FA Cup Semi-Final - Ronnie Allen of West Bromwich Albion beats Ray King of Port Vale from the penalty spot for the winning goal at Villa Park, 1968/1969 John Toshack of Cardiff City, 1956/1957 Ronnie Allen of West Bromwich Albion, 1956/1957 Derek Kevan of West Bromwich Albion, 1953/1954 Len Millard of West Bromwich Albion.  Est: £18/20 - Open: £16

1204
WORLD CUP, 1966-1996, Anniversary Dinner [At Five Lakes Hotel, Essex] - an A4 single sheet official booking form, autographed by, Gordon Banks, Nobby Stiles, Martin Peters, George Cohen, Ray Wilson, Roger Hunt and Jack Charlton (horizontal fold, not affecting the autographs).  Est: £20/25 - Open: £18

1205
WORLD CUP, 1966-2006, 40th Anniversary Of England Winners, A Buckingham Cover, Limited Edition 414 of 700 (Series 2 Cover No 38L) with 4D England Winnes Stamp 1966, 2 x Modern 1st Day Stamps (Franked Wembley, Middx 30/07/2006 & 6/06/06).  Est: £10/12 - Open: £8

1206
WORLD CUP, 1966-2006, 10 Autographs of the Team - 40th Anniversary Of England Winners, A Buckingham Cover, Limited Edition 52 of 125 (Series 2 Cover No 38L) with 5 Modern Stamps featuring World Cup Winners, 1st, 42p, 44p, 50p, 64p, 72p (Franked Wembley, Middx 06/06/2006) signed by George Cohen, Jackie Charlton, Geoff Hurst, Roger Hunt, Gordon Banks, Martin Peters, Alan Ball, Ray Wilson, Nobby Stiles, Bobby Charlton (Bobby Moore facsimile/printed), dols with a Certificate of guarantee (Franked, England 4D Winners Stamp).  1966 Team Members booklet also included.  Est: £130/150 - Open: £120

1207
WORLD CUP, 1970-2010, a selection of official football programmes, 1970 [UK Red Issue], 1978 [UK Red Issue], 1994 [Gameday Detroit Issue], 2010 [Group Stage].  Est: £14/16 - Open: £12

1208
WORLD CUP, circa 1980's, a small green promotional slip from 'MultiBroadcast' the TV rental company 'I Was on the ball.  I got an autograph from GORDON BANKS, England's 1966 World Cup Goalkeeper, at MultiBroadcast'  signed on the dotted line by Gordon Banks.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1209
WORLD CUP FINAL, 1958, a football programme from the World Cup Final, Sweden v Brazil [In Solna], played 29/06/1958 (the programme is in very good/mint condition).  Est: £170/200 - Open: £160

1210
WORLD CUP FINAL, 1958, a football programme from the World Cup Final, Sweden v Brazil [In Solna], played 29/06/1958 (very faint/minor trace of a fold in top right corner on later pages & back cover, minor/light foxing to covers but in general this programme is in very good condition).  Est: £160/200 - Open: £150

1211
WORLD CUP FINAL, 1966, a football programme from the Final game England v West Germany, played at Wembley on 30/07/1966 (Reprint, team names 'black' on front cover).  Est: £30/35 - Open: £25

1212
WORLD CUP FINAL, 1966, a football ticket from the fixture England versus Germany, played at Wembley on 30/07/1966 [East, Standing, £1-5, Green] (folded).  Est: £190/200 - Open: £180

1213
WRESTLING, 1952-1953, a collection of wresting autographs to include - Masambulu (early example), Angelo Papini, Bernard Murray, plus 4 unknown possible wrestler autographs.  Est: £12/14 - Open: £10

1214
WREXHAM, 1981-1983, three away football programmes from the period, 16/11/1981 Marine [Colin Edwards Testimonial], 06/01/1982 Pontardawe [Welsh Cup], circa 1983 Enderby Rangers Youth [FA Youth Cup].  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6

1215
YEOVIL TOWN, 1951-1959, a selection of 4 home football programmes from the period, 27/10/1951 Lovells Athletic (slight tear and foxing), 14/03/1955 Portsmouth [Friendly - originally printed for 12/02/1955, updated on front with sticker], 17/11/1956 Peterborough United [FA Cup], 21/02/1959 Bedford Town.  All programmes are folded.  Est: £8/10 - Open: £6
1216
YORK CITY, 1937/1938, a football programme from the game versus Huddersfield Town, in the FA Cup played on 05/03/1938.  Est: £40/50 - Open: £30

1217
NOTTINGHAM FOREST, 1990's, Picture, plastic framed 2' x 3' (ready to hang).  Est: £6/8 - Open: £4
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